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Tender Schedule of  
Directorate General Medical Services 

Ministry of Defense 
Dhaka Cantonment  

Dhaka 
 

Instrument and Appliances 
 

S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
851.  03515 Syringe disposable 2cc/3cc No 
852.  03516 Syringe disposable 5cc No 
853.  03517 Syringe disposable 10cc No 
854.  03611(A) Intravenous Cannula G-16 No 
855.  03611(B) Intravenous Cannula G-18 No 
856.  03611(C) Intravenous Cannula G-20 No 
857.  03611(D) Intravenous Cannula G-22 No 
858.  03611(E) Intravenous Cannula G-24 No 
859.  03611(F) Intravenous Cannula G-26 No 
860.  03620 Venipuncture needle with wings size 17G No 
861.  03620(A) Venipuncture needle with wings size 19G No 
862.  03620(B) Venipuncture needle with wings size 21G No 
863.  03620(C) Venipuncture needle with wings size 23G No 
864.  03620(D) Venipuncture needle with wings size 25G No 
865.  NIV/03 Disp Needle 18G No 
866.  NIV/03 Disp Needle 20G No 
867.  NIV/03 Paediatric Burette (Micro Burrette) No 
868.  NIV/03 Intravenous Cannula with Injection Port –16G No 
869.  NIV/03 Intravenous Cannula with Injection Port –18G No 
870.  NIV/03 Intravenous Cannula with Injection Port –20G No 
871.  NIV/03 Intravenous Cannula with Injection Port –22G No 
872.  NIV/03 Intravenous Cannula with Injection Port –24G No 
873.  NIV/03 Nasal Canula No 
874.  NIV/03 Urostomy Pouch No 
875.  NIV/03  Platelet Set  Set  
876.  NIV/03  White blood cell set  Set  
877.  NIV/03  Fresenious AG Venous fistula neddle  No  
878.  NIV/03  Baby Blood Bag CAPD  No 
879.  NIV/03  Syringe Disposable 20cc  No  
880.  NIV/03  Syringe Disposable 30cc  No  
881.  NIV/03  Syringe Disposable 50cc  No  
882.  NIV/03  CAPD catheter  No  
883.  NIV/03  Set for CAPD Fluid Set  
884.  NIV/03 Disposable Insulin Syringe 100IU No 
885.  NIV/03 Disposable Insulin Syringe 40IU No 
886.  NIV/03 14G IV Canula (Luer lock) 8cm No 
887.  04051b Bowl S S 203 mm diameter No 
888.  04051d Bowl S S 305 mm diameter No 
889.  04052b Bowl Stand S S complete with 35 CM S S bowl 

and antistatic Castor wheel double 
No 

890.  04055 Brush nail wooden/nylon with Bristle No 
891.  04051 Bowl SS 102 mm diameter No 
892.  04151a Dressing Tray, S S Shallow 405 x 305 x 32 mm No 
893.  04151b Dressing Tray, S S Shallow 465 x 305 x 32 mm No 
894.  04156a Drum Sterilizer shallow SS with hinged lid 16 x 16 

CM 
No 

895.  04156b Drum Sterilizer shallow, S S with hinged lid 19 x 
14 CM 

No 

896.  04156c Drum Sterilizer shallow, S S with hinged lid 24 x 
12 CM 

No 
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S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
897.  04156e Drum Sterilizer shallow, S S with hinged lid 39 x 

14 CM 
No 

898.  04157c Drum Sterilizer, Deep S.S with hinged lid 34 x 23 
CM 

No 

899.  04301B1 Gloves Operation (Sterile) Size-6 ½  Pair 
900.  04301B2 Gloves Operation (Non Sterile) Size-6 ½  Pair 
901.  04301C1 Gloves Operation (Sterile) Size-7  Pair 
902.  04301C2 Gloves Operation (Non Sterile) Size-7 ½  Pair 
903.  04301D1 Gloves Operation (Sterile) Size-7 ½  Pair 
904.  04301D2 Gloves Operation (Non Sterile) Size-7 ½  Pair 
905.  04304 Gallipot SS set of 4 Set 
906.  04451c Kidney Shaped Dressing Tray, SS 255 mm No 
907.  04801 Receptacle for soiled down born swab/ dressing 

with zc-023-02 N SS Bowl/Bucket and or 
equivalent anti static castor (Kick bucket) 

No 

908.  04853 Soiled dressings Bin, Foot pedal operated lid with 
inner container 

No 

909.  04854a Soiled dressings/Linen trolley with canvas bag anti 
static castors Single 

No 

910.  04854b Soiled dressings/Linen trolley with canvas bag anti 
static castors Double 

No 

911.  0485402 Canvas bag for Soiled Dressing/Linen trolley (76 x 
45mm) 

No 

912.  NIV/04 Mini dispensary trolley   No 
913.  NIV/04 Examination couch  No 
914.  NIV/04 Angenieux bulb for operation light 24 volt 150 

watt   
 

No 

915.  NIV/04 Tray with lid 18” x 12” SS No 
916.  05002 Airway Paediatric Size No 
917.  05002a Airway Guedel portex plastic size-000 No 
918.  05002b Airway Guedel portex plastic size – 00 No 
919.  05002c Airway Guedel portex plastic size – 0 No 
920.  05002d Airway Guedel portex plastic size-1 No 
921.  05002e Airway Gudel portex plastic size – 2 No 
922.  05002f Airway Guedel Portex plastic size-3 No 
923.  05016 Ambu/Air Viva resuscitator-Adult No 
924.  05016a Infant ambu resuscitator No 
925.  0501002a Anaesthetic face mask without harness ring size-1 No 
926.  0501002b Anaesthetic face mask without harness ring size-2 No 
927.  0501002c Anaesthetic face mask without harness ring size-3 No 
928.  0501002d Anaesthetic face mask without harness ring size-4 No 
929.  0501002e Rendell backer soucek mask  No 
930.  0501002f Ambu Transparent mask No 
931.  0501006a Rebreathing Rubber Bag size-1 litre No 
932.  0501006b Rebreathing Rubber Bag size-1.5 litre No 
933.  0501006c Rebreathing Rubber Bag size-2 litre No 
934.  0501006d Rebreathing Rubber Bag size-0.5 litre No 
935.  0501010 Pressure reducing regulator Oxygen No 
936.  0501011 Pressure reducing regulator Nitrus oxide No 
937.  0501012 Corrugated/Concertina Tube 42 in, Anti-static No 
938.  0501013 Adaptor B.S Socket No 
939.  0501015 Expiratory valve and mount Antistatic No 
940.  0501019 Face mask Angle mount, Antistatic No 
941.  05150h Endotracheal tube, oral non cuff portex S-5.0mm No 
942.  05150j Endotracheal tube, oral non cuff portex S-6.5mm No 
943.  05150m Endotracheal tube, oral non cuff portex S-7.0mm No 
944.  05150n Endotracheal tube, oral non cuff portex S-7.5mm No 
945.  05160 Endotracheal tube cuffed Portex/latex S-5.0mm No 
946.  05160a Endotracheal tube cuffed Portex/latex S-2.5mm No 
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947.  05160b Endotracheal tube cuffed Portex/latex S-3.0mm No 
948.  05160c Endotracheal tube cuffed Portex/latex S-3.5mm No 
949.  05160d Endotracheal tube cuffed Portex/latex S-4.0mm No 
950.  05160e Endotracheal tube cuffed Portex/latex S-4.5mm No 
951.  05160f Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/Latex) size-

5.5mm 
No 

952.  05160g Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/ Latex) size 
- 6mm 

No 

953.  05160h Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/ Latex) size-
6.5mm 

No 

954.  05160j Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/ Latex) size 
– 7mm 

No 

955.  05160k Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/ Latex) size-
7.5mm 

No 

956.  05160l Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/ Latex) size 
- 8mm 

No 

957.  05160m Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/ Latex) size 
- 8.5 mm 

No 

958.  05160n Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/ Latex) size 
- 9mm 

No 

959.  05160p Endotracheal tube, oral cuffed(Portex/Latex) size-
9.5mm 

No 

960.  05170 Endotracheal Suction catheter (with terminal & 
lateral Eye assorted size) 

No 

961.  05182 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 2.5mm No 
962.  05183 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 3.0mm No 
963.  05184 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 3.5mm No 
964.  05185 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 4.0mm No 
965.  05186 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 4.5mm No 
966.  05187 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 5.0mm No 
967.  05188 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 5.5mm No 
968.  05189 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 6.0mm No 
969.  05190 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 6.5mm No 
970.  05191 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 7.0mm No 
971.  05192 Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 7.5mm No 
972.  05193a Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 8.0mm No 
973.  05193b Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 8.5mm No 
974.  05193c Endotracheal tube wire reinforced cuffed 9.0mm No 
975.  05600 Laryngoscope adult complete No 
976.  05600a Laryngoscope Macintosh  Complete No 
977.  05600b Bulb for laryngoscope adult  No 
978.  05601 Laryngoscope Magill Paediatric No 
979.  05601a Bulb for Laryngoscope paediatric  No 
980.  0578101a Needle spinal anaesthesia disposable S-23 No 
981.  0578101b Needle Spinal anaesthesia disposable S-25 No 
982.  0578101c Needle Spinal anaesthesia disposable S-27 No 
983.  05760 Spray Machintosh, nasal use No 
984.  05761 Spray Machintosh, oral use No 
985.  05800 Tracheostomy Set Complete  No 
986.  05800(a) Tracheostomy Tube James (Streamline Pattern) S-

5.5mm 
No 

987.  05800(b) Trachestomy Tube James (Streamline Pattern) S-
6.0mm 

No 

988.  05800(c) Trachestomy tube James (Streamline pattern) S-
6.5mm 

No 

989.  05800(d) Trachestomy tube James (Streamline Pattern) S-
7.0mm 

No 

990.  05800(e) Trachestomy tube James (Streamline Pattern) S-
7.5mm 

No 
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991.  05800(f) Trachestomy tube james (Streamline pattern) S-

8.0mm 
No 

992.  05210a Epidural Extradural Anaesthesia Set Complete 
Component (Perifex 400) : 
a. Epidural Catheter for Epidural Anaesthesia  
b. Needle tuohy for Epidural Anaesthesia  Size 

16G   
c. Needle tuohy for Epidural Anaesthesia  Size 

18G 

Set 

993.  NIV/05 Oesophageal Stethoscope Adult No 
994.  NIV/05 Oesophageal Stethoscope Paediatric  No 
995.  NIV/05 Y connector  for Oxygen Therapy  No 
996.  NIV/05 Carlens double lumen tube protex/latex RT 

  
No 

997.  NIV/05 Carlens double lumen tube protex/latex LT 
  

No 

998.  NIV/05 White double lumen tube protex/latex 
   

No 

999.  NIV/05 Robertshaw double lumen tube  protex/latex RT
   

No 

1000.  NIV/05 Robertshaw double lumen tube  protex/latex LT
   

No 

1001.  NIV/05 Broncho cath right sided tube protex/latex 
   

No 

1002.  NIV/05 Broncho cath left sided tube protex /latex 
   

No 

1003.  NIV/05 Bite Block No 
1004.  NIV/05 Nasopharyngeal  Air way No 
1005.  NIV/05 6.8/7.3 Buffer Pack contains 4 Buffer Packs for 

Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model M348 
Pkt 

1006.  NIV/05 Wash Pack contain 4 wash bottles and 4 User 
Action Packs  for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer 
Model M348 

Pkt 

1007.  NIV/05 Wash Pack contains : 4 wash bottles for Bayer 
Blood Gas Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1008.  NIV/05 Hct Slope, 10x2ml ampules for Bayer Blood Gas 
Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1009.  NIV/05 Deproteinizer pack of 10 for Bayer Blood Gas 
Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1010.  NIV/05 Conditioner pack of 5 for Bayer Blood Gas 
Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1011.  NIV/05 Activated glutaraldehyde solution pack of 5 for 
Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1012.  NIV/05 pH sensor fill solution pack of 3 plus 'O' ring for 
Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1013.  NIV/05 Na+/K+/Ca++/Cl sensor fill solution pack of 3 
plus 'O' ring for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model 
M348 

Pkt 

1014.  NIV/05 Reference sensor fill solution pack of 4 plus O ring 
for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1015.  NIV/05 Certain Pluss QC material Level 1 30x2.5 ml 
ampules for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model 
M348 

Pkt 

1016.  NIV/05 Certain Pluss QC material Level 2 30x2.5 ml 
ampules for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model 
M348 

Pkt 

1017.  NIV/05 Certain Pluss QC material Level 3 30x2.5 ml 
ampules for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model 
M348 

Pkt 
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1018.  NIV/05 Certain Elite QC material Level 1 30x2.5ml 

ampules for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model 
M348 

Pkt 

1019.  NIV/05 Certain Elite QC material Level 2 30x2.5ml 
ampules for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model 
M348 

Pkt 

1020.  NIV/05 Certain Elite QC material Level 3 30x2.5ml 
ampules for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model 
M348 

Pkt 

1021.  NIV/05 Calibration Verfication Material (CVM) 4 x 2.5ml 
ampules each level for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer 
Model M348 

Pkt 

1022.  NIV/05 Calibration Hct QC Level A, 30x2.5ml ampules 
for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1023.  NIV/05 Calibration Hct QC Level B, 30x2.5ml ampules 
for Bayer Blood Gas Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1024.  NIV/05 Hct Calibration Verification Material (CVM) 
4x2.5 ml ampules each level for Bayer Blood Gas 
Analyzer Model M348 

Pkt 

1025.  NIV/05 Disposable central venous Catheter 25 CM long 
16G 

No 

1026.  NIV/05 Disposable central venous Catheter 25 CM long 
18G 

No 

1027.  NIV/05 Disposable central venous Catheter 25 CM long 20 
G 

No 

1028.  NIV/05 Disposable 3 way stop cock (Blue & Red) No 
1029.  NIV/05 Disposable Breathing circuit for ventilator A/P No 
1030.  NIV/05 Corrugated Hose (2.5cm diameter 10cm length for 

Anaesthesia Machine 
No 

1031.  NIV/05 Single lumen central venous catheters of different 
size & length (To quote  single Price) 

No 

1032.  NIV/05 Tri-lumen central venous catheters of different 
Length 45, 70. Size 4, 14, 18 (To quote Single 
Price) 

No 

1033.  NIV/05 Multiflow stopcocks No 
1034.  NIV/05 Disposable Epidural Catheter  No  
1035.  NIV/05 Disposable Epidural tuohy  needle  16 No 
1036.  NIV/05 Disposable Epidural tuohy  needle  18 No 
1037.  NIV/05 AID Adaptar  set adaptable with installation 

catheter 
No 

1038.  NIV/05 Ayre’s T-Piece (Baby anesthetic circuit) No 
1039.  NIV/05 Bain’s anesthetic circuit No 
1040.  NIV/05 Laryngeal mask Airway (LMA) Size-1 No 
1041.  NIV/05 Laryngeal mask Airway (LMA) Size-2 No 
1042.  NIV/05 Laryngeal mask Airway (LMA) Size-2.5 No 
1043.  NIV/05 Laryngeal mask Airway (LMA) Size-3 No 
1044.  NIV/05 Laryngeal mask Airway (LMA) Size-4 No 
1045.  06064C  B.P Blades sterile size-10 (Dispenser pack of 100) No 
1046.  06064D  B.P Blades sterile size-11 (Dispenser pack of 100) No  
1047.  06064E B.P. Blade Sterile Size-12 (Dispenser Pack of 100) No 
1048.  06064G  B.P Blades sterile size-15 (Dispenser pack of 100) No  
1049.  06064H  B.P Blades sterile size-20 (Dispenser pack of 100) No  
1050.  06064J  B.P Blades sterile size-21 (Dispenser pack of 100) No  
1051.  06064K  B.P Blades sterile size-22 (Dispenser pack of 100) No  
1052.  06064l  B.P Blades sterile size-23 (Dispenser pack of 100) No  
1053.  06064M  B.P Blades sterile size-24 (Dispenser pack of 100) No  
1054.  06051 BP scalpel No. 3 No 
1055.  06052 BP scalpel handle No. 4 No 
1056.  06053 BP scalpel handle No. 6 No 
1057.  06054 BP Scalpel No. 7 No 
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1058.  06101 Clamp Twin Anastomossis of different sizes 

straight 254 mm-318mm 
No 

1059.  06105 Clamp Intestinal small Size 171mm to 229mm  No 
1060.  06118 Clips Towels of different sizes No 
1061.  06152 Dilators bake bile duct dilators set of 9 set No 
1062.  06591 Suction tube yankauer  No 
1063.  06202 Esmarch Rubber Bandage 5.5Mx76MMx1MM No 
1064.  06256 Forceps Mosquito artery forceps straight serrated 

jaw 127MM 
No 

1065.  06257 Forceps Mosquito artery forceps Curved serrated 
jaw 127MM 

No 

1066.  06261 Forceps artery 5”/6” curved No 
1067.  06262 Forceps straight serrated jaws 3 3/4" (146 MM) to 

6 1/4" (159MM) 
No 

1068.  06263 Forceps curved serrated jaws 3 ¾”  (146 MM) to 6 
1/4" (159MM) 

No 

1069.  06268 Forceps artery kockers 8” curved No 
1070.  06276 Forceps Cheatle Steriliser 10 ½" (267mm) No 
1071.  06277 Forceps cheatle sterilizer serrated jaws 11" 

(127MM) 
No 

1072.  06278 Forceps sponge holding serrated jaw 7" (178 MM) 
to 9 ½” (241MM) 

No 

1073.  06280 Forceps sponge holding serrated jaws curved on 
flat 10” 

No 

1074.  06281 Forceps SINUS 5"  No 
1075.  06282 Forceps Tissue 1x2 teeth 7" (178MM) No 
1076.  06284 Forceps (Tissue) 3 x 4 teeth to 5 to 6 teeth 5” No 
1077.  06284a Forceps (Tissue) 3 x 4 teeth to 5 to 6 teeth 5.75” No 
1078.  06285 Forceps Tissue 7” No 
1079.  06287 Forceps Bab cock intestinal 6" No 
1080.  06292 Forceps Dissecting serrated jaws (Non- tooth) of 

different sizes 5" (127MM) to 8" (203MM) 
No 

1081.  06294 Forceps dissecting plain different size 5-6" No 
1082.  06305 Forceps Intestinal Kocher's of various sizes ( 

9",10" & 11") 
No 

1083.  06307 Forceps stomach holding straight serrated jaws No 
1084.  06313 Forceps cholecystectomy monilors 8 3/4 (Osonos) No 
1085.  06314 Forceps galls stone of different sizes small & large 

8 5/8" (220 MM) to 9 3/8" (238 MM) 
No 

1086.  06341 Skin hook fine 6" X 5-6" No 
1087.  06351 Haemorrhoid injection gabriel Metal & glass 

syringe 10 ML with straight &Angled needle in 
metal case 

Set 

1088.  06357 Haemorrhoid ligature set(Barrow) Comprising 
Ligator 8 ½  conical Laden & 300 O ring with 
handle 

No 

1089.  06438 Needle holder double curved serrated jaws 8 1/2" 
(210 MM) 

No 

1090.  06439 Needle holder straight cross serrated jaws of 
different sizes 6 1/2" (165 MM), 7 1/2" (154 MM), 
8" (203 MM) 9" (229 MM) 

No 

1091.  06471 Probe Nickel Silver of different sizes 5" (127MM) 
to 12" (305MM) 

No 

1092.  06508 Retractor park aval No 
1093.  06512 Langenbeck retractor blade 6 MMx22C No 
1094.  06513 Langenbeck retractor blade 13MMx44MM No 
1095.  06517 Mayo abdominal retractor trivalve No 
1096.  06519 Morris Retractor Double Ended Blade 44mm x 

51mm 
No 

1097.  06527 Down single hook retractor blunt 152MM No 
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1098.  06535 Balfour abdominal retractor children size No 
1099.  06536 Balfour abdominal retractor adult size No 
1100.  06542 Dever's abdominal retractor set of 5 Set 
1101.  06566 Scissor Littauer Suture cutting No 
1102.  06570 Scissors Metzenbaum delicate curved gold plated 

of different sizes 5" , 7”, 8”, 9” & 10” 
No 

1103.  06571 Scissors (Mayo) straight diamond edges gold 
plated bows of sizes5”, 6”, 7” & 8” 

No 

1104.  06572 Scissors (Mayo) curved No 
1105.  06574 Scissors Wire Cutting No 
1106.  NIV/06 Throcotomy Set Set 
1107.  NIV/06 Laparotomy set Set 
1108.  NIV/06 Haemorrhoid ligature Barron band `0` ring black 

latex pack of 300  
No 

1109.  NIV/06 Bulb for NIV/06/374 light source ct No-4200.001v 
150 watt 

No 

1110.  NIV/06 Chest Drainage bag complete No 
1111.  NIV/06 Gyiertz rib cutting   
1112.  NIV/06 Multiple perforated suction tube No 
1113.  NIV/06 Castle portable operation light halogen bulb for 

Dermatological Use 
No 

1114.  NIV/06 Pumches- Keys Cutaneous Punch set KP-5 
(2,3,4,6,7mm) Screw in keys kinves on 
autoclaveable rack for Dermatological Use 

No 

1115.  NIV/06 Biopsy Punches (Disposable) Fray skin biopsy 
punch  size 2,2.5,3,3.5, 4,5,6 cutting edge for 
Dermatological Use 

Set 

1116.  NIV/06 Intralesional Injection Dermadajet Injectors for 
Dermatological Use 

Set 

1117.  NIV/06 Abdominal probe and Laparoscope probe for 
CUSA 

Set 

1118.  NIV/06 Chest drain tube  No 
1119.  NIV/06 Water Seal drainage set   Set 
1120.  NIV/06 Colostomy  bag for different size No 
1121.  NIV/06 Fixation Forceps ¾ teeth No 
1122.  NIV/06 Retractor St Mark Hospital Pattern No 
1123.  NIV/06 Lloyd Davis Scissors No 
1124.  NIV/06 Sponge and Dissecting Forceps 10970K No 
1125.  NIV/06 Forceps dissecting fine teeth 10"-11"  No 
1126.  NIV/06 Curved circular Stapler, Box of 3 Pieces Box 
1127.  NIV/06 Straight circular stapler Box of 3 Pieces Box 
1128.  NIV/06 Linear stapler Box of 3 Pieces  Box 
1129.  NIV/06 Linear Cutter Box of  3 Pieces Box 
1130.  NIV/06 Reloads for Linear stapler  Box of 12 Pieces Box 
1131.  NIV/06 Reloads for Linear Cutter  Box of 12 Pieces Box 
1132.  07103 Catgut chr 5/0 with 17-20 cvd RB needle Pc 
1133.  07104 Catgut chr 5/0 with 17-20 cvd RB needle Pc 
1134.  07107 Catgut  4/0 with 17-20mm cvd RB needle Pc 
1135.  07108 4/0 Catgut Chromic with needle curved round 

body 22-25mm  
Tube/DFP 

1136.  07111 Catgut chr 3/0  with 17-20mm cvd RB neddle Pc 
1137.  07112 Catgut chr 3/0  with 17-20mm cvd CT neddle Pc 
1138.  07110 4/0 Catgut  Chromic with cutting 22-25mm Tube/DFP 
1139.  07117 3/0 C atgut Chromic with round body 30mm  Tube/DFP 
1140.  07123 3/0 C atgut Chromic with round body 17-20mm  Tube/DFP 
1141.  07128 2/0 Catgut Chromic with cutting 26mm Tube/DFP 
1142.  07131 0 Catgut Chromic with round body 26mm Tube/DFP 
1143.  07140 0 Catgut Chromic with cutting 30mm Tube/DFP 
1144.  07146 1 Catgut Chromic with cutting 34-40mm Tube/DFP 
1145.  07156 0 Catgut Chromic withtout needle DFP 
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1146.  07124 Catgut Chromic 2/0 with 17-20mm curved CT 

Needle 
DFP 

1147.  07125 Catgut chromic 2/0 with 22-25mm curved RB 
Needle 

DFP 

1148.  07126 Catgut chromic 2/0 with 22-25 curved (24 peel per 
box) CT Needle 

DFP 

1149.  07127 Catgut chromic 2/0 with 26mm curved RB Needle DFP 
1150.  07135 Catgut chromic 0 with 22-25mm curved RB 

Needle 
DFP 

1151.  07129 Catgut chromic 2/0 with 30mm curved RB Needle DFP 
1152.  07137 Catgut chromic 0 with 26mm curved RB Needle DFP 
1153.  07138 Catgut chromic 0 with 26mm curved CT Needle DFP 
1154.  07139 Catgut chromic 0 with 30mm curved RB Needle DFP 
1155.  07141 Catgut chromic 0 with 34-40 curved (24 peel per 

box) RB Needle 
DFP 

1156.  07145 Catgut chromic 1 with 34-40mm curved "RB 
Needle (Heavy) 

DFP 

1157.  07147 Catgut chromic 1 with 45 mm & above curved RB 
Needle 

DFP 

1158.  07149 Catgut chromic 2 with 45mm & above curved RB 
Needle 

DFP 

1159.  07157 Catgut chromic 1 without Needle (24 peel per box) DFP 
1160.  07158 Catgut chromic 2 without Needle DFP 
1161.  07170 Catgut Plain 0 with 45mm & above Curved CT 

needle 
DFP 

1162.  07171 Catgut Plain 3/0 with 17-20 mm RB Needle DFP 
1163.  07172 Catgut Plain 3/0 with 17-20mm CT Needle (24 

peel per box) 
DFP 

1164.  07181 Catgut Plain 2/0 with 22-25mm RB Needle DFP 
1165.  07186 Catgut Plain 3/0 with 17-20mm CT Needle DFP 
1166.  07191 Catgut Plain 2/0 without Needle (24 peel per box) DFP 
1167.  07192 Catgut Plain 0 without Needle DFP 
1168.  07241 Tape adhesive surgical zinc oxide ½ “ wide Roll 
1169.  07242 Tape adhesive surgical zinc oxide 1" wide Roll 
1170.  07243 Tape adhesive surgical zinc oxide 2" wide length 5 

yds 
Roll 

1171.  07244 Tape adhesive surgical zinc oxide 2-1/2" Wide Roll 
1172.  07245 Bandage crepe 6" No 
1173.  07246 Bandage crepes 4" No 
1174.  07246a Bandage crepe 2" No 
1175.  07248a Bandage plaster of paris 2" wide No 
1176.  07248b Bandage plaster of paris 1" wide No 
1177.  07249 Bandage, loose wove, uncompressed 2- 1/2 " x 6 

yds 
Piece/Roll 

1178.  07250 Bandage, loose wove, uncompressed 1 x 6 yds Piece/Roll 
1179.  07251 Bandage Manytailled No 
1180.  07253 Bandage Triangular No 
1181.  07254 Bandage 'T' shaped No 
1182.  07255 Dressing shell Sterilized  No 
1183.  07256 Gauze medicated, paraffin  Tin 
1184.  07257 Gauze Ribbon Spool 
1185.  07260A Absorbent gauze, 32C X 32 C 91.44CM 16 - 18 X 

16 – 18 
 (1 Yds) Wide, 18.29M length, Wt 425.40 Gm (20 
Yds) Per Than 

Yds 

1186.  07260B Bleached Surgical Gauze, 32C x 32C, 16 – 18 X 
16 - 18 91.44CM Wide,18.29M length,Wt 425.40 
Gm - 454 Gm  
(1 Yd) (20 Yds) Per Than 

Yds 
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1187.  07260C Surgical Gauze (Gray), 32C X 32C, 22-24 x 18-20 

91.44 CM Wide,16.46M length, Wt 538.84 Gm (1 
Yd) (18 Yds) -567.2 Gm Per Than 

Yds 

1188.  07261 Pin safety Doz 
1189.  07262A Wool, cotton, absorbent 500 gm (width-8 inch) No 
1190.  07262B Wool, Cotton, absorbent 200 gm (Width – 8inch) Pkt 
1191.  07263A Sheeting waterproof (Machintosh) Thick Yd 
1192.  07266 Hypoallergenic cloth Tape 1" Roll 
1193.  07267 Hypoallergenic cloth Tape 2" Roll 
1194.  07271 Hypoallergenic Plastic Tape 1" Roll 
1195.  07272C Hypoallergenic Plastic Tape 2" Roll 
1196.  07292A Hypoallergenic surgical Tape 125 mm wide x 10 

yards 
Roll 

1197.  07293B Hypoallergenic surgical Tape 250 mm wide x 10 
yards 

Roll 

1198.  07294C Hypoallergenic surgical Tape 500mm x 10 yards  Roll 
1199.  07623B Sheeting waterproof (Machintosh) Thin Yd 
1200.  07277 Bone Wax No 
1201.  07290 Absorbable Tissue Adhesive No 
1202.  07302 Bandage loose wove, uncompressed, 4" x 6 yds No 
1203.  07306 Plaster Adhesive zinc oxide 10cm x 5m  Roll 
1204.  07656 Nylon monofilament 10/0 with 6mm curved CT 

(spatula) Needle (Double ended) 
Pkt 

1205.  07660 Nylon monofilament 9/0 with 6mm curved CT 
(spatula) Needle (Double ended) 

Pkt 

1206.  07664 Nylon monofilament 8/0 wiht 6 mm curved CT 
(spatula) needle 

Pkt 

1207.  07672 Nylon monofilament 6/0 with 12-16 cvd CT 
neddle  

Pc 

1208.  07674 Nylon monofilament 5/0 with 12-16 cvd CT 
neddle 

Pc 

1209.  07680 Nylon monofilament 4/0 with 12-16 cvd CT 
neddle 

Pc 

1210.  07681 Nylon monofilament 4/0 with 12-16 cvd RB 
neddle 

Pc 

1211.  07682 Nylon monofilament 4/0 with 17-20mm cvd CT 
needle  
 

Pcs 

1212.  07686 Nylon monofilament 3/0 with 12-16mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 

1213.  07687 Nylon monofilament 3/0 with 17-20mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1214.  07688 Nylon monofilament 3/0 with 17-20mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 

1215.  07689 Nylon monofilament 3/0 with 22-25mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1216.  07697 Nylon monofilament 2/0 with 22-25mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1217.  07698 Nylon monofilament 2/0 with 22-25mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 

1218.  07700 Nylon monofilament 2/0 with 30mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1219.  07701 Nylon monofilament 2/0 with 37-42 mm 05% 
circle cutting needle 

Pkt 

1220.  07703 Nylon monofilament 0 with 30mm (24 peel per 
box) curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1221.  07704 Nylon monofilament 0 with 30mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1222.  07705 Nylon monofilament 0 with 34-40 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 
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1223.  07706 Nylon monofilament 0 with 34-40 mm curved 

Ct/reverse cutting Needle 
Pkt 

1224.  07711 Nylon monofilament 1 with 34-40mm curved RB 
needle 

Pkt 

1225.  07712 Nylon monofilament 1 with 34-40 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1226.  07713 Nylon monofilament 4 with 45 mm and above 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1227.  07714 Nylon monofilament 1 with 45mm & above CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1228.  07859 Silk suture 5/0 with 12-15 mm curved CT Needle Pkt 
1229.  07862 Silk suture 4/0 with 10-15 mm curved RB Needle Pkt 
1230.  07863 Silk suture 4/0 with 10-15 mm curved CT Needle Pkt 
1231.  07864 Silk suture 3/0 with 10-15 mm curved RB Needle Pkt 
1232.  07865 Silk suture 3/0 with 10-15 mm CT Needle Pkt 
1233.  07866 Silk suture 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved RB Needle Pkt 
1234.  07867 Silk suture 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved CT Needle Pkt 
1235.  07874 Silk suture 2/0 with 17-20 mm curved RB Needle Pkt 
1236.  07875 Silk suture 2/0 with 17-20mm curved CT Needle Pkt 
1237.  07877 Silk suture 2/0 with 22-25 mm curved CT Needle Pkt 
1238.  07878 Silk suture 2/0 with 26 mm curved RB needle Pkt 
1239.  07879 Silk suture 2/0 with 26 mm curved CT Needle Pkt 
1240.  07884 Silk suture 0 with 30mm curved RB needle Pkt 
1241.  07894 Silk Braided 4/0 without needle Reel 
1242.  07895 Silk Braided 3/0 without needle Reel 
1243.  07896 Silk Braided 2/0 without Needle Reel 
1244.  07897 Silk Braided 0 without Needle Reel 
1245.  07898 Silk Braided 1 without Needle Reel 
1246.  07899 Silk Braided 2 without Needle Reel 
1247.  07903A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 

glycolide-dexon 5/0 with 17-20 mm curved RB 
Needle curved 

Pkt 

1248.  07903B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl ) 5/0 with 17-20 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1249.  07903C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 5/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1250.  07904A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon 5/0 with 12-15 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1251.  07904B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 5/0 with 12-15 mm 
curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1252.  07904C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS ) 5/0 with 12-15 mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 

1253.  07907A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon )4/0 with 17-20 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1254.  07907B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 4/0 with 17-20 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1255.  07907C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS)  4/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1256.  07908A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon 4/0 with 17-20 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 
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1257.  07908B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 

glycolide & lactide-Vicryl)  4/0 with 17-20 mm 
curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1258.  07908C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 4/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 

1259.  07909A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon 4/0 with 22-25 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1260.  07909B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 4/0 with 22-25 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1261.  07909C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 4/0 with 22-25 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1262.  07911A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1263.  07911B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 3/0 with 17-20 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1264.  07911C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1265.  07912A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1266.  07912B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl)3/0 with 17-20 mm 
curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1267.  07912C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 

1268.  07913A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 3/0 with 22-25 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1269.  07913B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide  & lactide-Vicryl) 3/0 with 22-25 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1270.  07913C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 3/0 with 22-25 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1271.  07923A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 2/0 with 17-20 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1272.  07923B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 2/0 with 17-20 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1273.  07923C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 2/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1274.  07924A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 2/0 with 17-20 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1275.  07924B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 2/0 with 17-20 mm 
curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1276.  07924C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of  
polydioxanone-PDS) 2/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 
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1277.  07925A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 

glycolide-dexon) 2/0 with 22-25 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1278.  07925B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl)  2/0 with 22-25 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1279.  07925C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS)  2/0 with 22-25 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1280.  07927A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 2/0 with 26 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1281.  07927B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 2/0 with 26 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1282.  07927C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS)  2/0 with 26 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1283.  07928A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 2/0 with 26 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1284.  07928B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
lactide-Vicryl) 2/0 with 26 mm curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1285.  07928C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polytdioxanone-PDS)2/0 with 26 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1286.  07929A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 2/0 with 30 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1287.  07929B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-vicryl)  2/0 with 30 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1288.  07929C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
ploydioxanone-PDS) 2/0 with 30 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1289.  07935A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 0 with 22-25 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1290.  07935B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 0 with 22-25 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1291.  07935C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 0 with 22-25 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1292.  07936A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 0 with 22-25 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1293.  07936B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 0 with 22-25 mm 
curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1294.  07936C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 0 with 22-25 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1295.  07939A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 0 with 30 mm curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1296.  07939B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 0 with 30 mm curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 
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1297.  07939C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 

polydioxanone-PDS) 0 with 30 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1298.  07940A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 0 with 30 mm curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1299.  07940B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 0 with 30 mm curved 
CT Needle 

Pkt 

1300.  07940C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 0 with 30 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1301.  07942A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 0 with 34-40 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1302.  07942B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 0 with 34-40 mm 
curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1303.  07942C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 0 with 34-40 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1304.  07951A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 0 with 34-40 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1305.  07951B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 0 with 34-40 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1306.  07951C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS)0 with 34-40 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1307.  07955A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 1 with 34-40 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1308.  07955B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 1 with 34-40 mm 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1309.  07955C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 1 with 34-40 mm curved RB 
Needle 

Pkt 

1310.  07956A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 1 with 34-40 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1311.  07956B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl) 1 with 34-40 mm 
curved CT Needle 

Pkt 

1312.  07956C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 1 with 34-40 mm curved CT 
Needle 

Pkt 

1313.  07957A Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
glycolide-dexon) 1 with 45 mm & above curved 
RB Needle 

Pkt 

1314.  07957B Synthetic absorbable suture (Co polymer of 
glycolide & lactide-Vicryl)1 with 45 mm & above 
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1315.  07957C Synthetic absorbable suture (Homopolymer of 
polydioxanone-PDS) 1 with 45 mm & above  
curved RB Needle 

Pkt 

1316.  07964 Surgical SS Wire S-3 with 75mm trocar Pkt 
1317.  07966A Round bodied curved ½ circle 14-16 mm Pkt 
1318.  07966B Round bodied curved ½ circle 17-20 mm Pkt 
1319.  07966C Round bodied curved 1/2 circle 21-23mm Pkt 
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1320.  07966D Round bodied curved 1/2 circle 24-26 mm Pkt 
1321.  07966E Round bodied curved 1/2 circle 27-30 mm Pkt 
1322.  07966F Round bodied curved 1/2 circle 31-40 mm Pkt 
1323.  07966G Round bodied curved 1/2 circle 41-50mm Pkt 
1324.  07966H Round bodied curved 1/2 circle 51-59 mm Pkt 
1325.  07967C Round bodied curved 3/8 circle 21-23mm Pkt 
1326.  07967J Round bodied curved 3/8 circle 60-70mm Pkt 
1327.  07968B Cut straight 1/2 circle 17-20mm Pkt 
1328.  07968D Cut straight 1/2 circle 24-26mm Pkt 
1329.  07968F Cut straight 1/2 circle 31-40mm Pkt 
1330.  07968H Cut straight 1/2 circle 51-59mm Pkt 
1331.  07968I Cut straight 1/2 circle 60-70mm Pkt 
1332.  07969A Cut curved 1/2 circle 14-16mm Pkt 
1333.  07969B Cut curved 1/2 circle 17-20mm Pkt 
1334.  07969C Cut curved 1/2 circle 21-23mm Pkt 
1335.  07969D Cut curved 1/2 circle 24-26mm Pkt 
1336.  07969F Cut curved 1/2 circle 31-40mm Pkt 
1337.  07969H Cut curved 1/2 circle 51-59mm Pkt 
1338.  07970A Cut curved 3/8 circle 14-16mm Pkt 
1339.  07970B Cut curved 3/8 circle 17-20mm Pkt 
1340.  07970C Cut curved 3/8 circle 21-23mm Pkt 
1341.  07970E Cut curved 3/8 circle 27-30mm Pkt 
1342.  07970J Cut curved 3/8 circle 60-70mm Pkt 
1343.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 4/0 with 22-25 mm curved 

RB needle 
Pkt 

1344.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 3/0 with  
12-16 mm curved CT  needle 

Pkt 

1345.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1346.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 3/0 with 17-20 mm curved 
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1347.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 3/0 with 22-25 mm curved 
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1348.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 2/0 with 22-25 mm curved 
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1349.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 2/0 with 22-25 mm curved 
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1350.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 2/0 with 30 mm curved 
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1351.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 2/0 with 37-42 mm 0.5 
circle CT  needle 

Pkt 

1352.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 0 with 30 mm curved RB  
needle 

Pkt 

1353.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 0 with 30 mm curved CT  
needle 

Pkt 

1354.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 0 with 34-40 mm curved 
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1355.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 0 with 34-40 mm curved 
CT reserve needle 

Pkt 

1356.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 1 with 34-40 mm  Pkt 
1357.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 1 with 34-40 mm curved 

CT needle 
Pkt 

1358.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 1 with 45mm dabove 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1359.  NIV/07 Polyester monofilament 1 with 45mm dabove 
curved CT needle 

Pkt 

1360.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 10 with 6 mm  CT 
(Specutala)double ended  needle 

Pkt 

1361.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 9/0 with 6 mm Curved 
CT (Specutala)double ended  needle 

Pkt 
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1362.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 8/0 with 6 mm  Cvd CT 

(Specutala) needle 
Pkt 

1363.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 7/0 with 8-12 curved 
RB needle 

Pkt 

1364.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 6/0 with 12-16 mm cvd   
CT (Specutala)   needle 

Pkt 

1365.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 6/0 with 12-16 mm  cvd 
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1366.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 5/0 with 12-16 mm cvd 
RB needle 

Pkt 

1367.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 5/0 with 12-16 mm cvd  
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1368.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 5/0 with 17-20 mm cvd  
RB needle 

Pkt 

1369.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 4/0 with 12-16 mm cvd  
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1370.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 4/0 with 12-16 mm cvd  
CT   needle 

Pkt 

1371.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 4/0 with RB 0.5 circle 
90 cm HR 17 needle 

Pkt 

1372.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 4/0 with 17-20 mm cvd  
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1373.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 4/0 with 17-20 mm cvd  
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1374.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 3/0 with 12-16 mm cvd  
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1375.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 3/0 with 17-20 mm cvd  
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1376.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 3/0 with 22-25 mm cvd  
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1377.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 2/0 with 22-25 mm cvd  
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1378.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 2/0 with 22-25 mm cvd  
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1379.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 0 with 30mm cvd  RB  
needle 

Pkt 

1380.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 0 with 30 mm cvd  RB  
needle 

Pkt 

1381.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 0 with 30 mm cvd  CT  
needle 

Pkt 

1382.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 0 with 34-40 mm cvd  
RB needle 

Pkt 

1383.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 0 with 34-40 mm cvd  
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1384.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 1 with 34-40 mm cvd  
RB  needle 

Pkt 

1385.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 1 with 34-40 mm cvd  
CT  needle 

Pkt 

1386.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 1 with 45mm dabove  
cvd  RB  needle 

Pkt 

1387.  NIV/07 Polyamide  monofilament 1 with 45mm dabove  
cvd  CT  needle 

Pkt 

1388.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 10/0 with 6mm cvd 
CT (Spatula) needle double eneded 

Pkt 

1389.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 9/0 with 6mm cvd CT 
(Spatula) needle double eneded 

Pkt 

1390.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 8/0 with 6mm cvd CT 
(Spatula) needle  

Pkt 

1391.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 7/0 with 8-12mm RB 
curved needle 

Pkt 
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1392.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 6/0with12-16mm 

curved  CT (Spatula) needle  
Pkt 

1393.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 6/0 with 12-16mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1394.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 5/0 with 12-16mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1395.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 5/0 with 12-16mm 
curved CT needle 

Pkt 

1396.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 5/0 with 17-20mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1397.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 4/0 with 12-16mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1398.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 4/0 with 12-16mm 
curved CT needle 

Pkt 

1399.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 4/0 with RB 0.5 circle 
90CM HR 17 RB needle 

Pkt 

1400.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 4/0 with 17-20mm 
curved CT needle 

Pkt 

1401.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 4/0 with 22-25mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1402.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 3/0 with 12-16mm 
curved CT needle 

Pkt 

1403.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 3/0 with 12-16mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1404.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 3/0 with 17-20mm 
curved CT needle 

Pkt 

1405.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 3/0 with 22-25mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1406.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 2/0 with 22-25mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1407.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 2/0 with 22-25mm Pkt 
1408.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 2/0 with 30mm curved 

CT needle 
Pkt 

1409.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 2/0 with 37-22mm 0.5 
circle CT  needle 

Pkt 

1410.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 0 with 30mm curved 
RB needle 

Pkt 

1411.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 0 with 30mm curved 
CT needle 

Pkt 

1412.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 0 with 34-40mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1413.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 0 with 34-40mm 
curved CT needle 

Pkt 

1414.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 0 with 34-40mm 
curved CT reverse  cutting needle 

Pkt 

1415.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 1 with 34-40mm 
curved RB needle 

Pkt 

1416.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 1 with 34-40mm 
curved CT  needle 

Pkt 

1417.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 1 with 45mm above & 
curved RB  needle 

Pkt 

1418.  NIV/07 Polyprolene   monofilament 1 with 45 mm & 
above curved CT  needle 

Pkt 

1419.  NIV/07 Virgin silk 8/0 with curved CT needle As 
Requiredspatula double ended 6mm 

DFP 

1420.  NIV/07 Nichi strip sterile skin closure (various sizes) Pkt 
1421.  NIV/07 Stomahesive wafer 45mm No 
1422.  NIV/07 Stomahesive Wafer 57mm No 
1423.  NIV/07 Stomahesive Wafer 70mm No 
1424.  NIV/07 Drainable Pouch 45mm No 
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1425.  NIV/07 Drainable Pouch 57mm No 
1426.  NIV/07 Drainable Pouch 70mm No 
1427.  NIV/07 Ostomy Belt No 
1428.  NIV/07 Stomahesive Paste No 
1429.  NIV/07 Tail Clips No 
1430.  NIV/07 Duoderm dressing 6” x 6”(Pkt of 10 Pcs) Pkt 
1431.  NIV/07 Sufratoli dressing pack of 5 x 5cm Pkt 
1432.  NIV/07 Sabio Plaster (Pkt of 100 Pcs) Pkt 
1433.  NIV/07 Swab Stick (Sterile) No 
1434.  NIV/07 Facial Tissue pack of 2180 Sheets  Pkt 
1435.  NIV/07 Synthetic Monofilament 5/0 cutting needle 12 mm Pkt 
1436.  NIV/07 Nylon monofilament 2 with 34-40mm curved CT 

needle 
Pkt 

1437.  NIV/07 Needle RB curved size-9 Pkt 
1438.  NIV/07 Needle RB 1/2 Circle size-15 Pkt 
1439.  NIV/07 Synthetic Plaster 4 Roll 
1440.  NIV/07 Synthetic Plaster 6 Roll 
1441.  NIV/07 Suturing wire stainless steel with needle .3mm Roll 
1442.  NIV/07 Suturing wire stainless steel with needle .5mm Roll 
1443.  NIV/07 Suturing wire stainless steel with needle .7mm Roll 
1444.  NIV/08 De Bakey Pilling Forceps 8in / 20cm pc 
1445.  NIV/08 De Bakey Pilling Forceps9.25 in/ 24cm pc 
1446.  NIV/08 De Bakey Vascular clamp10 in / 25cm pc 
1447.  NIV/08 Cooley Vascular Clamp 6.75 in / 17cm pc 
1448.  NIV/08 Tubbs dilator   pc 
1449.  NIV/08 Mid cab Instrument System Cohn Cardiac 

Stabilizer 
set 

1450.  NIV/08 Saphlite Saphenous vein harvestor set 
1451.  NIV/08 Direct vision retractor for  Minimally Invasive 

Surgery / MIS 
pc 

1452.  NIV/08 Blades for direct vision retractor for MIS25mm pc 
1453.  NIV/08 Blades for direct vision retractor for MIS35mm pc 
1454.  NIV/08 Haemostatic system for MIS set 
1455.  NIV/08 Retractor for mini sternotomy pc 
1456.  NIV/08 Hook for mini sternotomy retractor 28mm pc 
1457.  NIV/08 Hook for mini sternotomy retractor 32mm pc 
1458.  NIV/08 Thoracic Retractor for Mitral Valve Surgery after 

Carpentier with upper & lower rack 
set 

1459.  NIV/08 COBRA system malleable arm with adaptable 
accessories 
1 – flexible COBRA arm & vice 
1-  silicone carpet 
1-  spanner 
1-  silicone tube for change 
1 – storage container 

set 

1460.  NIV/08 Silicone tube  set 
1461.  NIV/08 Vice pc 
1462.  NIV/08 Curved clamp 6cm pc 
1463.  NIV/08 Straight Clamp 4.5cm pc 
1464.  NIV/08 Heart Support pc 
1465.  NIV/08 Crile Wood Tungs Needle Holder 23cm pc 
1466.  NIV/08 Halstead mosquito artery forceps  5 in/ 12.5 cm pc 
1467.  NIV/08 Halstead mosquito artery forceps 8in / 20 cm pc 
1468.  NIV/08 Spencer Wells mosquito artery forceps 5.5in/13 

cm 
pc 

1469.  NIV/08 Heiss mosquito artery forceps 8in/20 cm pc 
1470.  NIV/08 Baby Mixter Over halt 7in/18 cm pc 
1471.  NIV/08 Geissendoerfer Over halt 8.25in/21cm pc 
1472.  NIV/08 Mikuliez tooth artery forceps ( tissue & intestine 

grasping forceps) 8in/20.5 cm 
pc 
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1473.  NIV/08 Allis Elis Forceps 6in/ 15.5cm pc 
1474.  NIV/08 Allis Elis Forceps 8in/20 cm pc 
1475.  NIV/08 Collin Lung Holding Forceps 7.75in/19.5 cm pc 
1476.  NIV/08 Collin Lung Holding Forceps 9in/23 cm pc 
1477.  NIV/08 Gross Sponge holding Forceps 10in/23cm pc 
1478.  NIV/08 Tube Clamp 6.5inch/16.5 cm pc 
1479.  NIV/08 De Bakey Pilling Forceps 8in/20cm pc 
1480.  NIV/08 De Bakey Pilling Forceps 10in/25 cm pc 
1481.  NIV/08 Cushing Golden Plain Forceps 7in/18 cm pc 
1482.  NIV/08 Durogrip Golden Plain Forceps 9in/23cm pc 
1483.  NIV/08 Durogrip Plain Dissecting Forceps  8in/20cm pc 
1484.  NIV/08 Durogrip Plain Dissecting Forceps 9.25in/23cm pc 
1485.  NIV/08 Standard tooth dissecting Forceps 5.75in/14.5cm pc 
1486.  NIV/08 Standard tooth dissecting Forceps 7in/18cm pc 
1487.  NIV/08 Standard tooth Dissecting Forceps 10in/25cm pc 
1488.  NIV/08 Mayo Scissors 5.5in/14cm pc 
1489.  NIV/08 Mayo Scissors 5.5in/14cm pc 
1490.  NIV/08 Toennis Adson Fine Scissors 7in/17.5cm pc 
1491.  NIV/08 Metzenbaum Fine Scissors 8in/20cm pc 
1492.  NIV/08 Metzenbaum Fine Scissors 9in/23cm pc 
1493.  NIV/08 Bozemann Scissors (Mitral Scissors) 8.75in/22cm pc 
1494.  NIV/08 Abdomen Heavy Scissors 7in/18cm pc 
1495.  NIV/08 Durotip Wire Cutting Scissors 4.75in/11.2 cm pc 
1496.  NIV/08 Durogrip Needle Holder 7in/17.5cm pc 
1497.  NIV/08 Baumgartner Needle Holder 8in/20cm pc 
1498.  NIV/08 Baumgartner Needle Holder 6in/15cm pc 
1499.  NIV/08 Hegar Mayo  Holder 8in / 20.5cm pc 
1500.  NIV/08 De Bakey Needle Holder 8.25in / 21cm pc 
1501.  NIV/08 De Bakey needle holder 8.25in / 21cm pc 
1502.  NIV/08 De Bakey needle holder 9in / 23cm pc 
1503.  NIV/08 De Bakey  holder 8in / 20cm pc 
1504.  NIV/08 Needle case –Needle box 150 x 90 x 10 mm pc 
1505.  NIV/08 Crile nerve hook 8in / 20cm pc 
1506.  NIV/08 Cusshing nerve hook 11in / 28cm pc 
1507.  NIV/08 Cusshing eye lid retractor 8in / 20cm pc 
1508.  NIV/08 Volksmann Cat’s paw   8.5 x 19 mm 9in / 22.5cm pc 
1509.  NIV/08 Volksmann Cat’s paw   8.5 x 19 mm 8.3/8in / 

22cm 
pc 

1510.  NIV/08 Kocher retractor  20 x 12 mm 8in / 20cm pc 
1511.  NIV/08 Kocher retractor  20 x 15 mm 8in / 20cm pc 
1512.  NIV/08 Kocher  Langenbeck retractor  23 x 8 mm 8.25in/ 

21cm 
pc 

1513.  NIV/08 Kocher Langenbeck retractor  40 x 10 mm 8.5in/ 
21cm 

pc 

1514.  NIV/08 Kocher Langbeck retractor 25 x 6 mm 8.5in/ 21cm pc 
1515.  NIV/08 Kocher Langbeck retractor 41 x 11 mm 8.5in/ 

21cm 
pc 

1516.  NIV/08 Kocher retractor 67 x 25 mm 10in/ 25cm pc 
1517.  NIV/08 Adson wound spreader 12.75in / 32cm pc 
1518.  NIV/08 Weltlaner wound spreader 6.5 in x 165cm pc 
1519.  NIV/08 Cooley atrium retractor 9.75in / 24.5cm pc 
1520.  NIV/08 Cooley atrium retractor 10in / 25.5cm pc 
1521.  NIV/08 De Bakey rib spreader with blade 50 x 50 mm set 
1522.  NIV/08 De Bakey rib spreader with blade 40 x 100 mm set 
1523.  NIV/08 De Bakey rib spreader with blade 19 x 29 mm set 
1524.  NIV/08 Rip scissors 9in / 23cm pc 
1525.  NIV/08 Yankauer suction cannulae 2 mm 11.25in / 28.5cm pc 
1526.  NIV/08 Frazier suction cannulae 5 mm 7.5 in/ 19cm pc 
1527.  NIV/08 Schede Bone scoop 6.75in / 17cm pc 
1528.  NIV/08 Bane – Hartmann Bone Rongerus 7in / 17. 5cm pc 
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1529.  NIV/08 Bayer bonerongeus7in/17.5cm  pc 
1530.  NIV/08 Reill wire cutting pliers 7in / 17. 5cm pc 
1531.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular clamp 7.75 in/ 22cm pc 
1532.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular clamp 10. 25in / 26. 5cm pc 
1533.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular clamp 8in / 20cm pc 
1534.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular clamp 7in / 18cm pc 
1535.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular / aortic cross clamp 9in / 23cm pc 
1536.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular / aortic cross clamp 11in / 

28cm 
pc 

1537.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular  coactation clamp 6.75in/ 7cm pc 
1538.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular coactation clamp 6.50in / 

16.5cm 
pc 

1539.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular ballis clamp 10.75in / 27cm pc 
1540.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular ballis clamp 10.50in / 26.5cm pc 
1541.  NIV/08 Cooley vascular clamp 6in / 15cm pc 
1542.  NIV/08 Cooley vascular clamp 6.75in / 17cm pc 
1543.  NIV/08 Derra Cooley Forceps 7in/ 17.5cm pc 
1544.  NIV/08 Casteneda multipurpose clamp 6in / 15.5cm pc 
1545.  NIV/08 Craford carotid vascular clamp 9.5in / 24cm pc 
1546.  NIV/08 Backhaus Towel clamp 4.80in / 11cm pc 
1547.  NIV/08 Wound & Trachea retractor 6.5in / 16.5cm pc 
1548.  NIV/08 Wound & Trachea retractor 6 in/ 16.5cm pc 
1549.  NIV/08 Durogrip needle holder 9in / 23cm pc 
1550.  NIV/08 Scissors 7in/17.5cm pc 
1551.  NIV/08 Joseph scissors 6in / 15cm pc 
1552.  NIV/08 Metzenbaum fine scissors 9in / 23cm pc 
1553.  NIV/08 Nelson fine scissors 10.25in / 26cm pc 
1554.  NIV/08 Lister black scissors 7in / 18cm pc 
1555.  NIV/08 Stainless steel ruler  12in / 30cm pc 
1556.  NIV/08 Heywood - Smith tounge forceps 8.5in / 21.5cm  pc 
1557.  NIV/08 Laryngoscope, Negus complete set set 
1558.  NIV/08 Scalpel handle 3, 4 & 7 pkt 
1559.  NIV/08 Sterile scalpel blades 10, 11, 12,15 & 12 d pkt 
1560.  NIV/08 Scalpel handle for micro surgery 6in  & 8in / 15. 

5cm & 20cm 
pkt 

1561.  NIV/08 Micro surgery blades round pkt 
1562.  NIV/08 Micro surgery blades pointed pkt 
1563.  NIV/08 Micro surgery blades angled pkt 
1564.  NIV/08 Micro surgery blades sharp pkt 
1565.  NIV/08 Jameson Werber dissecting scissors 5.12.5in 

/13cm 
pc 

1566.  NIV/08 Mayo dissecting scissors 8in / 20cm pc 
1567.  NIV/08 Metzenbaum fine scissors 12in / 30cm pc 
1568.  NIV/08 Spencer ligature scissors 3.5in/ 9cm pc 
1569.  NIV/08 Northbent ligature scissors 4.75in / 12cm pc 
1570.  NIV/08 Hunt force for tissue grasping 8in / 20cm pc 
1571.  NIV/08 Overholt dissecting & ligature forceps 8.5in / 

21.5cm 
pc 

1572.  NIV/08 Gemini dissecting forceps 9in / 23cm pc 
1573.  NIV/08 Surgical needles 1,2 & 3 pkt 
1574.  NIV/08 Reverdin needles different types 8.75in / 22cm pkt 
1575.  NIV/08 Michel suture clip 14 x 3 pkt 
1576.  NIV/08 Michel suture clip 18 x 3 pkt 
1577.  NIV/08 Adson nerve & vessel hook 7.5in/ 19cm pc 
1578.  NIV/08 Hajek gall duct probes 6.5 in/16.5cm pc 
1579.  NIV/08 Hegar uterine dilator  23- 26 mm set 
1580.  NIV/08 Vein stripper instrument 40in / 100cm pc 
1581.  NIV/08 Olive 6 & 9 mm pc 
1582.  NIV/08 Trotter bone rongerus 8in / 20.5cm pc 
1583.  NIV/08 Measuring jug 1 ltr. pc 
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1584.  NIV/08 Round bowl 250 ml pc 
1585.  NIV/08 Kidney tray 10in/ 25cm pc 
1586.  NIV/08 Kidney tray 10.75in / 27.5cm pc 
1587.  NIV/08 Pneumatic saw ( sternal reciprocating saw 

complete with saw blade, saw guide & key) 
pc 

1588.  NIV/08 Saw blade pc 
1589.  NIV/08 Pneumatic surgical motor pc 
1590.  NIV/08 Connection hoses pc 
1591.  NIV/08 Extension hoses pc 
1592.  NIV/08 Lister black scissors 7in / 18cm pc 
1593.  NIV/08 Cushing eye lid retractor diff. sizes 9in / 20.5cm pc 
1594.  NIV/08 Disposable skin stepler5.7mm X3.8mm pc 
1595.  NIV/08 Skin staple remover pc 
1596.  NIV/08 Codman titanium plain dissecting forceps 8in/ 

20cm 
pc 

1597.  NIV/08 Codman needle holder 8in/ 20cm pc 
1598.   NIV/08 Codman micro BP handle 8in / 20cm pc 
1599.  NIV/08 Codman vascular scissors 45° pc 
1600.  NIV/08 Codman vascular scissors 90° pc 
1601.  NIV/08 Codman vascular scissors 125° pc 
1602.  NIV/08 Codman vascular scissors curved  pc 
1603.  NIV/08 Codman vascular scissors reverse pc 
1604.  NIV/08 Codman coronary dissector small pc 
1605.  NIV/08 Codman coronary dissector big pc 
1606.  NIV/08 Codman bull dog fine pc 
1607.  NIV/08 Codman washing needle 10G pc 
1608.  NIV/08 Impress instrument management software system 

with  1 mother screen ,3 distant screens & key 
board facilities along with instrument care and 
handling teaching materials, video study guide, 
recommendation guide lines to special handling 

pc 

1609.  NIV/08 Metzenbaum dissecting scissors 7in /17.8cm pc 
1610.  NIV/08 Mayo hegar needle holder 7in / 17.8cm pc 
1611.  NIV/08 French eye needle holder 10in / 25cm pc 
1612.  NIV/08 Cooley intracardiac needle holder 9in / 22.9cm pc 
1613.  NIV/08 Cooley microvascular needle holder 8in / 20.3cm pc 
1614.  NIV/08 Rubio wire twister 5in / 12.7cm pc 
1615.  NIV/08 Cushing tissue forceps 7in /17.8cm pc 
1616.  NIV/08 Adson tissue forceps 4.75in / 12.1cm pc 
1617.  NIV/08 Potts Smith forceps 9in/22.9cm  pc 
1618.  NIV/08 Operating scissors 6in/ 15.2cm pc 
1619.  NIV/08 Wire cutting scissors 4.75in / 12.1cm pc 
1620.  NIV/08 Esmarch Plaster  cutting scissors 9in / 22.9cm pc 
1621.  NIV/08 Operating scissors 5.75in / 16cm pc 
1622.  NIV/08 Tissue forceps 6in / 15.2cm pc 
1623.  NIV/08 Adson dressing forceps 4.75in / 12.1cm pc 
1624.  NIV/08 Hudson dissecting forceps 4.84in / 12.4cm pc 
1625.  NIV/08 V. Mueller non perforating towel forceps 5.25in / 

13.3cm 
pc 

1626.  NIV/08 Lorna non perforating towel forceps 3.84in / 9.8cm pc 
1627.  NIV/08 Mayo gallstone scoop double ended 10.75in / 

27.3cm 
pc 

1628.  NIV/08 Lahey goiter retractor 8in / 20.3cm pc 
1629.  NIV/08 Meyerding finger retractor 7in / 17.8cm pc 
1630.  NIV/08 Beckman retractor 6.75in / 17.1cm pc 
1631.  NIV/08 Weitlaner retractor 8in / 20.3cm pc 
1632.  NIV/08 Gibson Balfour abdominal retractor 16in / 40.6cm pc 
1633.  NIV/08 Belfour wire side blades 2.5in / 6.4cm pc 
1634.  NIV/08 Belfour wire side blades 3.5in / 8.9cm pc 
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1635.  NIV/08 Pool abdominal suction tube with curved tube 

connections 23 Fr. 8.25in / 21cm 
pc 

1636.  NIV/08 Universal ring retractor set includes the following :  
oval ring, small inside  dimension 8.5in x 
12in/21.6x30.5cm x1pc 
oval ring, medium inside dimension 10.5inx15in/ 
26.7x38.1cm x1pc 
oval ring, large inside dimension 12.5inx18.5in/ 
31.8x47cm x1pc 
Advanced tilting blade clamp x 6pc 
Advanced table clamp with vertical post x1pc 
Horizontal flex bar x1pc 
Horizontal post clamp x1pc 
Kelly retractor blade 2in x3in/ 5.1x 7.6cm x1pc 
Kelly retractor blade 2in x 4in/ 5.1 x 10.2 cm x 1pc 
Malleable ribbon blade 2in x 6.5in/ 5.1 x 16.5cm 
x1pc 
Malleable ribbon blade 2in x 8 in/5.1x20.3cm x 
1pc 
Balfour bladder blade 3in x 2.5in/ 7.6 x6.4cm x 
1pc 
Retractor case x 1pc 

set            

1637.  NIV/08 Frazier suction tube 19 Fr. 7.5in / 19.1cm pc 
1638.  NIV/08 Keeley vein striper includes – strippeqr head, 4 

malleable strippers, sterilizing case, mirror & satin 
finish 18in /45.8cm 

set 

1639.  NIV/08 Braun ligature carrier 9.5in / 24.1cm pc 
1640.  NIV/08 Nichols Deschamps Navratil ligature needle 

11.45in / 19cm 
pc 

1641.  NIV/08 Emmett tenaculum hooks 3 sharp 9in / 22.9cm pc 
1642.  NIV/08 Pratt uterine dilators each dilator in two sizes 

French scale as follows -  13-15, 17-19, 21- 23, 25- 
27, 29- 31, 33 - 35, 37 - 39, 41 - 43 set of eight 

set 

1643.  NIV/08 Stille luer type Rongeur forceps 8.75in / 22.2cm pc 
1644.  NIV/08 Davidson scapular retractor 8.9 cm & 5.1 cm pc 
1645.  NIV/08 Cooley atrial retractors pc 
1646.  NIV/08 Parsonnet epicardial retractor 2 in/ 5.1cm pc 
1647.  NIV/08 Ross valve retractor 10in / 25.4cm pc 
1648.  NIV/08 Aortic valve retractor all sizes 1,2,3,4,5 &6 set 
1649.  NIV/08 Mcintosh suture holding forceps 6in / 15.2cm pc 
1650.  NIV/08 Adson dural hook 8in /20.3cm pc 
1651.  NIV/08 De Bakey endarterctomy scissors 7 in/ 17.8cm pc 
1652.  NIV/08 Sternal wire cutter double action replacement 

blade 6.75in / 17.2cm 
pc 

1653.  NIV/08 De Bakey cardiovascular needle holder 7.13 in/ 
18.1cm 

pc 

1654.  NIV/08 Cooley intracardiac needle holder 8in /20.3cm pc 
1655.  NIV/08 Microsurgery needle holder 5.75in / 14.6cm pc 
1656.  NIV/08 Jacobson needle holder 8.75in / 22.2cm pc 
1657.  NIV/08 Ryder style micro needle holder 7.25in /18.4cm pc 
1658.  NIV/08 Micro chross action bull dog clamp 1.85in / 4.8cm pc 
1659.  NIV/08 Gregory bull dog clamp 4.75in / 12.1cm pc 
1660.  NIV/08 Cross action bull dog clamp pc 
1661.  NIV/08 Jacobson bull dog clamp pc 
1662.  NIV/08 De Bakey peripheral vascular clamp 7in / 17.8cm pc 
1663.  NIV/08 Gregory profunda clamp 7in / 18cm pc 
1664.  NIV/08 De Bakey s shaped peripheral vascular clamp 8in / 

20.3cm 
pc 

1665.  NIV/08 Cooley aortic clamp 10.75 in/ 27.3cm pc 
1666.  NIV/08 Satinsky vena cava clamp 10in / 25.4cm pc 
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1667.  NIV/08 Derra vascular clamp 7.5in / 19cm pc 
1668.  NIV/08 De Bakey satinsky clamp 10in /25.4cm pc 
1669.  NIV/08 Cooley partial occlusion clamp  10.75in / 27.3cm pc 
1670.  NIV/08 De Bakey multipurpose clamp 12 in/ 30.5cm pc 
1671.  NIV/08 Cooley carotid, renal artery clamp  10.75 in/ 

27.3cm 
pc 

1672.  NIV/08 Mckenzie Haemostasis clip 4 mm pkt 
1673.  NIV/08 Sweet clip applying forceps 9.25 in/ 23.5cm pc 
1674.  NIV/08 Mckenzie clip rack pc 
1675.  NIV/08 Adson clip introducing forceps 8 in/ 20.3cm pc 
1676.  NIV/08 Tubbs two bladed dilator 7.25 in/ 18.4cm pc 
1677.  NIV/08 Noon vascular access tunneler- includes – 3 

interchangeable tips 9.25in / 23.5cm 
pc 

1678.  NIV/08 Vascular loops maxi-    mini-      colour pc 
1679.  NIV/08 Heparine needle 2in /5.1cm pc 
1680.  NIV/08 Stopcock female luerlock to male luer slip   pc 
1681.  NIV/08 Ayer stopcock different sizes pc 
1682.  NIV/08 Mills mammary coronary tissue forceps 7in / 

17.8cm 
pc 

1683.  NIV/08 Mills coronary endarterectomy set includes - 
De Bakey tissue forceps 6.25in/ 15.9cm x 1pc, 
Ball nerve hook 7.5in/ 19.1cm x 1pc,Ball nerve 
hook 7in /17.8 cm x 1pc End arterectomy spatula 
6.5in x 16.5cm x 1pc, Set of six wire loops 20 - 
30GA/5.12.5in/ 13cm x 1pc, Long right angle 
plaque retriever 7.75in x 19.7cm x 1pc, Short right 
angle plaque retriever 7.25in x 18.4cm x1pc, Mini 
plaque retriever 6.5in/16.5cm x1pc, Instrument 
sterilizing case x 1pc 

set 

1684.  NIV/08 V.Mueller vascular access set includes- Micro 
cross action bull dog clamp x 4pc ,Potts – Smith 
scissors x1pc,Heparin needles 3in/7.6cm x2pc,Alm 
minor surgery retractor x 1pc,Baby Weitlaner 
retractor x 1pc, 

set 

1685.  NIV/08 V.Mueller vascular access set-Garrett (set of nine) 
vascular dilators x 1pc,Noon vascular 
accesstunneler x1pc, 
Cooley neonatal vascular clamps x4pc, Hartman 
mosquito artery forceps x6pc,Vital Ryder needle 
holder x1pc,DeBakey tissue forceps x 
1pc,Instrument case x1pc 

set 

1686.  NIV/08 Fine intestinal needles taper point 1.5in /3.8cm pkt 
1687.  NIV/08 Fine intestinal needle taper point 1.75 in/ 4.4cm pkt 
1688.  NIV/08 Fine intestinal needle taper point 2.25 in/ 5.7cm pkt 
1689.  NIV/08 Anchor needle holder   pc 
1690.  NIV/08 Babcock stainless steel suture wire 18 GA pkt 
1691.  NIV/08 Babcock stainless steel suture wire 20 GA pkt 
1692.  NIV/08 Emmett Tentaculum hooks 4 hooks sharp 9 in/ 

22.9cm 
pc 

1693.  NIV/08 Mills mammary coronary tissue forceps tear drop 
ring tips 7in / 17.8cm 

pc 

1694.  NIV/08 Narrow surg - I – Band color coding red & blue                                    pc 
1695.  NIV/08 Surg - I - Band  carrousel without dispenser 

 Surg - I - Band  carrousel with 12 dispenser 
pc 

1696.  NIV/08 Surg - I - Band remover pc 
1697.  NIV/08 Instrument demagnetizer 110 volt pc 
1698.  NIV/08 Instrument demagnetizer 220 volt pc 
1699.  NIV/08 Multi coloured surgical skin markers-Red, Blue, 

Green, Black, Genition violet 
pc 

1700.  NIV/08 Suture boot instrument jaw covers - pc 
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mini 

1701.  NIV/08 Suture boot instrument jaw covers - 
standard 

pc 

1702.  NIV/08 Suture statt, suture tag pc 
1703.  NIV/08 A/C locator graft markers pkt 
1704.  NIV/08 Aorta/ vein punch with sterilizing box & tray 4, 

4.5 & 5 mm 
pc 

1705.  NIV/08 Yasargil micro raspatory 7.5in / 19cm pc 
1706.  NIV/08 Paediatric retractor, titanium, with interchangeable 

blades 2in / 52 mm 
pc 

1707.  NIV/08 Sundt graduated suction system cardiovascular & 
spinal set 13.5 cm 

pc 

1708.  NIV/08 Lambert- Kay aortic clamp 8in / 20cm pc 
1709.  NIV/08 Magnifying loops with frame & storage case pc 
1710.  NIV/08 Coronary intima vein protection bulldog clamp 3.5 

cm 
pc 

1711.  NIV/08 Cooley style valve retractor, complete includes -  
Double valve retractor attachment only for use 
with other type of sternum retractor,Cooley 
sternum retractor extra large blades 32 x 57 mm, 
arms 165 mm, spread 160 mm 

pc 

1712.  NIV/08 Slade, Baby Allison lung spatula 42 mm pc 
1713.  NIV/08 Slade, Baby Allison lung spatula 23 mm pc 
1714.  NIV/08 Sommerlad marking pen 14.5 cm pc 
1715.  NIV/08 Clip applying forceps pc 
1716.  NIV/08 Horizon clip - small, medium, large & ex. large 20 

cm 
pkt 

1717.  NIV/08 Aortic air vent needle, with luer lock 18 GA pc 
1718.  NIV/08 De Bakey tissue forceps 19.5 & 24 cm pc 
1719.  NIV/08 Diamond knife for coronary surgery 

Superficial dissection 
Primary incision 
Forward incision enlargement 
Backward incision enlargement 

pkt 

1720.  NIV/08 Dietrich micro bull dog clamp pc 
1721.  NIV/08 De Bakey vascular dilator set 1.0,1.5, 2.0,2.5, 3.0, 

4 & 5mm 
set 

1722.  NIV/08 De Bakey ligature carrier 17cm pc 
1723.  NIV/08 Combination instrument, automatic wire twister 

with integrated wire cutter 18 cm 
pc 

1724.  NIV/08 Sterile supply container 600 x 300 x 195 mm pc 
1725.  NIV/08 Sterile supply container 300 x 300 x 150 mm pc 
1726.  NIV/08 Patient round trolley pc 
1727.  NIV/08 Dispenser with small basin holder frame 

including basin for shelves 
pc 

1728.  NIV/08 Solution holder tray  pc 
1729.  NIV/08 Set of 3 220 v stand. Electrical outlet pc 
1730.  NIV/08 Oxygen tank stand pc 
1731.  NIV/08 Life saving drug drawer utility 3 pc 
1732.  NIV/08 Life saving drug drawer utility 4 pc 
1733.  NIV/08 Loop with camera & recording system set 
1734.  NIV/08 Coronary vascular probe, all sizes, 1.0,1.5, 

2.0,2.5mm malleable 
 

set 

1735.  NIV/08 IBP disposable monitoring kit (690-0020-00) or 
equivalent for  existing Spacelab Central 
Monitoring System or equivalent 

No 

1736.  NIV/08 ECG Cable trulink – 5 lead (012-0466-00) or 
equivalent for existing Spacelab Central 
Monitoring System or equivalent 

No 
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1737.  NIV/08 ECG Lead wire trulink 5 lead (012-0466-00) or 

equivalent for existing Spacelab Central 
Monitoring                            System or equivalent 

No 

1738.  NIV/08 ECG Cable trulink 12 lead (012-0499-09) or 
equivalent for  existing Spacelab Central 
Monitoring System or equivalent 

No 

1739.  NIV/08 ECG lead wire trulink 12 lead (012-0499-09) or 
equivalent for  existing Spacelab Central 
Monitoring System or equivalent 

No 

1740.  NIV/08 CO Kit complete (30665-001, 690-0023-00, 690-
0024-0, 690-0031-00 and 690-006-00) or 
equivalent for  existing Spacelab Central 
Monitoring System or equivalent 

No 

1741.  NIV/08 PCMS workstation (90845-ICFM) or equivalent 
for existing  Spacelab Central Monitoring System 
or equivalent 

No 

1742.  NIV/08 English located Kit (041-0110-00) or equivalent 
for existing  Spacelab Central Monitoring System 
or equivalent 

No 

1743.  NIV/08 EEG module (012-0496-00) or equivalent for 
existing Spacelab Central Monitoring System or 
equivalent 

No 

1744.  NIV/08 12 lead ECG Module (90492-ICD) or equivalent 
for existing  Spacelab Central Monitoring System 
or equivalent 

No 

1745.  NIV/08 Trucuff resusable (685-0025-00) or equivalent for 
existing Spacelab Central Monitoring System or 
equivalent 

No 

1746.  NIV/08 Hose assemble (015-0158-00) or equivalent for 
existing Spacelab Central Monitoring System or 
equivalent 

No 

1747.  NIV/08 Universal flexport interface (90442A) or 
equivalent for  existing Spacelab Central 
Monitoring System or equivalent 

No 

1748.  NIV/08 Ligaclip Stainless steel small Doz 
1749.  NIV/08 Ligaclip Stainless steel medium Doz 
1750.  NIV/08 Ligaclip Stainless steel Large Doz 
1751.  NIV/08 3 Way Stop Cock red  No 
1752.  NIV/08 3 Way Stop Cock blue No 
1753.  NIV/08 Blood Collecting bag without anti coagulent 

1000ml 
Bag 

1754.  NIV/08 Blood Collecting bag without anti coagulent 
600ml 

Bag 

1755.  NIV/08 Extension tube 1.0-2.0mm 200cm, Cap 1.70 ml No 
1756.  NIV/08 Close urine set No 
1757.  NIV/08 Ryles tube size 16FR No 
1758.  NIV/08 Ryles tube size 10FR No 
1759.  NIV/08 Female deed ended cover  No 
1760.  NIV/08 Dome for invasive pressure measurement No 
1761.  NIV/08 Pressure Lines for invasive pressure measurement  No 
1762.  NIV/08 Retrograde coronary  sinus cannula with self 

inflated balloon  
No 

1763.  NIV/08 Identification roll all  colors No 
1764.  NIV/08 Surgical supply and instruments guard all colors No 
1765.  NIV/08 Clamp Cover No 
1766.  NIV/08 Cardiac valves  mitral mechanical No 
1767.  NIV/08 Cardiac valves  aortic  mechanical No 
1768.  NIV/08 Cardiac valves aortic  biological No 
1769.  NIV/08 Cardiac valves mitral   biological No 
1770.  NIV/08 Cardiac annulus ring all sizes No 
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1771.  NIV/08 PTFE Patch material for cardiac defect repair No 
1772.  NIV/08 PTFE graft straight graft all sizes No 
1773.  NIV/08 PTFE graft Y  graft all sizes No 
1774.  NIV/08 Aortic arch dilator all sizes No 
1775.  NIV/08 Combidyn disposable dome for stratham dome 

P231D 
No 

1776.  NIV/08 Combidyn flush system No 
1777.  NIV/08 Pressure Lines 100cm No 
1778.  NIV/08 Pressure Lines 150cm No 
1779.  NIV/08 Pressure Lines 200cm No 
1780.  NIV/08 Blood sugar measuring strip for glucometer No 
1781.  NIV/08 ACT Test Tubes No 
1782.  NIV/08 Arterial catheter for children No 
1783.  NIV/08 Respiratory exercise spirometer No 
1784.  NIV/08 Silk ‘1’ 50cm (1x3) with needle (1x6) No 
1785.  NIV/08 Silk ‘2’ 50cm (1x3)  No 
1786.  NIV/08 Silk ‘3/0’ 50cm (1x3) No 
1787.  NIV/08 Surgical Loop for coronary surgery No 
1788.  NIV/08 Surgical Loop for coronary surgery with    & 

recording system 
No 

1789.  NIV/08 Pressure Infusion cuff No 
1790.  NIV/08 Blood Warmer No 
1791.  NIV/08 Cardiac out put measuring machine No 
1792.  NIV/08 External Pace maker for cardiac Surgery No 
1793.  NIV/08 Halogen Bulb for Angeneux operation table light  No 
1794.  NIV/08 Nova Gas Analyzer reagents:  

a. PO2 pre membrance cap kit  
b. PCO2 membrance kit    
c. Na-Electrode    
d. K - Electrode    
e. Ca - Electrode    
f. Reagent harness kit   
g. W/R Tubing harness   
h. W/R pump tubing   
j. Septum tubing harness  
k. Replacement probe/S. Line  
l. Na Conditioning solution  
m. PO2 Electrolyte solution  
n. PCO2/TCO2 conditioning solution  
o. PCO2 Electrode solution  
p. CL Internal fill solution  
q. Pre heated clearing agent   
 

Kit 

1795.  NIV/08 Nova Gas Analyzer Soln Ml 
1796.  NIV/08 Cardioplegia set ceystalloid with metallic/hard 

disposable cannula with vent, silicone tube ¼ 
venting line with stopcock 3 way with pressure 
filter. 

Set 

1797.  NIV/08 Tube ¼ x 1/16 300cm No 
1798.  NIV/08 Double obturator male lock/female luer lock No 
1799.  NIV/08 Dacron/Butress  6x10mm  No 
1800.  NIV/08 Dacron/Butress  8x15mm  No 
1801.  NIV/08 Spiral infusion lines 400cm No 
1802.  NIV/08 Pacemaker reusable cable for existing  meditronic 

atrium 5430 
No 

1803.  NIV/08 Paceaker reusable cable for  existing meditronic 
ventricle  5430 

No 

1804.  NIV/08 Disposable skin stapler 5.5mm x 4mm No 
1805.  NIV/08 Disposable skin stapler remover No 
1806.  NIV/08 Oxygen sensor for Servo 900C No 
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1807.  NIV/08 1000 hour kit for  Servo 900C No 
1808.  NIV/08 Patient tubing set adult for  servo 900C No 
1809.  NIV/08 Venous Cannula SL, all sizes wire reinforced 

bullet tip light 
No 

1810.  NIV/08 Venous Cannula SL, all sizes wire reinforced 90 
Degree bent bullet/light house/piolot tip 

Pc 

1811.  NIV/08 Venous Cannula SL, without reinforcement 
bullet/light house/piolot tip 

Pc 

1812.  NIV/08 Venous Catheters Children, wire reinforce 90 
Degree bent, light house tip 

Pc 

1813.  NIV/08 Venous Catheters Children, wire reinforced etc Pc 
1814.  NIV/08 Venous Catheters Femoral adult all sizes Pc 
1815.  NIV/08 Venous Catheters Femoral Paediatric, all sizes Pc 
1816.  NIV/08 Venous Cannula DL, all sizes 90 Degree bent with 

connector, bullet tip 
Pc 

1817.  NIV/08 Venous Cannula DL, all sizes with wire reinforced 
with connector bullet tip 

Pc 

1818.  NIV/08 Aortic arch cannula all sizes with wire reinforced 
curved tip with flange with pre mounted luerlock 
connector 

No 

1819.  NIV/08 Aortic arch cannula all sizes without wire 
reinforced curved tip with flange with pre mounted 
luerlock connector 

No 

1820.  NIV/08 Aortic arch cannula femoral all sizes adult  No 
1821.  NIV/08 Aortic arch cannula femoral all sizes paediatric  
1822.  NIV/08 Aortic root cannula/cardioplegia cannula 7Fr No 
1823.  NIV/08 Aortic root cannula/cardioplegia cannula 9Fr No 
1824.  NIV/08 Aortic root cannula/cardioplegia cannula 12Fr No 
1825.  NIV/08 Cardioplegia Cannula with vent line at the front 

close to the tip 9FR 
No 

1826.  NIV/08 Cardioplegia Cannula with vent line at the front 
close to the tip 7FR 

No 

1827.  NIV/08 Ostium Perfusion Cannula 2.5x3.0mm No 
1828.  NIV/08 Ostium Perfusion Cannula 5.0mm No 
1829.  NIV/08 Multiple Perfusion Set with three free flow/1 way 

flow valve vessel cannula 
Set 

1830.  NIV/08 Left arterial pressure monitoring catheter with 
scarbardd needle kit 

No 

1831.  NIV/08 Free flow vessel cannula 3mm & 4mm, blunt 
acron beveled tip 

No 

1832.  NIV/08 Sure Snear style (Tournique) No 
1833.  NIV/08 Snear tubes No 
1834.  NIV/08 Pericardial Catheter angled/drain tube  No 
1835.  NIV/08 Pericardial Catheter Straight/drain tube  No 
1836.  NIV/08 Sterility indicator tape 134 Degree C, 121 Degree 

C  
Roll 

1837.  NIV/08 Left Ventricular catheter flexible with wire all 
sizes.   

No 

1838.  NIV/08 Flexible Coronary Sucker with wire  No 
1839.  NIV/08 Blood Cardioplegia Set Complete Set 
1840.  NIV/08 Coronary Knife – Sharp – Micro surgical blade 15 

Degree 1.5mm 
No 

1841.  NIV/08 Coronary Knife round – stainless steel – sterile No 
1842.  NIV/08 Medipaws – red 1/10” 2.6mm – small No 
1843.  NIV/08 Mediloops – red, blue, yellow No 
1844.  NIV/08 Cautery tip cleaner – Sterile (Single use) No 
1845.  NIV/08 Vascular Probe 1.0 – 1.5 No 
1846.  NIV/08 Vascular Probe 2.0 – 2.5 No 
1847.  NIV/08 Disposable Connector 2 Way ½ x ½ , 3/8 x 3/8,¼ 

x ¼, ½ x 3/8, 3/8 x ¼ 
No 
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1848.  NIV/08 Disposable Connector 3 Way ½ x 3/8   x3/8,  ½ x 

3/8 x ½, 3/8 x ¼ x ¼, 1/4 x 3/16x 3/16 
No 

1849.  NIV/08 Endrotracheal Suction Cath 14FR No 
1850.  NIV/08 Endrotracheal Suction Cath 16FR No 
1851.  NIV/08 Central Venous Cath – 75cm Single lumen Central 

venous cath 
No 

1852.  NIV/08 Radovac – Large small, mini with or without 
needle (With radon drain) 

No 

1853.  NIV/08 Arterial embolectomy cath all sizes Doz 
1854.  NIV/08 Double obturator male luer lock No 
1855.  NIV/08 Double obturator female luer lock No 
1856.  NIV/08 Derminicise large Size No 
1857.  NIV/08 Temporary myocardial pacing lead with needle at 

both end 
No 

1858.  NIV/08 Sternal wire sterile monofilament 55mm ½ circle 
taper heavy 75cm 

No 

1859.  NIV/08 Nylon Tape 3mm, (For Cardiac Surgery) No 
1860.  NIV/08 Nylon Tape 6mm (For Cardiac Surgery) No 
1861.  NIV/08 Polypropylen monofilament 2/0 ½ Circle TC 

26mm DM 90Cm 
No 

1862.  NIV/08 Polypropylen monofilament 3/0 3/8 RB DN 30mm 
90cm 

No 

1863.  NIV/08 Polypropylen monofilament 4/0 3/8 RB DN 
24/26mm 90cm 

No 

1864.  NIV/08 Polypropylen monofilament 5/0 3/8 RB DN 18mm 
90cm 

No 

1865.  NIV/08 Polypropylen monofilament 6/0 3/8 RB DN 
12/15mm 90cm 

No 

1866.  NIV/08 Polypropylen monofilament 7/0 3/8 RB DN 10mm 
75cm 

No 

1867.  NIV/08 Polypropylen monofilament 8/0 3/8 RB DN 8mm 
75cm 

No 

1868.  NIV/08 Sulene 2/0 3/8 SNCB 30mm 90cm No 
1869.  NIV/08 Sulene 2/0 3/8 DN 26mm 90cm No 
1870.  NIV/08 Sulene 3/0 3/8 DN 26mm 90cm TC No 
1871.  NIV/08 Non absorbable monofilament polyamide 1/0 3/8 

Circle cuting body 30mm 45cm 
No 

1872.  NIV/08 Non absorbable monofilament polyamide 1/0 3/8 
Circle cuting body 30mm 45cm 

No 

1873.  NIV/08 Non absorbable monofilament polyamide 2/0 3/8 
Circle cutting body 26mm 45cm SN 

No 

1874.  NIV/08 Non absorbable monofilament polyamide 4/0 3/8 
circle cutting body 19mm 45cm 

No 

1875.  NIV/08 Braided Polyglycoloc acid absorbable ‘0’ 40mm 
CBSN 90cm 

No 

1876.  NIV/08 Braided Polyglycolic acid absorbable ‘1’ 48mm 
CBSN x 90cm 

No 

1877.  NIV/08 Braided Polyglycolic acid absorbable ‘2’ 48mm 
CBSN x 90cm 

No 

1878.  NIV/08 Braided Polyglycolic acid absorbable 3/0 25mm 
75cm RBSN, CBSN 

No 

1879.  NIV/08 Braided Polyglycolic acid absorbable 4/0 19mm 
75cm RBSN CBSN 

No 

1880.  NIV/08 Braided Polyglycolic acid absorbable 5/0 19mm 
75cm RBSN, CVSN 

No 

1881.  NIV/08 Membrance Oxygenator with Venous reservoir-
Adult 

No 

1882.  NIV/08 Membrance Oxygenator with Venous reservoir-
Paediatric  

No 

1883.  NIV/08 ECC tubing set with arterial filter adult Set 
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1884.  NIV/08 ECC tubing set with arterial filter paediatric  Set 
1885.  NIV/08 Cardioplegia Solution 1000ml Ltr 
1886.  NIV/08 Self locking fixator for tie clamp No 
1887.  NIV/08 Disposable dome for HLM No 
1888.  NIV/08 Haemofiltration set with 2000ml filtrate bag  Set 
1889.  NIV/08 Haemofilter solution with potassium No 
1890.  NIV/08 Haemofilter solution without potassium No 
1891.  NIV/08 Disinfectant Spary Ml 
1892.  NIV/08 Vasofix Size-16G No 
1893.  NIV/08 Vasofix Size – 18G No 
1894.  NIV/08 Arterial Cannula size 20G x 32mm (1 ¼”) No 
1895.  NIV/08 Arterial Cannula size 22G x 1” (08 x 25mm) No 
1896.  NIV/08 Multi lumen infusion Catheters upto 4 lumen 16G No 
1897.  NIV/08 Multi lumen infusion Catheters upto 4 lumen 20G No 
1898.  NIV/08 Pressure display box & set Set 
1899.  NIV/08 Coronary Sinus Retrograde Perfusion Cannula  Set 
1900.  NIV/08 Cutting electrodes angled 14mm for Martin 400 No 
1901.  NIV/08 Knife electrodes for martin 400 diathermy unit 

25mm long 
No 

1902.  NIV/08 Cutting electrodes oval 30mm for Martin 400 No 
1903.  NIV/08 Ball point electrodes 4mm for Martin 400 No 
1904.  NIV/08 Filter retainer for long term sterile textile filters No 
1905.  NIV/08 Diathermy lid for Martin 400 electrotom (80-217-

02) 
No 

1906.  NIV/08 Diathermy Plate (Neutral) for Martin 400 
electrotom (80-342-03) 

No 

1907.  NIV/08 Humidifier for servo 900C ventilator No 
1908.  NIV/08 Electric mobile suction system No 
1909.  NIV/08 Dressing pad for Chest No 
1910.  NIV/08 Tabo tamp/Spongiostone No 
1911.  NIV/08 Mid Cab Instrument system corn cardiac stabilizer No 
1912.  NIV/08 Saphlile Saphenous vein harvestor No 
1913.  NIV/08 Direct vision retractor for Minimally Invasive 

Surgery/MIS 
No 

1914.  NIV/08 Blades for direct vision rectractor-25mm for MIS No 
1915.  NIV/08 Blades for direct vision retractor for MIS-35mm No 
1916.  NIV/08 Haemostatic system for MIS No 
1917.  NIV/08 Retractor for mini sternotomy No 
1918.  NIV/08 Hook for mini sternotomy retractor 28mm No 
1919.  NIV/08 Hook for mini sternotomy retractor 32mm No 
1920.  NIV/08 Thoracic Retractor for mitral valve  surgery after 

carpentier with upper and lower rack 
No 

1921.  NIV/08 COBRA system malleable arm with adaptable 
accessories: 
a. Flexible COBRA arm and vice 
b. Silicone carpet 
c. Spanner 
d. Silicone tube for change  
e. Storage container 

Set 

1922.  NIV/08 Silicone tube No 
1923.  NIV/08 Vice No 
1924.  NIV/08 Curved clamp 6 cm No 
1925.  NIV/08 Straight clamp 4.5 cm No 
1926.  NIV/08 Heart support No 
1927.  NIV/08 Coil wood tungs needle holder 23cm No 
1928.  NIV/08 Codman titanium plain dissecting forceps 20cm  No 
1929.  NIV/08 Codman needle holder 20cm No 
1930.  NIV/08 Codman Micro BP handle  20cm No 
1931.  NIV/08 Codman Vascular scissors 45° BP handle  20cm No 
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1932.  NIV/08 Codman Vascular scissors 90° BP handle  20cm No 
1933.  NIV/08 Codman Vascular scissors 125° BP handle  20cm No 
1934.  NIV/08 Codman Vascular scissors curved BP handle  

20cm 
No 

1935.  NIV/08 Codman Vascular scissors reverse BP handle  
20cm 

No 

1936.  NIV/08 Codman dissector small No 
1937.  NIV/08 Codman dissector Big No 
1938.  NIV/08 Codman bull dog fine No 
1939.  NIV/08 Codman washing needle 10cm No 
1940.  NIV/08 Metzenbaum dissecting scissors 7-17.8 No 
1941.  NIV/08 Mayo negar needle holder 7-17.8 No 
1942.  NIV/08 Frencu eye needle holder 10-25 No 
1943.  NIV/08 Cooley intracardiac needle holder 9-/22.9 No 
1944.  NIV/08 Cooley microvascular needle holder 8-20.3 No 
1945.  NIV/08 Rubio wire twister 5-12.7 No 
1946.  NIV/08 Cushing tissue forceps 7-17.8 No 
1947.  NIV/08 Adson tissue forceps 4,75-12.1 No 
1948.  NIV/08 Potts Smith forceps 9-22.9 No 
1949.  NIV/08 Operating scissors 6-15.2 No 
1950.  NIV/08 Operating Scissors 5.75-16 No 
1951.  NIV/08 Wire cutting scissors 4.75-12.1 No 
1952.  NIV/08 Esmarch Plaster cutting scissors No 
1953.  NIV/08 Tissue forceps 6-15.2 No 
1954.  NIV/08 Adson dressing forceps 4.75-12.1 No 
1955.  NIV/08 Hudson dissecting forceps 4.84-12.4 No 
1956.  NIV/08 V.Mueller non perforating twel forceps 5.25-13.3  No 
1957.  NIV/08 Lorna non perforating twel  forceps 3.84-9.8 No 
1958.  NIV/08 Mayo gallstone scoop double ended 10.75-27.3 No 
1959.  09195 Surgical Thrombine/Anuro Plastic Pc 
1960.  09212 Dura Substitute (Lyodura) Pc 
1961.  09340 Forceps adson dressing Plain No 
1962.  09340a Forceps adson dressing  tooth  No 
1963.  09427A Shunt devices hydrocephalus (Adult) peritoneal – 

L Pressure 3/2 Pieces set 
Set 

1964.  09427B Shunt devices hydrocephalus (Adult) periotoneal 
M Pressure 3/2 pieces set 

Set 

1965.  09427C Shunt devices hydrocephalus (Adult) atrial low 
pressure 3/2 pcs set 

Set 

1966.  09427D Shunt devices hydrocephalus (Adult) arterial 
medium pressure 3/2 pieces set 

Set 

1967.  09428B Shunt devices hydrocephalus paediatric 
periotoneal medium pressure 

Set 

1968.  09428C Shunt devices hydrocephalus paediatric atrial low 
pressure 

Set 

1969.  09428D Shunt devices hydrocephalus paediatric atrial 
medium pressure 

Set 

1970.  09431A Shunt introducer ventricle No 
1971.  09431B Shunt introducer peritoneal No 
1972.  09632 Patties neuro surgical (Different Sizes) Packet of 

20 Sheets 
Pkt 

1973.  09781 Suction cannula for micro surgical operation set 
1mm-10mm 

No 

1974.  09905 Bone Wax (For Neurological Use)  Pkt 
1975.  NIV/09 Aneurysm Clip Set (Different Sizes) with storage 

tray sterlization case complete   
Set 

1976.  NIV/09 Artificial Bone Powder Gm 
1977.  NIV/09 Artificial Bone Liquid Ml 
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1978.  NIV/09 Anti shock garments/trouser for use during 

operation in seating position, neuro surgery or 
transportation of  Multiple injured shock patient  

No 

1979.  NIV/09 Disposable Suction Catheter with collection bag No 
1980.  NIV/09 Arterial Line for IBP Monitoring No 
1981.  NIV/09 Nerve anastomosis set complete Set 
1982.  NIV/09 Head light with cold light source complete  Set 
1983.  NIV/09 Sterile Haemostatic Gelatin Sponge standard 

70x50x10mm 
Pc 

1984.  NIV/09 Sterile Haemostatic Gelatin Sponge special  
70x50x1mm 

Pc 

1985.  NIV/09 Sterile Haemostatic Gelatin Sponge film 
200x70x0.5mm 

Pc 

1986.  NIV/09 Trolley Instruments for Neuro OT Size : L x H x 
W (130 x 80 x 70cm) 8cm 3 boders, on wheel size 
8cm, lock able MGS 

No 

1987.  NIV/09 Stere Drape different sizes No 
1988.  NIV/09 Shoe Surgeon Anti shock Pair 
1989.  NIV/09 Loupe magnification for operation, power 4.8 

mounted on spactor   
No 

1990.  NIV/09 Cervical retractor cloward type with blade and 
frame for blade , set complete. 

Set 

1991.  NIV/09 Spinal retractor for porterior  spinal surgery 
different size complete 

Set 

1992.  NIV/09 Casper Retractor set complete Set 
1993.  NIV/09 Skull Traction set complete for cervical retraction 

(Cervical Injury) 
Set 

1994.  NIV/09 Spinal extricetion device for immobilization of  
spinal injury patients 

Set 

1995.  NIV/09 Cerebral retraction device  complete set titanium Set 
1996.  NIV/09 Cerebral retraction device  complete set S S Set 
1997.  NIV/09 `Y` Base double arm No 
1998.  NIV/09 ‘Y’ Base single arm No 
1999.  NIV/09 Retractor Arm No 
2000.  NIV/09 Retractor Spatula  No 
2001.  NIV/09 Self retaining Brain retractor set complete 

consisting of : 
a. Base Clamp 
b. Leyla retractor arm 
c. Spetula  
d. Other standard device 

Set 

2002.  NIV/09 Needle holder micro deep surgery set Set 
2003.  NIV/09 Double action rongeous set Set 
2004.  NIV/09 Oliva crown wire saw 50/40 with saw guide  No 
2005.  NIV/09 Backman adson type Retractor  No 
2006.  NIV/09 Johnson scalp retractor No 
2007.  NIV/09 Weitlaner type retractor No 
2008.  NIV/09 Micro neuro surgery instrument set titanium with 

holding and sterilization case-(Scissors, Forceps , 
dissecting forceps ) 

Set 

2009.  NIV/09 Titanium micro clip for occluding of  AVM/Vicus 
with clip applier 
Compatible for Neurosurgery clip applier 

Set 

2010.  NIV/09 Clips holding base, clip applying forceps Set 
2011.  NIV/09 Biopsy and grasping cup forceps set Set 
2012.  NIV/09 Towel clips small type for neuro surgery- 10mm 

Length 
No 

2013.  NIV/09 Towel clips small type for neuro surgery- 12mm 
Length 

No 

2014.  NIV/09 Key hole needle set Set 
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2015.  NIV/09 Teflon felt for miorco vascular decomprice pkt of 

20 
Pkt 

2016.  NIV/09 Specula Casper type set complete Set 
2017.  NIV/09 Specula Coper set complete Set 
2018.  NIV/09 Humidifier for use with tracheos tomy T Piece 

(e.g. Aquapack etc 
No 

2019.  NIV/09 Brain Surgery Instrument sets –consisting of : 
a. Croniotome – Pneumatic with cranio utter 

perporator wive passa drill  
b. DIssecting forceps different types length –

straight  and beyonet 
c. Scissors. Tissue cutting & Durcutting  
d. Forceps artery Dandy light weight  
e. Gigly saw , saw guard and ring 
f. Brain speculum  -self retaining. 

Set 

2020.  NIV/09 Accessories  for CUSA System 200 :  
a. Handpiece extending straight no. C 4201 
b. Handpiece extending curved C4202 
c. CUSA pack disposable kit without tip blade 

case (C350) 
d. Hand Piece straight with sterilizing case  

(C2500, C2501) 
e. Hand Piece entender  Piece 

Set 

2021.  NIV/09 Cerebellopontine angle tumour surgical instrument 
complete set 

Set 

2022.  NIV/09 Ruggles ACF instrument/equivalent  Set 
2023.  NIV/09 Dural retraction with section device No 
2024.  NIV/09 Craniotomy set complete Set 
2025.  10101 Drainage Bag for Urine Plastic No 
2026.  10060b Catheter Foley 2 way Size-8FR No 
2027.  10060c Catheter Foley 2 way Size-10FR No 
2028.  10060d Catheter Foley 2 way Size-12FR No 
2029.  10060e Catheter Foley 2 way Size-14FR No 
2030.  NIV/10 Catheter Foley 2 way Size-16FR No 
2031.  10061B Catheter Foley 3 Way Size-18FR No 
2032.  10061D Catheter Foley 3 Way Size-22FR No 
2033.  10062 Catheter Foley, Introducer No 
2034.  10956A  Utereric Catheter 3FR No 
2035.  10956B Utereric Catheter 5FR No 
2036.  10956C Utereric Catheter 6FR No 
2037.  10964A Guide Wire Diameter-.025 Length –150cm, 

Shape- ST Angled, ” J” Shape 
No 

2038.  10964B Guide Wire Diameter-.035 Length –150cm, 
Shape- ST Angled, ” J” Shape 

No 

2039.  10964C Guide Wire Diameter-.038 Length –150cm, 
Shape- ST Angled, ” J” Shape 

No 

2040.   NIV/10 Bulb for NIV./10/83 4015.00 light source 1 light 
out let 150 watt  
 

No 

2041.   NIV/10 Bulb for NIV/18/367 cold light fountion 250 
Halogen lamp  
 

No 

2042.   NIV/10 Uretyeric Balloon dilater 6/7 Fr  No 
2043.   NIV/10 Baby Feeding tube 8 FR and 6FR  No 
2044.   NIV/10 Suprapubic cystostomy  set (Cystofix) No 
2045.   NIV/10 Disposable Toomey syringe 100CC Set  
2046.   NIV/10 Silicon catheter 6 FR, 8 FR, & 10 FR Roll 
2047.   NIV/10 Pump Infusion set for Uro dynaemic Machine-Dentec No 
2048.   NIV/10 Grap Paper for Uroflow metery Dentec No 
2049.   NIV/10 Fiber Optic Cable size 3.5mm length 180 cm Cat No- 

495 NL storz 
No 
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2050.   NIV/10 Fiber Optic Cable  size 4.8mm 280 cm  Cat No-495 NB 

storz 
No 

2051.   NIV/10 Paediatric straight for ward telescope O degree  Cat 
No 27018A storz 

No 

2052.   NIV/10 Cutting Loof Cat No 270 45G No 
2053.   NIV/10 Cutting loof 27045L storz No 
2054.   NIV/10 Cutting Loof 27 FR double Rod Cat No- 27040F storz No 
2055.   NIV/10 Cutting Loof 24 FR  Cat N0- 27040G storz No 
2056.   NIV/10 Cutting loof 27FR double Rod Cat No-27040F storz No 
2057.   NIV/10 Cutting loof 24 FR Cat No-27040J storz No 
2058.   NIV/10 Cutting Loof  26 FR cat No- 84261.032 wolf No 
2059.   NIV/10 Cutting loof 26 FR Cat No-8426.042 wolf No 
2060.   NIV/10 Cystoscope rongeur 24FR cat No 27078A Storz No 
2061.   NIV/10 Lateral telescope 70 Degree cat No- 27015C storz No 
2062.   NIV/10 Guide wire 0.28 , 0.35 & 0.38  length 145 cm No 
2063.   NIV/10 Double ureteric ‘J’ stent 4FR No 
2064.   NIV/10 Spare rubber bulb for 8558.03 evacuator cat No-

8558.83 wolf 
No 

2065.   NIV/10 Two way cock with 4mm bore cat No-883.01 wolf No 
2066.  NIV/10 Leg Bage No 
2067.  NIV/10 Urostomy Bag No 
2068.  NIV/10 External Penile Sheath for  incontinence Bladder  No 
2069.  NIV/10 Catheter Foley 2 Way 10 FR Silicone No 
2070.  NIV/10 Catheter Foley 2 Way 16 FR Silicone No 
2071.  NIV/10 Catheter Foley 2 Way 18 FR Silicone No 
2072.  NIV/10 Catheter Foley 3 Way 75 cc 22 FR No 
2073.  NIV/10 Resectoscope 15/16FR Obturator consisting of 

Working Element 
Cutting Loupe 
Coagulating Electrode 
Hof Cable 
Telescope 
Biopsy Forceps Rigid 

Double Action Jaws 

Set 

2074.  NIV/10 Grasping Forceps For Ureteroscope Double  
Action Jaws, 5FR with 60cm Length 

No 

2075.  NIV/10 Stone Basket 5FR Length 60cm (4-6wire) Dormia 
Disposable 

No 

2076.  NIV/10 Stone Basket 3FR Length 60cm (4-6wire) Dormia 
Disposable 

No 

2077.  NIV/10 Fibre optic light cable size-4,8 mm Length 250cm No 
2078.  NIV/10 Suprapubic Cystostomy set (Cystofix) Set 
2079.  NIV/10 Cutting Loupe 27FR No 
2080.  NIV/10 Cutting Loupe 24FR No 
2081.  NIV/10 Coagulating Electrodes pointed 27FR No 
2082.  NIV/10 Coagulating Electrodes pointed 24FR No 
2083.  NIV/10 Cutting Loupe 26FR  No 
2084.  NIV/10 Coagulating Electrode Ball End 26FR  No 
2085.  NIV/10 Hook Electrode 26FR  No 
2086.  NIV/10 HoF Cable For  Resectoscope  No 
2087.  NIV/10 Paediatric Resectoscope Cutting Loupe No 
2088.  NIV/10 Micro Sugery Instrument For  vas Reconstruction 

& Epididymo-vasostomy 
Set 

2089.  NIV/10 Vaso –Vasostomy Clamp No 
2090.  NIV/10 High Pressure Balloon Dilatation cathethers with 

Hydro plus For  Ureter Size 6FR Balloon Length 
6cm Balloon O.D 24FR Length 75cm 

No 

2091.  NIV/10 High Pressure Balloon Dilatation cathethers with 
Hydro plus For  Ureter Size 5FR Balloon Length 
10cm Balloon O.D 18FR Length 75cm 

No 
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2092.  NIV/10 High Pressure Balloon Dilatation cathethers with 

Hydro plus For  Ureter Size 5FR Balloon Length 
8cm Balloon O.D 21FR Length 75cm 

No 

2093.  NIV/10 High Pressure Nephrostomy Balloon Dilatation 
Catheter (Kit) Size 7FR, Balloon O.D-30FR 
Length 55cm 

No 

2094.  NIV/10 Lateral Telescope 70° for existing machine (Cat 
No.27015C) storz   

No 

2095.  NIV/10 Paediatric straight for ward Telescope 0° (Cat 
27018A) 

No 

2096.  NIV/10 Pigtail Stent (Universal) 3FR Set 
2097.  NIV/10 Pigtail Stent (Universal)  4FR Set 
2098.  NIV/10 Pigtail Stent (Universal) 6FR Set 
2099.  NIV/10 Redivac Suction Drainage Bag No 
2100.  NIV/10 Guide Wire For  PCNL Dia-Meter .025 Length 

14cm Shape 3mm “J’ 3cm Flexible 
No 

2101.  NIV/10 Flexible Guide Rod  For PCNL No 
2102.  NIV/10 Amplatz Type Renal Dilator /Sheath set Includes : 

12 Dilators, 8 to 30FR (Even Sizes) 35 cm Length 
, One Stylet, 8FR OD 70 cm Length, Four 
Radiopaque PTFE Sheath 24 to 30FR ID 28 to 34 
OD 17cm Length. 

Set 

2103.  NIV/10 Malicot Nephrostomy Catheter size  20&24 FR Set 
Includes C Flex Re-Entry catheter, two flexible 
Stylets,  Drainage Bag Connecting Tube  

Set 

2104.  NIV/10 Resectoscope non irrigating  26/27 FR Complete 
set consisting of : 
a. Working Element 
b. Sheath with Obturator 
c. Telescope 
d. HoF – Cable 
e. Cutting loop, ball, hook etc. 

Set 

2105.  NIV/10 Disposable Toomey Syringe 100 cc No 
2106.  11105 Clamp cervical Shirodkar No 
2107.  11114 Curette uterine sharp double ended narrow No 
2108.  11153 Dilators cervix hegar double ended set of 8 Set 
2109.  11264 Forceps Volcellum Uterine No 
2110.  11265 Forceps delivery No 
2111.  11269 Foetal Stethoscope No 
2112.  11301 Galabin Uterine Sound No 
2113.  11752 Punch Cervical Biopsy Leech Wilkinsen Set 
2114.  11753 Punch Cervical Biopsy Wittner Set 
2115.  11904 Suction uterine apparatus complete for MR Set 
2116.  11904a Curette 6 mm diameter No 
2117.  11904b Curette 8 mm diameter No 
2118.  11904c Curette 10 mm diameter No 
2119.  11904d Curette 12 mm diameter No 
2120.  11904e Curette 14 mm diameter No 
2121.  11907 Specula vaginal cuscos No 
2122.  NIV/11 Baby Feeding Tube 6Fr No 
2123.  NIV/11 Baby Feeding Tube 8Fr No 
2124.  NIV/11 Baby Feeding Tube 10Fr No 
2125.  NIV/11 I U C D Removing Hook Set 
2126.  NIV/11 Baby pulse detector No 
2127.  NIV/11 Round Trolley No 
2128.  NIV/11 Baby Resuscitation Kit  

With following items : Ambu bag Falemarn of  
different sizes ETT laryngoscope with st pediatric 
blade & suction tube 

Set 
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2129.  NIV/11 Baby Resuscitation Trolley No 
2130.  NIV/11 Disposable MR Syringe No 
2131.  NIV/11 Cryo cautery set Set 
2132.  NIV/11 Episiotomy set Set 
2133.  NIV/11 Micro Surgical Tuboplasty Instruments Set 
2134.  NIV/11 Tanuculum with cervical cannula 03 sizes for 

laparoscopy set  
Set 

2135.  NIV/12  Pneumatically Operated drill with drill bits 
various size for hand surgery  
 

 

2136.  NIV/12 Pneumatically Operated Saw for hand surgery  
 

 

S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
2137.  13001 Amputation Knife  No 
2138.  13003 Amputating saw Complete Set 
2139.  13024 Bone Hooks Stainless Steel No 
2140.  13027 Bone File No 
2141.  13031a Bone Holding Forceps Upper limbs   No 
2142.  13031b Bone Holding Forceps lower limbs  No 
2143.  13034a Bone Clamp lowman large  No 
2144.  13034b Bone Clamp lowman Medium  No 
2145.  13034c Bone Clamp lowman Small  No 
2146.  13038 Bone Cutting Forceps liston No 
2147.  13152a Gouge 6 to 8 mm  No 
2148.  13152b Gouge 10mm  No 
2149.  13152c Gouge 20mm No 
2150.  13377a Screw driver hexagonal head automatic hand size 

3.5 
No 

2151.  13377b Screw driver hexagonal head automatic hand size 
4.5 

No 

2152.  13153 Gouge hibbs S/S No 
2153.  13379 Steinman Pin Bohler Holder No 
2154.  13473a Wire Instrument Set Tighner Size 3.5 Set 
2155.  13473b Wire Instrument Set Tighner Size 4.5 Set 
2156.  13384 Screw Driver Self Retaining No 
2157.  13466 Wire Guide No 
2158.  13468 Wire Cutter No 
2159.  13472 Suture wire Stainless Steel (For Orthopaedic Use) No 
2160.  13177 Head Galter Zimmer No 
2161.  13242 Knee Retractor No 
2162.  13257 Meniscus Knife No 
2163.  13303 Plaster cutting  Saw Electric complete with standard 

accessories with extra blade. 
Set 

2164.  13304 Plaster Scissor No 
2165.  13307 Plaster Breaker No 
2166.  13379 Saw Zimmer Gigli with Handle  No 
2167.  13417 Pheumatic Tourniquete small No 
2168.  13417 Pheumatic Tourniquete medium No 
2169.  13417 Pheumatic Tourniquete Baby No 
2170.  13902T Buck less (Nickle Plated) No 
2171.  13902U Copper Revit No 
2172.  13902V Nails No 
2173.  13902W Tingal Pin  Pkt 
2174.  13902X Shoe Lace Pair 
2175.  13902Y Boot Polish No 
2176.  13902Z Chrome Leather SF 
2177.  13902AA Sole Leather for sole Square 

Feet 
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2178.  13902BB Rubber for Sole Square 

Feet 
2179.  13902CC Drawing Paper Square 

Feet 
2180.  13902DD Singer Oil Ml 
2181.  13902FF Kerosene Oil Ltr 
2182.  13902GG Microseler Rubber Gm 
2183.  13902HH Foam Rubber Gm 
2184.  13902PP Polester  Resin Gm 
2185.  13902QQ Hardener Peroxide Gm 
2186.  13902RR Exilator No 
2187.  13902SS Colour (White and Brown) Gm/Ml 
2188.  13902TT Nylon Stockinets 5”/6" (For Orthopaedic Use) No 
2189.  13902UU Fiber Glass Stockinets Pair 
2190.  13902VV Light Dust Gm 
2191.  13902WW Knee Bush (Rubber) No 
2192.  13902XX Knee Joint Bar No 
2193.  13902YY P V A Sheets No 
2194.  13902ZZ Packing Wire Kg 
2195.   13902AAA Pading Rubber Gm 
2196.   13902BBB Nut and Bolts Set 
2197.  13902EEE Eyelet No 
2198.  13902FFF Dana Colour Gm 
2199.   13902GGG Flour (For Orthopaedic Use) Kg 
2200.   13902HHH China Sewing Thread ((For Orthopaedic Use) Meter 
2201.  13902JJJ Grease ((For Orthopaedic Use) No 
2202.   13902KKK Sock Cotton (For Orthopaedic Use) No 
2203.  13902MMM Gamary Wood(For Orthopaedic Use) Square 

Feet 
2204.   13902NNN Welding Rod (For Orthopaedic Use) Meter 
2205.  13902PPP Gal Vanizing Sheet (For Orthopaedic Use) Sheet 
2206.  13961U Shoe Forma (For Shoe Making) different size Pair 
2207.  13083 Hand Drill Complete  Set 
2208.  13174 Holding forceps for circlage wire No 
2209.  13381A Screw pn 3mm x 10cm to 20 cm No 
2210.  13464 Wire tightener No 
2211.  13044 Bone rongeur Small No 
2212.  13044a Bone rongeur Medium No 
2213.  13067 Chisel ribbs stainless steel 10 to 20mm (All size to 

quote single Price) 
No 

2214.  13291 Osteotome 10mm to 20mm(All size to quote single 
Price) 

No 

2215.  13308 Periosteum elevator No 
2216.  13309 Plier No 
2217.  NIV/13 Otoscope No 
2218.  NIV/13 Thomas Splint  No 
2219.  NIV/13 Brown Bohleri Splint  No 
2220.  NIV/13 Circumfireshal wire different size Roll 
2221.  NIV/13 Fracture Fixation set Set 
2222.  NIV/13 A/O broad DC Plate 5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12, Hole(All 

size to quote single Price) 
No 

2223.  NIV/13 A/O Narrow DC plate 4 to 8 hole(All size to quote 
single Price) 

No 

2224.  NIV/13 A/O Small DC Plate 4 to 6 hole(All size to quote 
single Price) 

No 

2225.  NIV/13 Semi tubular plate 4 to  8 hole(All size to quote 
single Price) 

No 

2226.  NIV/13 One third tubular plate 4-8 hole(All size to quote 
single Price) 

No 

2227.  NIV/13 Kurtschner nail 8mm length 320mm No 
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2228.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 8mm length 340mm No 
2229.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 8mm length 360mm No 
2230.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 8mm length 380mm No 
2231.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 8mm length 400mm No 
2232.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 7mm length 320mm No 
2233.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 7mm length 340mm No 
2234.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 7mm length 360mm No 
2235.  NIV/13 Kurtschner nail 7mm length 380mm No 
2236.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 7mm length 400mm No 
2237.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 8mm 34cm-40cm  No 
2238.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 9mm 34cm-40cm No 
2239.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 10mm 34 cm-40cm No 
2240.  NIV/13 Kurtschner  nail 11mm 34cm-42cm No 
2241.  NIV/13 Plaster Iron(20) No 
2242.  NIV/13 Surform standard blade No 
2243.  NIV/13 Surform Blade fine No 
2244.  NIV/13 Surform Blade flat round No 
2245.  NIV/13 Wire hand brush No 
2246.  NIV/13 Plaster mixing bowl No 
2247.  NIV/13 Tension spring(Art No-756Y10) No 
2248.  NIV/13 Tap and die set(731Z1 Art) No 
2249.  NIV/13 Hip Abduction splint (Children & Adult No 
2250.  NIV/13 Pavlic Harness (Children) No 
2251.  NIV/13 Tong Traction  No 
2252.  NIV/13 Rush Nail (Various Sizes) for Radius and Ulna No 
2253.  NIV/13 Rush Nail (Intramedullary Pin) 2.5mm x 20cm – 

22cm 
No 

2254.  NIV/13 Rush Nail (Intramedullary Pin) 3mm x 22cm – 
24cm 

No 

2255.  NIV/13 Rush Nail (Intramedullary Pin) 3.5mm x 22cm – 
24cm 

No 

2256.  NIV/13 Rush Nail (Intramedullary Pin) 4mm x 22cm – 
24cm 

No 

2257.  NIV/13 Bipolar hip prosthesis 41-49mm(All size single 
price) 

No 

2258.  NIV/13 Cancellous Screws 16mm threading 65-105mm(All 
size single price) 

Set 

2259.  NIV/13 Cancellous Screws 32mm threading 65-105mm(All 
size single price) 

Set 

2260.  NIV/13 Cancellous Screw (6.5) 55mm to 85mm(All size 
single price) 

No 

2261.  NIV/13 Cancellous Screw (6.5) 55mm to 90mm(All size 
single price) 

No 

2262.  NIV/13 Cancellous Screw (6.5) 55mm to 95mm(All size 
single price) 

No 

2263.  NIV/13 Cancellous Screw (6.5) 55mm to 100mm(All size 
single price) 

No 

2264.  NIV/13 Malleolar Screws 4.5mm 30-60mm(All size single 
price) 

Set 

2265.  NIV/13 Malleolar Screws 4.5mm 30-90mm(All size single 
price) 

Set 

2266.  NIV/13 Broad DCP/LC DCP (For Femur) 6-10 holes(All 
size single price) 

Set 

2267.  NIV/13 Cortical Screws (4.5mm) 30-44mm(All size single 
price) 

Set 

2268.  NIV/13 Cortical Screws 4.5mm 22-44mm(All size single 
price) 

No 

2269.  NIV/13 Cortical Screws 4.5mm 22-50mm(All size single 
price) 

No 
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2270.  NIV/13 Narrow DCP/LC DCP (For Tibia and Humerous) 6-

10 holes(All size single price) 
Set 

2271.  NIV/13 Small DCP/LC DCP (For Radious and Ulna) 4-10 
(All size single price)holes 

No 

2272.  NIV/13 T Plate (Large) 4-6 holes(All size single price) No 
2273.  NIV/13 DHS barrel plate 4,6, 8,9,10 & 12 holes(All size 

single price) 
No 

2274.  NIV/13 Leg Screws 65-85mm(All size single price) No 
2275.  NIV/13 Leg Screws 90-95mm(All size single price) No 
2276.  NIV/13 L-Plate 5-12 holes(All size single price) No 
2277.  NIV/13 L-Plate 4 to 8 holes(All size single price) No 
2278.  NIV/13 Orthopaediac Padding (Soft band) No 
2279.  NIV/13 Bone Cement Pkt 
2280.  NIV/13 Lumbo sacral corset belt No 
2281.  NIV/13 Cervical Coller with clip No 
2282.  NIV/13 Child walker No 
2283.  NIV/13 Malleolar Screw (4.5) 55mm to 70mm(All size 

single price) 
No 

2284.  NIV/13 Malleolar Screw (3.5) 30mm to 80mm(All size 
single price) 

No 

2285.  NIV/13 K-Wire Stainless Steel 1mm x 22cm No 
2286.  NIV/13 K-Wire Stainless Steel 1.5mm to 20Cm(All size 

single price) 
No 

2287.  NIV/13 K-Wire Stainless Steel 2mm x 20cm No 
2288.  NIV/13 Steinman Pin 2mm x 18cm to 20cm(All size single 

price) 
No 

2289.  NIV/13 Steinman Pin 3mm x 10cm to 20cm(All size single 
price) 

No 

2290.  NIV/13 Steinmen pin 4.5mm x 10cm to 20cm(All size 
single price) 

No 

2291.  NIV/13 Condylar Plate Various Sizes No 
2292.  NIV/13 Burttres Plate Various Sizes No 
2293.  NIV/13 L-Plate 05 to 08 holes(All size single price) No 
2294.  NIV/13 Jewett Nail x plate (135) 06 to 08 holes(All size 

single price) 
No 

2295.  NIV/13 Knowles Hip Pin 2 ½” to 3”, 3 ½”(All size single 
price) 

No 

2296.  NIV/13 Twist drill bit 1.5 mm x 75mm(All size single price) No 
2297.  NIV/13 Twist Drill bit 2mm x 75mm No 
2298.  NIV/13 Twist Drill bit 2.5mm x 75mm No 
2299.  NIV/13 Twist drill bit 2.7mm x 75mm No 
2300.  NIV/13 Twist Drill bit 3mm x 75mm No 
2301.  NIV/13 Twist drill bit 3.5mm x 75mm No 
2302.  NIV/13 Twist drill bit 4mm x 75mm No 
2303.  NIV/13 Twist drill bit 4.5mm x 75mm No 
2304.  NIV/13 Twist drill bit 6 mm x  75mm No 
2305.  NIV/13 Tap 3.5mm x 130mm (T-shaft) No 
2306.  NIV/13 Tap 4.5mm x 130mm(T-Shaft) No 
2307.  NIV/13 Tap 6.5mm x 130mm(T-Shaft) No 
2308.  NIV/13 Total Knee System Implants Set 
2309.  NIV/13 Total Knee System Instrument Set 
2310.  NIV/13 Total Hip System – Instrument Set 
2311.  NIV/13 Total Hip System-Implants Set 
2312.  NIV/13 D H S System Instrument Set 
2313.  NIV/13 D H S System Implants Set 
2314.  NIV/13 DHS Screw 70mm to 90mm(Single Price) Set 
2315.  NIV/13 Inter locking Nail System Instrument Set 
2316.  NIV/13 Inter locking Nail System Implants No 
2317.  NIV/13 Shanz Screw No 
2318.  NIV/13 Interferance Screw No 
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2319.  NIV/13 Hebert Screw  No 
2320.  NIV/13 Screw Set Set 
2321.  NIV/13 Plate Set Set 
2322.  NIV/13 Bone Biopsy Trephine Set Set 
2323.  NIV/13 Bone Elevators Lever No 
2324.  NIV/13 Exanguinator No 
2325.  NIV/13 Finger Splint different sizes No 
2326.  NIV/13 Toe Splint different sizes No 
2327.  NIV/13 Hand Splint different sizes No 
2328.  NIV/13 Leg Splint No 
2329.  NIV/13 Cock up Splint different size No 
2330.  NIV/13 Colles Splint different sizes No 
2331.  NIV/13 Fore Arm Splint different sizes No 
2332.  NIV/13 Ankle Support Large No 
2333.  NIV/13 Ankle Support Medium No 
2334.  NIV/13 Ankle Support Small No 
2335.  NIV/13 Elbow Support Large No 
2336.  NIV/13 Elbow Support Medium No 
2337.  NIV/13 Elbow Support Small No 
2338.  NIV/13 Knee Support/Brace Large No 
2339.  NIV/13 Knee Support/Brace Medium No 
2340.  NIV/13 Knee Support/Brace Small No 
2341.  NIV/13 Elbow Sling No 
2342.  NIV/13 Pelvic Sling No 
2343.  NIV/13 Wrist Support/Brace different Size (Single Price) No 
2344.  NIV/13 Thigh Support/Brace different size(Single Price) No 
2345.  NIV/13 W/C Laughlin Nail and Plate Set 
2346.  NIV/13 Cervical Brace No 
2347.  NIV/13 Cervical Strap No 
2348.  NIV/13 Acromioclavicular Sling No 
2349.  NIV/13 Arm Elvator Sling No 
2350.  NIV/13 Knee Hinge No 
2351.  NIV/13 Bucks Pullay Exension Set Set 
2352.  NIV/13 Two component heavy duty adhesive  No 
2353.  NIV/13 Otto enoxy adhesive No 
2354.  NIV/13 T-Extractor No 
2355.  NIV/13 Moore rasp curved No 
2356.  NIV/13 Moore gouze medium No 
2357.  NIV/13 Moore hollow chisel No 
2358.  NIV/13 Impactor for femoral head No 
2359.  NIV/13 Kurtschner nail extractor No 
2360.  NIV/13 External fixator for upper limb No 
2361.  NIV/13 External fixator for lower limb No 
2362.  NIV/13 Bohler stirrup No 
2363.  NIV/13 Bohler holder No 
2364.  NIV/13 Guide wire 2mm to 4mm (Single Price) No 
2365.  NIV/13 Depth gauze Large No 
2366.  NIV/13 Depth gauze Medium No 
2367.  NIV/13 Depth gauze Small No 
2368.  NIV/13 Medullary canal drill 6mm to 11mm(Single Price) No 
2369.  NIV/13 Bone cutter straight No 
2370.  NIV/13 Laminectomy set complete Set 
2371.  NIV/13 Plate bander A/O No 
2372.  NIV/13 Esmach tourniquet Large No 
2373.  NIV/13 Esmach tourniquet Small No 
2374.  NIV/13 Mullers external compression device(Upper limb) No 
2375.  NIV/13 Mullers external compression device(Lower limb) No 
2376.  NIV/13 Mallet/hammer stainless steel small No 
2377.  NIV/13 Mallet/hammer stainless steel Large  No 
2378.  NIV/13 Handle for saw Zimmer gigli No 
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2379.  NIV/13 Bone curette large No 
2380.  NIV/13 Bone curette medium  No 
2381.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 28mm No 
2382.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 30mm N0 
2383.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mmm length 32mm No 
2384.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 34mm No 
2385.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 36mm No 
2386.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 38mm No 
2387.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 40mm No 
2388.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 42mm No 
2389.  NIV/13 

 
A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 26mm No 

2390.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 22mm No 
2391.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 4.5mm length 24mm No 
2392.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 10mm No 
2393.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 12mm No 
2394.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 14mm No 
2395.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 16mm No 
2396.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 18mm No 
2397.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 20mm No 
2398.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 22mm No 
2399.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 24mm No 
2400.  NIV/13 A/O Cortical screw 3.5mm length 26mm No 
2401.  NIV/13 Malleolar screw 4.5mm length 50mm to 85mm 

(Single Price) 
No 

2402.  NIV/13 Cancellous hip screw 6.5mm length 70 to 
95mm(Single Price) 

No 

2403.  NIV/13 Cancellous hip screw 6.5mm length 100mm No 
2404.  NIV/13 Jewetnail and plate cannulated 135 degree 4 to 6 

holes(Single Price) 
No 

2405.  NIV/13 Austinmore prosthesis size 41mm No 
2406.  NIV/13 Austinmore prosthesis size 43mm No 
2407.  NIV/13 Austinmore prosthesis size 45mm No 
2408.  NIV/13 Austinmore prosthesis size-47mm No 
2409.  NIV/13 Austinmore prosthesis size 49mm No 
2410.  NIV/13 Bioplar prosthesis size 45mm  
2411.  NIV/13 Bioplar prosthesis size 47mm  No 
2412.  NIV/13 Bioplar prosthesis size  49mm  No 
2413.  NIV/13 Schuaz  nail screw 50mm to 80mm (Single Price) No 
2414.  NIV/13 Surgiplast different sizes 4” Doz 
2415.  NIV/13 Surgiplast different sizes 2”  Doz 
2416.  NIV/13 Surgiplast different sizes 3” Doz 
2417.  NIV/13 Sterile Haemostatic  Gelatin Sponge standard 

70x50x10mm 
Pc 

2418.  NIV/13 Hexo blade with frame No 
2419.     
2420.  NIV/13 Knee Cap No 
2421.  NIV/13 Axillary crutch No 
2422.  NIV/13 Elbow crutch No 
2423.  NIV/13 Walker 04 wheel No 
2424.  NIV/13 Wheel Chair No 
2425.  NIV/13 Tong traction with accessories No 
2426.  NIV/13 Crutch field with accessories No 
2427.  NIV/13 Paris powder Kg 
2428.  NIV/13 Thinner 500ml Pot 
2429.  NIV/13 Belco elastic Yds 
2430.  NIV/13 Belco ring No 
2431.  NIV/13 Carbon fiber cloth No 
2432.  NIV/13 Lamination resin Kg 
2433.  NIV/13 Revit aluminium Kg 
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2434.  NIV/13 Flat Bar aluminium Square 

Feet 
2435.  NIV/13 Flat Bar Iron Square 

Feet 
2436.  NIV/13 Brush ½”/1” Doz 
2437.  NIV/13 Sand paper Pc 
2438.  NIV/13 Thermolyn sheet No 
2439.  NIV/13 Chera revit Pkt 
2440.  NIV/13 Bandage plaster of paris 6" wide No 
2441.  NIV/13 Bandage plaster of paris 4" wide No 
2442.  NIV/07 Soft roll Plaster 4" Roll 
2443.  NIV/07 Soft roll Plaster 6" Roll 
2444.  14012 Amalgam carrier  No 
2445.  14017 Aspa-Glass Ionomer Restorative powder Gm 
2446.  14018 Aspa-glass Ionomer Restorative Liquid Ml 
2447.  14062 Bur Fissure, Square cross cut for straight hand piece 

Pkt of 6 
Pkt 

2448.  14070 Bur Round Plain for straight angle hand piece No 2 
pkt of 6 

Pkt 

2449.  14071 Bur round plain for straight angle hand piece No 4 
pkt of 6 

Pkt 

2450.  14072 Bur Round plain for straight angle hand piece No 6 
pkt of 6 

Pkt 

2451.  14073 Bur Round Plain for straight hand piece No 8 Pack 
of 6 

Pkt 

2452.  14079 Bur Valcanite round No 
2453.  14080 Bur Diamond assortment round Pc 
2454.  14081 Bur Diamond assortment Fissure Pc 
2455.  14081A Bur Dimond Inverted No 
2456.  14082 Bone Plates LN 2S 17mm No 
2457.  14083 Bone Plates Screw 2mm No 
2458.  14087 Bur Surgical Dental No 
2459.  14088 Bonding material for light cure composite filling Gm 
2460.  14105 Cleaner pulp-canal, five packet of 6 Pkt 
2461.  14116 Chisel straight Dental No 
2462.  14126 Cement copper, pale yellow, powder Gm 
2463.  14138 Cement zinc phosphate Ash powder Gm 
2464.  14139 Cement zinc phosphate Ash liquid Ml 
2465.  14147 Calcium Hydroxide paste L C Gm 
2466.  14149 Carbolised Resin  Gm 
2467.  14204 Elevator root fig-22 right hospital pattern No 
2468.  14205 Elevator apical pattern straight fig-26 No 
2469.  14206 Elevator apical pattern straight left fig-27 No 
2470.  14207 Elevator apical pattern straight fig-28 right No 
2471.  14208 Elevator apical pattern straight fig-35CD No 
2472.  14209 Elevator apical pattern straight fig-44CD No 
2473.  14210 Elevator apical pattern straight fig-46CD No 
2474.  14213 Elevator warwick James Right No 
2475.  14214 Elevator warwick James Left No 
2476.  14215 Elevator warwick James Straight No 
2477.  14221 Elevator Periosteal fig-1 No 
2478.  14222 Elevator Periosteal fig-9 No 
2479.  14245 Excavator Fig 73/74 No 
2480.  14249 Excavator Fig 115/116 No 
2481.  14253 Excavator Fig 125/126 No 
2482.  14257 Tray Kidney SS No 
2483.  14268 Elevator Fig 212/3 Darby Perry No 
2484.  14286 Diathermy Unit (Dental) Microprocessor Controlled  No 
2485.  14294 Eugenol Gm 
2486.  14295 Etching gel (Acid) for composite Ml 
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2487.  14296 Endontic box with materials  Box 
2488.  14301 Fluoride topical solution Ml 
2489.  14302 Forceps Tooth upper No 
2490.  14309 Forceps for upper premolar & roots Fig-7 No 
2491.  14310 Forceps for upper premolar & rootsFig-30 No 
2492.  14323 Forceps for lower incisors canines and premolars 

fig-4 
No 

2493.  14324 Forceps for lower Incisors, canines & premolar No 
2494.  14327 Forceps for lower morals fig-22 No 
2495.  14331 Forceps for lower Molars Fig 73 No 
2496.  14332 Forceps for lower molors fig-99 No 
2497.  14334 Forceps for lower Wisdom & Molars 86 No 
2498.  14340 Forceps for upper molars fig 17 right side No 
2499.  14341 Forceps for upper molars fig-18 left side No 
2500.  14360 Forceps for split beak forceps trotter pattwrns/lower 

fig-169 
No 

2501.  14362 Forceps for split back forceps trother pattern/upper 
fig 168 

No 

2502.  14366(A) Forceps for childrens-Lower anterior tooth  No 
2503.  14366(B) Forceps for childrens-Upper anterior tooth No 
2504.  14370 Forceps for children pattern  for upper molar No 
2505.  14372 Forceps for childrens pattern lower molars No 
2506.  14373 Forceps dissecting fig-151 6” Tooth No 
2507.  14374 Forceps Dissecting 5” Tooth No 
2508.  14379 Forceps Tissue (Allis) 2 x 3 teeth No 
2509.  14380 Forceps Tissue (Allis) 3 x 4 teeth No 
2510.  14384 Forceps wire ligature BM-210 12.5cm No 
2511.  14388 Forceps childrens pattern fig-162 lower roots No 
2512.  14395 Forceps ronger pattern fig-4 No 
2513.  14398 Forceps for separating upper roots No 
2514.  14399A Forceps for excising crown No 
2515.  14399B Forceps Hemostatic Mosquito (Halstead) Straight 

4” 
No 

2516.  14399C Forceps Hemostatic Mosquito (Halstead) Curved 4” No 
2517.  14401 File bone Dental No 
2518.  14421 Gutta percha nerve canal points box of 100 points 

(Large medium assorted) 
Box 

2519.  14423 Glass, (Dappen's) No 
2520.  14441 Turbine oil for lubrication of turbine and contrangle 

hand pieces 
Ml 

2521.  14456 Holder, Sponge Fig 3 No 
2522.  14457 Holder, Sponge Fig 4 No 
2523.  14458 Holder needle crile wood 6” No 
2524.  14459 Holder needle kilner BM 18-13.5cm No 
2525.  14461 Holder needle gillies BM-299 – 16cm 6 ½” No 
2526.  14464 Halogen valve for light photo curing for composite 

filling 
No 

2527.  14503 Instrument plastic filling Fog 3 No 
2528.  14514 Instrument plastic filling Fig 166 No 
2529.  14544 Amalgam Polisher No 
2530.  14705 Lignocaine hydrochloride 2% with adrenaline 

(cartidge of 1.8 Ml) 
No 

2531.  14761 Martix bands packet of 12 assorted Pkt 
2532.  14773 Mouth Gag (Dott Gag) Frame with tongue plate No 
2533.  14781 Motor Glass No 
2534.  14782 Motor Glass Pestle for No 
2535.  14783 Mercury ASH bottle of 250 g Gm 
2536.  14802 Needle for cartidge syringe for upper Jaw package 

of  100 various sizes (To Quote Single Price) 
Pkt 
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2537.  14803 Needle for cartidge syringe for lower Jaw package 

of  100 various sizes (To Quote Single Price) 
Pkt 

2538.  14830 Probe Fig FT 2 No 
2539.  14830c Probe Fig FT 37 No 
2540.  14830e Probe Fig FT 2/54 No 
2541.  14838 Point paper root canal Box 
2542.  14856 Root Canal measuring  Needle No 
2543.  14860 Spatula agate 7" with metal handle No 
2544.  14860B Spatula cement No 
2545.  14861G Scissors dressing straight  sharp point 6” No 
2546.  14861H Scissors surgical curved 8” No 
2547.  14861J Scissors kilner straight sharp point 4 ½“ No 
2548.  14862D Syringe cartridge No 
2549.  14864 Silk, floss, waxed, reel of 12 yds Reel 
2550.  14865a Slab glass for mixing No 
2551.  14868 Scalpel Inter changeable (Handle) No 
2552.  14875 Solution for root canal treatment Ml 
2553.  14896 Saliva ejector plastic No 
2554.  14903 Twezer ASH Plauging No 
2555.  14941 Varnish (For quick drying) 50ml Bottle Ml 
2556.  14963 X-ray film for dental pkt of 150 piece Pkt 
2557.  14981 Zinc oxide (Kalzinal) powder with original pack 

size 
Gm 

2558.  NIV/14 Enamel Polishing paste Gm 
2559.  NIV/14 Antiseptic disinfection(solution) for dental use Ml 
2560.  NIV/14 Iodoform paste Gm 
2561.  NIV/14 30% Urea solution Ml 
2562.  NIV/14 Septomexin forte Gm 
2563.  NIV/14 Sodium hydrochloride with original pack size Ml 
2564.  NIV/14 Copalite solution with original pack size Ml 
2565.  NIV/14 Hydrogen apatiteproplast Gm 
2566.  NIV/14 Dense hydroxyl apatite Gm 
2567.  NIV/14 Powder hydroxyl apatite Gm 
2568.  NIV/14 Cramio plastic acrylic Pkt 
2569.  NIV/14 Proplast facial implant(a) Block Pc 
2570.  NIV/14 Proplast facial implant(b) Partical Pc 
2571.  NIV/14 Bippes paste Gm 
2572.  NIV/14 Resorcinol Powder Gm 
2573.  NIV/14 Silver alloy for core build up powder Gm 
2574.  NIV/14 Silver alloy for core build up liquid Ml 
2575.  NIV/14 Root Canal sealer (R-1, R-2,R-3) Gm 
2576.  NIV/14 Root Canal Irrigation  Solution (ETDA Soln) Ml 
2577.  NIV/14 Bracket full upper and lower Edge wise system No 
2578.  NIV/14 Arch wire .016”  rectangular St wire No 
2579.  NIV/14 Coil Spring (Open & close) Orthodontic No 
2580.  NIV/14 Prepared temporary filling(Caviton) Gm 
2581.  NIV/14 Flexible file assorted  Pc 
2582.  NIV/14 Zn-Free alloy for PF Gm 
2583.  NIV/14 Pulp tester No 
2584.  NIV/14 Orosept  solution(Pretpost operation hand cleaner) Ml 
2585.  NIV/14 Orocid multisept plus for sterilizing burs and 

endodontics instruments 
Ml 

2586.  NIV/14 Wipes for quick  
disinfection + unit surfaces 

Ml 

2587.  NIV/14 Orolin bur bath Ml 
2588.  NIV/14 Oroskin soft hand washing lotion Ml 
2589.  NIV/14 Casting forte Gm 
2590.  NIV/14 Choline salicylate dental gel Gm 
2591.  NIV/14 Hydrocortison lozens No 
2592.  NIV/14 Netromerosol NF(Tincture metaphen 1:200 Ml 
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2593.  NIV/14 Antibiotic troches Gm 
2594.  NIV/14 Vi-Dom A Oral Troches 75000 USP Gm 
2595.  NIV/14 Surgical hemostatic dressing Gm 
2596.  NIV/14 Chlorbutanol Gm 
2597.  NIV/14 Gingival caustic No 
2598.  NIV/14 Root Canal enlarger No 
2599.  NIV/14 Power chain No 
2600.  NIV/14 Lentulo sprial(Paste filler RC) No 
2601.  NIV/14 Glass ionomer for posterior filling Gm 
2602.  NIV/14 Dental Instrument Cabinet 5 Drawers(4 Drawers = 

2 ½” x 20” x 16” and1 Drawers = 6” x 20” x 16”) 1 
x Cabinet = 15” x 20” x 16” and side rails on top 
and one tray with Antistatic Castor Wheel 

No 

2603.  NIV/14 Blue inlay wax Gm 
2604.  NIV/14 Casting ring different size 3 No 
2605.  NIV/14 Impression tray upper size  No 
2606.  NIV/14 Impression tray lower size  No 
2607.  NIV/14 Single disc model trimmer Pc 
2608.  NIV/14 Pre-fabricated pillar and root post system No 
2609.  NIV/14 Busnisher for composite filling Ml 
2610.  NIV/14 Bone holding forceps  No 
2611.  NIV/14 Mandibular reduction forceps No 
2612.  NIV/14 Mandibular reposition forceps No 
2613.  NIV/14 Plate bending iron No 
2614.  NIV/14 Mandibular compression plate 2.7mm cortical 

screw length6mm set of 48mm set of 412mm set of 
416mm set of 4 

Set 

2615.  NIV/14 Reamers size assorted. To quote various number & 
Sizes (Pkt of 6)  

Pkt 

2616.  NIV/14 Micro fixation system bone plate Set 
2617.  NIV/14 Micro straight plate 0.5mm 6 hole No 
2618.  NIV/14 Micro straight plate 0.5mm thick 8 hole No 
2619.  NIV/14 Micro T plate 0.5mm thick 8 holes No 
2620.  NIV/14 Micro L plate left & right 0.5mm thick 05 hole set Set 
2621.  NIV/14 Micro double T plate 0.5mm 11 hole No 
2622.  NIV/14 Micro fixation system micro megh 0.3mm thick for 

use with 0.8mm diameters screws length 40 mm 
with 60mm 

No 

2623.  NIV/14 Micro mesh bending pliers No 
2624.  NIV/14 Micro mesh cutting scissors No 
2625.  NIV/14 Micro plate holding clamp No 
2626.  NIV/14 Micro plate bending forceps No 
2627.  NIV/14 Micro plate bending forceps with peg No 
2628.  NIV/14 Micro plate cutting forceps No 
2629.  NIV/14 Micro plate storage and sterilization case with extra 

tray 
Set 

2630.  NIV/14 Mini fixation system2.0mm mini cortical screw set Set 
2631.  NIV/14 4mm mini cortical screw set Set 
2632.  NIV/14 6mm mini cortical screw set Set 
2633.  NIV/14 8mm mini cortical screw set Set 
2634.  NIV/14 12mm mini cortical screw set Set 
2635.  NIV/14 Mini fixation system1.5 drill with standard shaft 

8mm length with stop 
No 

2636.  NIV/14 1.5 drill with standard shaft 20mm length with stop No 
2637.  NIV/14 Mini fixation system screw forceps No 
2638.  NIV/14 Mini fixation system screw holding clamp straight No 
2639.  NIV/14 Mini fixation system screw holding clamp CVD No 
2640.  NIV/14 Compression bone plates st 0.7 thick- 29mm lons No 
2641.  NIV/14 Compression bone plates st 0.7 thick37mm lons No 



Annex B page44 
 

 

  

S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
2642.  NIV/14 Compression bone plates CVD 0.7mm thick 27mm 

length 
No 

2643.  NIV/14 Compression bone plates CVD 0.7mm thick 38mm 
length 

No 

2644.  NIV/14 Mini fixation plate 0.7 mm thick21mm length No 
2645.  NIV/14 Mini fixation plate 0.7 mm thick29mm length No 
2646.  NIV/14 Mini fixation plate 0.7 mm thick37mm length No 
2647.  NIV/14 Mini fixation CVD plate 0.7mm5 hole - 27mm lons No 
2648.  NIV/14 Mini fixation CVD plate 0.7mm7 hole - 38mm lons No 
2649.  NIV/14 Mini fixation T plate4 hole 22mm lons No 
2650.  NIV/14 Mini fixation T plate6 hole 37mm lons No 
2651.  NIV/14 Mini fragmlnatiction plate 0.7mm thick 200 lons 29 

hole 
No 

2652.  NIV/14 Mini hand plate 0.7mm thick continous 90mm 18 
hole 

No 

2653.  NIV/14 Mini plate holding clamp Cvd left No 
2654.  NIV/14 Mini plate holding clamp Cvd right No 
2655.  NIV/14 Mini plate holding clamp st No 
2656.  NIV/14 Mini plate bending forceps No 
2657.  NIV/14 Mini plate 90 Degree angle bending pliers No 
2658.  NIV/14 Mini plate tubular bending pliers No 
2659.  NIV/14 Mini plate strilization box with fire trays Set 
2660.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate st 1.5mm 

thick 100mm lons 
No 

2661.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate st 1.5mm 
thick 160mm lons 

No 

2662.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate st 1.5mm 
remus length 40mm body length 40mm 

No 

2663.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate st 1.5mm 
remus length 40mm body length 65mm 

No 

2664.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate st 1.5mm 
remus length 40mm body length 90mm 

No 

2665.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate st 1.5mm 
remus length 40mm body length 128mm 

No 

2666.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate angle 1.5mm 
thick(Rt) remus lennmgth 40mm body length 40mm 

No 

2667.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate angle 1.5mm 
thick(Rt) remus lennmgth 40mm body length 65mm 

No 

2668.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate angle 1.5mm 
thick(Rt) remus lennmgth 40mm body length 90mm 

No 

2669.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate angle 1.5mm 
thick(Rt) remus lennmgth 40mm body length 
128mm 

No 

2670.  NIV/14 Ramus joint No 
2671.  NIV/14 Ramus joint screw No 
2672.  NIV/14 Connecting plate & screw set No 
2673.  NIV/14 Mandibular reconstruction bone plate bending plier No 
2674.  NIV/14 High flange light wire brackets Pc 
2675.  NIV/14 Mesh for direct bonding type-F No 
2676.  NIV/14 Mesh for direct bonding type-A No 
2677.  NIV/14 Buccal hooks No 
2678.  NIV/14 Lingual hooks No 
2679.  NIV/14 Lingual button round short No 
2680.  NIV/14 Elastic ligature silk medium No 
2681.  NIV/14 Elastic ligature silk heavy No 
2682.  NIV/14 Ortho uprighting pins right No 
2683.  NIV/14 Ortho uprighting pins left No 
2684.  NIV/14 Antiseptic mouth wash preparation Ml 
2685.  NIV/14 Coe – Pack No 
2686.  NIV/14 Carvadent Pkt 
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2687.  NIV/14 Surgical Bur round for str HP No 
2688.  NIV/14 Surgical Bur fissure for Cont HP No 
2689.  NIV/14 periodontal needle (straight) No 
2690.  NIV/14 Periodontal splint No 
2691.  NIV/14 Iodofom gauge Pc 
2692.  NIV/14 Arch Bur No 
2693.  NIV/14 Amalgum Capsule No 
2694.  NIV/14 Ligature needle No 
2695.  NIV/14 Ligature Scissor 5” No 
2696.  NIV/14 Ligature Wire (Implant wire 0.35 to 0.40mm or 30 

Gauge 
Coil 

2697.  NIV/14 Ligature cutter 5” No 
2698.  NIV/14 Parapulp titan stiff No 
2699.  NIV/14 Parapulp titar drill No 
2700.  NIV/14 Grinding strip for composite No 
2701.  NIV/14 Brush for composite No 
2702.  NIV/14 Histoacryl blue Ml 
2703.  NIV/14 Leofirierl dura Gm 
2704.  NIV/14 X-Ray film for orthopantomograph (6" x 12") No 
2705.  NIV/14 Emergency jaw fracture kit Kit 
2706.  NIV/14 Surgical trephines for bone No 
2707.  NIV/14 Hole drilling guard No 
2708.  NIV/14 Obwegeser eyelet forceps No 
2709.  NIV/14 Bur stand No 
2710.  NIV/14 Indo stand No 
2711.  NIV/14 Napkin holder with plastic string No 
2712.  NIV/14 Inter dental wooden wedges Pkt 
2713.  NIV/14 Cement Crown bridge powder Gm 
2714.  NIV/14 Cement Crown bridge liquid Ml 
2715.  NIV/14 Ultrasonic Scaler No 
2716.  NIV/14 Dental Hanging Motor No 
2717.  NIV/14 Bur Diamond Back cut different type No 
2718.  NIV/14 Double Disc Model Trimmer CAP-091-000 No 
2719.  NIV/14 Periodental Surgery Set (Set of 08) Set 
2720.  NIV/14 Mesh for molars 799-205 type M No 
2721.  NIV/14 Mesh for direct bonding type K 799-203 No 
2722.  NIV/14 Mesh for direct bonding type G 799-200 No 
2723.  NIV/14 Assortment light wire technique 891-209 Pc 
2724.  NIV/14 Remanium wire super special spring hard 

0.35mm/.014"  
(10 Feet coil) 

Coil 

2725.  NIV/14 Remanium wire super special spring hard 
5mm/.020"(10 Feet coil) 

Coil 

2726.  NIV/14 Remanium wire extra spring hard 0.4mm/ .018"(10 
Feet coil) 

Coil 

2727.  NIV/14 Distal end cutter 003-700 No 
2728.  NIV/14 Buccal tube .9mm/.036" No 
2729.  NIV/14 Latex elastics 9.53mm cat 772-109 No 
2730.  NIV/14 Lip retractor No 
2731.  NIV/14 Investment plaster No 
2732.  NIV/14 Investment plaster mixing liquid Ltr 
2733.  NIV/14 Biodent crown & bridge shade powder Gm 
2734.  NIV/14 Tip for Ultrasono scaler different sizes No 
2735.  NIV/14 Skin Grafting set(Watson modified Braithwaite )  Set 
2736.  NIV/14 Dermabration cylinder (Bodenham) to fit standard 

dental drill hand pieces 16x19mm   
No 

2737.  NIV/14 Dissecting forceps(MECINDOE) insulated with 
diathermy connection 

No 

2738.  NIV/14 Probe with 1mm tip length 145mm No 
2739.  NIV/14 Probe with 1.5mm tip length 130mm No 
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2740.  NIV/14 Probe with 1.5mm tip length 145mm No 
2741.  NIV/14 Probe with 1.5mm tip length 180mm No 
2742.  NIV/14 Probe with 20mm tip length 160mm No 
2743.  NIV/14 Lacrymal probe(hiebreich)  No –00-0 No 
2744.  NIV/14 Lacrymal probe(hiebreich)  No –1-2 No 
2745.  NIV/14 Lacrymal probe(hiebreich)  No –3-4 No 
2746.  NIV/14 Lacrymal probe(Bowman) (set of 6)  double ended  

No.-00-0 to 9-10 
No 

2747.  NIV/14 Wire Twister(Ligature)-6” No 
2748.  NIV/14 Wire Twister forcep (Hayton williams)-6/8”   No 
2749.  NIV/14 Needle Holder Smooth Jaw (Webster)-6” No 
2750.  NIV/14 Retractor Kilner blunt  No 
2751.  NIV/14 Retractor skin hook(Gillis) No 
2752.  NIV/14 Retractor self retaining blunt  No 
2753.  NIV/14 Retractor skin (Kilner) No 
2754.  NIV/14 Suction tip Gillis 6 ¾ “ No 
2755.  NIV/14 Suction tip adson No 
2756.  NIV/14 Michel clips single 14mm pack of 100 Pkt 
2757.  NIV/14 Michel clips  double 12 mm pack of 100 Pkt 
2758.  NIV/14 Chisel cottle curved No 
2759.  NIV/14 Jaw exerciser (Roberts) No 
2760.  NIV/14 Disimpaction forcep  for  masoilla (Rowe) set of 2 Set 
2761.  NIV/14 Zygomatic Elevator (ROWE) No 
2762.  NIV/14 Zygomatic (Malar) Elevator (Bistows) No 
2763.  NIV/14 Bone  Awl  curved (Kilsey Fry) –175 No 
2764.  NIV/14 Bone Awl Straight (Kilsey fry) No 
2765.  NIV/14 Wring Awl-9” No 
2766.  NIV/14 Zygomatic Suspension Awl 7” No 
2767.  NIV/14 Zygomatic hook (Stacy) No 
2768.  NIV/14 Retractor orbital floor (ROWE) No 
2769.  NIV/14 Retractor orbital  Normal No 
2770.  NIV/14 Retractor obwegeser –31x10mm No 
2771.  NIV/14 Retractor obwegeser –42x11mm No 
2772.  NIV/14 Retractor obwegeser –55x12mm No 
2773.  NIV/14 Retractor nasal spine No 
2774.  NIV/14 Retractor ramus No 
2775.  NIV/14 Porcelain kit Box with brush & trays etc Set 
2776.  NIV/14 Sterile Haemostatic Gelatin sponge dental 

10x10xmm 
Pc 

2777.  15002 Articulator plain line chromium plated No-4050 No 
2778.  15010 Articular hanau crown and bridge No 
2779.  15011 Alginate Impression Materials (Powder) Gm 
2780.  15012 Alginate Impression Materials green compound pkg 

of 12 sticks 
Pkt 

2781.  15051 Base Materials Acrylic resin pink  (Powder) Gm 
2782.  15052 Base materials Acrylic resin pink (Liquid) Gm 
2783.  15053 Base materials self cure pick  (Powder) Gm 
2784.  15055 Base materials self cure liquid  Gm 
2785.  15059 Brush camel hair No 
2786.  15061 Brush lathe 2 in 2 rows hard straight No 
2787.  15062 Brush lathe 3 in 4 rows soft white converging No 
2788.  15066 Burs acrylic 180-202 pieces No 
2789.  15071 Base plate upper forms box of 12 pcs No 
2790.  15072 Base plate lower forms box of 12 pcs No 
2791.  15101 Cone fell rounded small No. 68 No 
2792.  15102 Cone fell large pointed No, 65 No 
2793.  15103 Cone fell small pointed No. 67 No 
2794.  15105 Cold mould seal stellon Gm 
2795.  15133 Carving tools and spatula  No 
2796.  15134 Corving tools and spatula No 
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2797.  15209 Flask empire (Large) No 
2798.  15210 Flask empire (Medium) No 
2799.  15217 Flask crown and bridge work No 
2800.  15216 Flask press no-4026 No 
2801.  15350 Knife Plaster No-2 No 
2802.  13421 Nipper cutting velled fig-47 No 
2803.  15441 Oil engine bottle of 2 oz Oz 
2804.  15463 Paper articulating thin book of No 
2805.  15470. Pliers pin roughing and bending No 
2806.  15471 Pliers work room fig-40 No 
2807.  15472 Pliers aderer clasp adjusting No. 003-200/201 No 
2808.  15478 Pliers adam wire bending No. 003-095 No 
2809.  15511 Polishing materials rapid cutting abrasive paste Gm 
2810.  15516 Plaster of paris spl for dental Pkt 
2811.  15661 Stone plaster Pkt 
2812.  15673 Teeth super resin upper anterior set of 6 Set 
2813.  15674 Teeth super resin lower anterior set of 6 Set 
2814.  15675 Teeth supper resin upper posterior set of 6 Set 
2815.  15676 Teeth supper resin lower posterior set of 6 Set 
2816.  15677 Teeth supper resin lower anterior set of 4 bolts Set 
2817.  15678 Teeth crowns resin lower anterior set of 4 bolts Set 
2818.  15716 Tray inpression upper anatomical Size-2 No 
2819.  15719 Tray impression lower forme C size-4 No 
2820.  15723 Tray impression upper form A Size-2 No 
2821.  15724 Tray impression upper form A size-3 No 
2822.  15726 Tray impression upper form Y size-2 No 
2823.  15751 Wax cement box of 12 sticks No 
2824.  15752 Wax Modelling pkt of 01 lb Lb 
2825.  15769 Wheel, Carborundum round edge A-125-2 x 1/4 in No 
2826.  15786 Wire stainless steel round spring hard 0.70mm coil 

of 90g No. 523 –070 
Coil/No 

2827.  15787 Wire stainless steel round spring hard 0.80mm coil 
of 80g No. 523 –080 

Coil/No 

2828.  NIV/15 Oral implants endossous part with abutment   
assorted  

No 

2829.  NIV/15 Blow Pipe mouth piece No 
2830.  NIV/15 Tracing foil 18 x 24 cm Sheet 
2831.  NIV/15 Standard lock pins 0.4mm brass short No 
2832.  NIV/15 Safety lock pins 0.45mm brass short No 
2833.  NIV/15 Universal solder with low melting point Piece 
2834.  NIV/15 Brass wire soft 0.80mm coil Coil 
2835.  NIV/15 Concise orthodontic bonding system Gm 
2836.  NIV/15 Concise orthodontic system B-163-406 Gm 
2837.  NIV/15 Concise orthodontic bonding system C-163-400 Gm 
2838.  NIV/15 Press flask small dental (Not camp) No 
2839.  NIV/15 Concise orthodontic bonding system D-163-405 Gm 
2840.  NIV/15 Zinc oxide Engend impression paste Gm 
2841.  NIV/15 Remanium wire spring hard 1.0 mm Coil 
2842.  NIV/15 Diamond Bur for crown + Bridge No 
2843.  NIV/15 Cement ABC Gm 
2844.  NIV/15 Key for expansion screw No 
2845.  NIV/15 Expansion Screw No 
2846.  NIV/15 164-450 Rapidier super hard stone plaster white Kg 
2847.  NIV/15 108-500 Dubliform Kg 
2848.  NIV/15 Master 3000 spot welder 220 volt No 
2849.  NIV/15 Welding electrode hand tool master 3000 No 
2850.  NIV/15 Welding electrode for master 3000 No 
2851.  NIV/15 Carbon electrode for hand tool No 
2852.  NIV/15 Carbon electrode lower for master 3000 No 
2853.  NIV/15 Soldering electrode holder F. Hand tool No 



Annex B page48 
 

 

  

S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
2854.  NIV/15 Holder for soldering appliance master No 
2855.  NIV/15 Soldering clamp, 2 part adjustable arm No 
2856.  NIV/15 File for electrodes No 
2857.  NIV/15 . Abrasive file No 
2858.  NIV/15 Auxiliary Drat for master 3000 No 
2859.  NIV/15 Auxiliary part for master 3000 No 
2860.  NIV/15 Kfo-electrode holder lower F. Master 3000 No 
2861.  NIV/15 Kfo-electrode holder upper master 3000 No 
2862.  NIV/15 Lower welding electrodes(Different size) No 
2863.  NIV/15 Upper welding electrode(Different size) No 
2864.  NIV/15 Clamping electrode No 
2865.  NIV/15 Root canal files size 045 (Assorted) No 
2866.  NIV/15 Root canal files size 035(Assorted) No 
2867.  NIV/15 Root canal files size 025(Assorted) No 
2868.  NIV/15 Root canal files size 020(Assorted) No 
2869.  NIV/15 Root canal files size 015(Assorted) No 
2870.  NIV/15 Root canal files size 10(Assorted) No 
2871.  NIV/15 Cold model hardener 

 ( No. 167-215) 
No 

2872.  NIV/15 Mandrell for contra HP Pc 
2873.  NIV/15 Mandrell for st HP Pc 
2874.  NIV/15 Adhesive for plastic patters( No 125-140) Gm 
2875.  NIV/15 Hard metal burs superfine(123-593) No 
2876.  NIV/15 Hard metal burs super drills(123-601) No 
2877.  NIV/15 Keravlies(Asbestose free lining paper) 

(25x50x1mm) 
No 

2878.  NIV/15 Acrylic trimmer volcamite bur(180-307) No 
2879.  NIV/15 Wax preformy ( No 122-570) Gm 
2880.  NIV/15 Plaintive articulator No 
2881.  16001 Anteroom Diagnostic Instruments for ENT  Set 
2882.  16104 Cerumen probe jobson horne No 
2883.  16106 Curettes double ended Barkers No 
2884.  16107 Curettes ST Chair Thomson's for adenoids with 6 

sizes 
Set 

2885.  16116 Cautery set complete with  component parts  Set 
2886.   16117 Chisel Mastoid/ Jenkins Widths) No 
2887.   1620101c Curete Samll    No 
2888.   1620101d Hook Blunt     No 
2889.   1620101f Hook Sharp     No 
2890.   1620101g Knife double angled    No 
2891.   1620101h Knife Furuncle blunt point   No 
2892.   1620101J Knife Funruncle Sharp point  No 
2893.   16267 Forceps Nasal Septum Punch Heath  No 
2894.   16274 Forceps Tonsil-holding (Dennis Browne’s) No 
2895.   16703 Nasophryngoscope felxible fibre optic  No 
2896.   16958 Specula Ear, Pneumatic(siegle peter;s) complete set 

   
No 

2897.   16959 Nasal Speculam ST clatr Thomson’s 21/2  
   

No 

2898.   16972 Freer ‘s’ ,Knife blade curved to side, dissecting the 
micosaperiosteum from both  
 sides of septal ridge     

No 

2899.   167801c Bayonet shaped and elvators for meatal wall  
   

No 

2900.   1697801q Shepard drain tube (Grommet) IU mm lumen with 
wilded wire attached to other   flange 

No 

2901.   16978  Stapes Mobilization  instruments  No 
2902.   1698201a Zoellner’s scissors bayet shaped tubular with up ward 

cut, lateral action  
No 

2903.   1698201b Zoellner ‘s scissors angular up ward cut lateral action 
   

No 
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2904.   1698201c Zoellner’s fine repiratory curved to left   

   
No 

2905.   1698201d Zoellner’s fine spear pointed needle curved to right No 
2906.   16260  Forceps Nasal Dressing (Telley’s) No 
2907.   1698201q Aural forceps double cup oval jaws 1.75mmx0.75mm 

crocodile action  
No 

2908.   1698201R scissor’s extra fine crocodile action jaw No 
2909.  16118 Freer Chisel No 
2910.  16151a Tongue depressors Adult  No 
2911.  16151b Tongue depressors Child  No 
2912.  16159 Set of cutting Bars gear fitting No 6 1.85 diameter No 
2913.  16201a Hartmann ear forceps serrated jaws 1 x 2 1.0 x 

8mm, 2.5 x 15mm 
No 

2914.  16201b Hartmann ear forceps serrated jaws 1 x 2 teeth size- 
2 x 6mm 

No 

2915.  16201d Hartmann wear for str cuff 2mm comp 3mm cup No 
2916.  160201k Myringotome  6 ¼”  No 
2917.  160201L Myringotome  7 ½” No 
2918.  16202 Enuclealar and pillar retractor (Tonsil) No 
2919.  16204 Elevator freer’s 8” No 
2920.  16206a Laryangoscope adult with  fibre light system, 

polished metal set complete 
Set 

2921.  16206b Laryangoscope Infant  with  fibre light system, 
polished metal set complete 

Set 

2922.  16206c Laryangoscope children with  fibre light system, 
polished metal set complete 

Set 

2923.  16251 Forceps, antrum, punch  
forward cutting  

No 

2924.  16252 Forceps, Ear, Crocodile serrated jaws  No 
2925.  16253 Forceps ear dressing No 
2926.  16254 Forceps ear round cutting jaw  No 
2927.  16255 Forceps bone nibbling  No 
2928.  16256 Forceps Nasal, crocodile,jaws for polypus No 
2929.  16257 Forceps Nasal cutting large No 
2930.  16258 Forceps nasal cutting  medium No 
2931.  16259 Forceps nasal cutting  small No 
2932.  16260 Forceps, Nasal, dresing No 
2933.  16261 Forceps, Nasal, Punch, back ward cutting  No 
2934.  16262 Forceps Nasal punch curved  No 
2935.  16263 Forceps nasal cutting forward cutting  No 
2936.  16264 Forceps nasal punch straight  No 
2937.  16266 Forceps nasal polypus punch Watson William No 
2938.  16268 Forceps Nasal septum punch No 
2939.  16271 Forceps tonsil artery No 
2940.  16277 Forceps Tilley’s dressing straight fine serrated ends. 

Blades 3-3/8 to Elbow  sizes 
Set 

2941.  16279 Forceps redressing walsham’s (RT) No 
2942.  16280 Forceps, Redressing Walsham's LT No 
2943.  16281 Forceps negus tonsil artery for Ligating No 
2944.  16282 Forceps large curves for base tonsil No 
2945.  16284 Forceps tonsil artery  fine straight  No 
2946.  16288 Forceps oesophageal grasping cup shaped 50cm No 
2947.  16289 Forceps laryngeal grasping 28cm No 
2948.  16290 Forceps oesophageal grasping side  curved  45cm No 
2949.  16293A Oesophageal forceps cup size 3mm No 
2950.  16293B Oesophageal forceps cup size 5mm No 
2951.  16293D Oesophageal forceps cup size 7mm No 
2952.  16299 Fork, tuning C 128, C 256, C 512 & C 1024 No 
2953.  16300 Fork tuning C 2048 No 
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2954.  16301 Fork, Tuning standardized set of 6 complete with 

case & Block rubber  c-64, c-0/122, c1/256, c2/512, 
c3/1024, c4/2048 

Set 

2955.  16302 Cold light source (Fibre light) complete with cable 
adapter and light fountain with spare bulb 

No 

2956.  16351 Gouge mastoid 2mm No 
2957.  16351A Gouge mastoid 4mm No 
2958.  16351B Gouge mastoid 6mm No 
2959.  16351C Gouge, mastoid 8mm No 
2960.  16351D Gouge mastoid 10mm No 
2961.  16352 Erbokryo-C Complete with main cable Set 
2962.  16353 Gouge nasal septum (Angled) killian concave blade No 
2963.  16551 Diagnostic set complete 

a. Auroscope -Three specula 
b. Battery 
c. Battery Container for 
d. Lamp spare 
e. Mirror Laryngeal 
f. Mirror Post Nasal 
g. Ophthalmoscope 
h. Specula tongue 
i. Specula Nasal 
j. Case 

Set 

2964.  16552 Knot tier – negus No 
2965.  16653 Mirror laryngeal Size 4 No 
2966.  16653a Mirror laryngeal Size 3 No 
2967.  16653b Mirror laryngeal Size 2 No 
2968.  16653c Mirror laryngeal Handle No 
2969.  16653d Mirror Rhinoscopic Large  No 
2970.  16653e Mirror Rhinoscopic Small  No 
2971.  16653d Mirror Head Mirror 3-1/2 in diam, 4/3 inch diam 

round aperture webbing forehead band 
No 

2972.  16653G Head mirror (Reflecting with head band) No 
2973.  16655 Mouth gag framed only Adult No 
2974.  16655A Mouth gag frame (Child) No 
2975.  16655B Mouth Gas Tongue depressor (Adult) large No 
2976.  16655C Mouth Gas Tongue depressor adult medium No 
2977.  16655D Mouth Gas Tongue depressor children No 
2978.  16656 Doughty slotted tongue plate No 
2979.  16656A Doughty slotted Endotracheal tongue plate Size-3 

½" 
No 

2980.  16656B Doughty slotted Endotracheal Tongue plate 4 ½” No 
2981.  16656C Doughty slotted Endotracheal Tongue plate 2 ½” No 
2982.  16657 Mallet stainless steel No 
2983.  16703 Nasopharyngoscope flexible fibre optic complete  Set 
2984.  16751 Otoscope complete with different size ear probe  Set 
2985.  16802 Probe cotton wool carrying No 
2986.  16804 Probe nasal or aural 7” No 
2987.  16805 Probe nasal or aural 5” No 
2988.  16806 Probe nasal or aural 4” No 
2989.  16807 Probe nasal or aural curved  No 
2990.  16808 Probe nasal or aural with serrated and ring ends 5 

½” stainless steel  
No 

2991.  16901M Retractor mollison’s self retracting 6” No 
2992.  16901N Retractor mollison’s self retracting children No 
2993.  16952. Heymann scissors turbinectomy 178mm No 
2994.  16953 Backmans scissors turbinectomy for middle  

tungirate 165mm 
No 
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2995.  16958 Speculam ear pneumatic complete with component 

parts  
a. Bulb, rubber with tubing 
b. Speculum infants 
c. Speculum large 
d. Speculum medium 
e. Speculum small 
f. Window 
g. Case 

Set 

2996.  169589B Nasal speculum ST, clair thomson’s 1 ½” No 
2997.  169589C Nasal Speculum  Size-1” No 
2998.  169589D Nasal speculum Size-2” No 
2999.  169589E Nasal speculum  size-3” No 
3000.  169589F Nasal speculum  Size-4” No 
3001.  16959G Nasal Speculum  Size-5” No 
3002.  16959H Nasal Speculum  Size-6” No 
3003.  16959J Nasal Speculum size-7” No 
3004.  16959K Nasal speculm dilating  large and medium No 
3005.  16963 Draffin supension apparatus, Bipod, each varying 

leg fitted with 4 rings for varying heights, over all 
length 19 inch 

Pairs 

3006.  16964 S.M.R Instruments &  
Rhino-Septoplasty full set containing : 
a. Cottle- Neivert Retractor 
b. Foman upper lateral scissors  
c. Joseph Nasal Jaw (RT) 
d. Joseph Nasal, Jaw Left 
e. Freer's elevator,  
sharp edged, for dissecting up mucosa in adherent 
places  
f. Freer's elevator, dull edged 
g. Freer's double ended elevator having both sharp 

and dull edges 
h. Freer's knife blade curved to side dissecting the 

mucosaperiosteum from both sides of septal 
ridge 

i. Killian Nasal gouge 
j. Ballenger's cartilage knife revolving blade, 

crank bend shaft one size only 6mm 

Set 

3007.  16976 Stapedectomy sets complete Set 
3008.  1697601a No ‘1’ knife to make vertical incision 

(Stapedectomy) 
No 

3009.  1697601b No ‘2’ knife to make  harizontal 
incision(Stapedectomy) 

No 

3010.  1697601c Fine elevator cannal  skin(Stapedectomy) No 
3011.  16976-1d Sharp pointed needle for displacing chorda 

tympani(Stapedectomy) 
No 

3012.  1697601e Hook of different sizes and angle set of 9” superior, 
inferior, anteriorly posterior RT, anteriorly posterior 
LT(Stapedectomy) 

Set 

3013.  1697601j Measuring device(Stapedectomy) No 
3014.  1697801m Rosen 5 size specula oval ends 4x5, 5, 5x7.5, 

6x8.5& 7x9.5mm 
Set 

3015.  1697801O Rosen slotted specula 4 size (Slotted) Set 
3016.  1697801P Lempart bivalve endaural Speculum No 
3017.  1697801Q Shepard drain tube 1.1mm lumen with wilded wire 

attatch to outer flange  
No 

3018.  16979 Trocar and cannula  3 size (6FG, 7 FG, 8 FG) Set 
3019.  16981 Tube suction Zocllner's suction tubes aural 5 sizes 

with spare detachable ends 
Set 
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3020.  16982 Tympanoplasty set complete Set 
3021.  1698201k Micro suction tubes 7” with detachable ends No 
3022.  1698201m Micro ear forceps straight extra fine No 
3023.  1698201n Micro ear forceps curved upward cutting  No 
3024.  1698201O Micro ear forceps curved down ward No 
3025.  1698201p Micro ear forceps extra fine serrated jaw No 
3026.  1698201s Skin graft plate (Tympanoplasty) No 
3027.  1698201t Malleus nipper No 
3028.  16983a Laryngoscope small size (Black finish) No 
3029.  16983b Laryngoscope medium black finish No 
3030.  16983c Laryngoscope large  No 
3031.  16983d Anterior Commissure (Laryngoscope black finish) No 
3032.  16984 Laryngoscope holder with chest support No 
3033.  16985 Sickle knife straight  No 
3034.  16986 Sickle knife straight black finish for micro laryngeal  

surgery 
No 

3035.  16987 Sickle knife Curved black finish for micro laryngeal 
surgery 

No 

3036.  16988 Coagulation probe insulated shaft for micro 
laryngeal surgery 

No 

3037.  16989 Suction tube with vaccum control orifice No 
3038.  16990 Laryngeal forceps, blackesley haw 250mm black 

finish 
No 

3039.  16991 Fine cutting forceps 220mm long cup shaped jaws 
(Straight) 

No 

3040.  16992 Fine cutting forceps 220mm large cup shaped jaw, 
curved left black finish for micro laryngeal surgery 

No 

3041.  16994 Fine cutting forceps 220mm large cup shaped jaw, 
curved right finish for micro laryngeal surgery 

No 

3042.  16996 Scissors and forceps, 220mm large straight black 
finish for micro laryngeal surgery 

No 

3043.  16997 Fine grasping forceps crocodile jaw 220mm long 
straight black finish 

No 

3044.  16998 Fine grasping forceps crocordile jaws 220mm long 
curved right black finish 

No 

3045.  16999 Fine grasping forceps crocodile jaws 220mm curved 
black finish 

No 

3046.  161000 Laryngeal punch forceps black/matt finish mckelvic 
teflon paste syringe with components parts 

No 

3047.  161051 Trachestomy set complete with dilating forceps 
scalpel tubes 4 size (18, 22, 26 & 28FG) 

Set 

3048.  161052 Tracheostomy metallic silver tubes of nine sizes 16, 
18, 20, 24, 28, 30, 34, 38 & 40. 

Set 

3049.   IV/16 Scissor’s st 7”  No 
3050.   NIV/16 Scissor’s curved 71/2” No 
3051.   NIV/16 8588 GF Fiber optic light carrier for laryngoscope No 
3052.   NIV/16/6 Graft Holder and Elevator for lifting drum forward 

160mmcat no OG-04 
No 

3053.  NIV/16 Tonsillar fine scissor No 
3054.  NIV/16 Antral Trocher and cannula (adult) No 
3055.  NIV/16 Antral Trocher and cannula (Child) No 
3056.  NIV/16 Tracheoscope (Child) No 
3057.  NIV/16 Tracheoscope (Adult) No 
3058.  NIV/16 Nibbing forceps 16, 20, 30 & 40FG No 
3059.  NIV/16 Fibre light carrier No 
3060.  NIV/16 Lempert rugqine No 
3061.  NIV/16 Freer seperator and elevator No 
3062.  NIV/16 Septurm morse lizer forceps No 
3063.  NIV/16 Nasal Suction tube metalic small medium large bore No 
3064.  NIV/16 Crurotomy scissors ear No 



Annex B page53 
 

 

  

S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
3065.  NIV/16 Foreign body hook, blunt different size for removal 

of foreign bodies from Ear and Nose 
No 

3066.  NIV/16 Tracheostomy tube with sparing valve different size No 
3067.  NIV/16 Hypopharyngoscope length 20 CM size 8 x 12 No 
3068.  NIV/16 Sinoscope No 
3069.  NIV/16 Ear speculam for adults, Non reflective surface 

inside, out side mirror finish chromiumplated  
No 

3070.  NIV/17 Instrument for Oculoplastic Surgery Set 
3071.  NIV/17 Thermal Printing Paper for Visual Field Analizer 20 

per pkt  
Pkt 

3072.  NIV/17 Trail set with Spectacle frame  No 
3073.  NIV/17 Thermal Printing Paper for A Scan pkt of 20  Pkt 
3074.  NIV/17 Thermal Printing Paper for B Scan pkt of 20 Pkt 
3075.  NIV/17 Thermal Printing Paper for Auto Refracto meter pkt 

of 20 
Pkt 

3076.  NIV/17 Vision testing drum (Automated) with worth’s four 
dot test and duchrome test 

No 

3077.  NIV/17 Razor blade breaker and holder No 
3078.  NIV/17 Forceps Colibri (Micro) No 
3079.  NIV/17 Tying forceps straight No 
3080.  NIV/17 Tying forceps curved No 
3081.  NIV/17 Forceps capsulahexis No 
3082.  NIV/17 Scneirmer Paper Pkt 
3083.  NIV/17 Surgical sponge swab Pkt 
3084.  NIV/17 Superior rectus forceps No 
3085.  NIV/17 Vanus Scissor No 
3086.  NIV/17 Steel instrument case for opthalmic instrument No 
3087.  NIV/17 Steridrape for cataract surgery No 
3088.  NIV/17 DCR Silicon implant (Intra cystic) No 
3089.  NIV/17 Bulb for Operating microscope No 
3090.  NIV/17 10/0 Nylon Monofilament Pc 
3091.  NIV/17 Mosquito forceps for opthalmology  No 
3092.  NIV/17 Scissors KATZIN Lt & Rt No 
3093.  NIV/17 Scisors NOYES curved very small  No 
3094.  NIV/17 Scissors miniature No 
3095.  NIV/17 Forceps lim No 
3096.  NIV/17 Forceps Micro, curved pierse hoskin No 
3097.  NIV/17 Irrigating/Aspirating cannula 23 gauge simcoe   No 
3098.  NIV/17 Macinyre coaxial  cannula 18G No 
3099.  NIV/17 Razor blade, surgical for opthalmology  pkt of 10 Pkt 
3100.  NIV/17 Acetylcholine chloride 1% for intra ocular use Vial 
3101.  NIV/17 Methyl Celuose for intra ocular use (Vial) Ml 
3102.  NIV/17 Methyl Celulose for extra ocular use (Vial) Ml 
3103.  NIV/17  Flourescein Sodium Injection 25% (Vial) Ml 
3104.  NIV/17 Intraocular lens Anterior chamber (Different 

diopter) 
No 

3105.  NIV/17 Intraocular lens posterior chamber (Power + 19.00D 
to  23.00D) 

No 

3106.  NIV/17 Intraocular Lens Scleral fixing  No 
3107.  NIV/17 Surgical sponge swab Pc 
3108.  NIV/17 Thermal paper – IQ 251 (Pkt of 20) Pkt 
3109.  NIV/17 Fluorescine strip  Pc 
3110.  NIV/17 Contact Lens  refraction   Set Set 
3111.  NIV/17 Micro Meter dismond knife  No 
3112.  NIV/17 Corneal marker (Blades) No 
3113.  NIV/17 Irrigation bulb (Rubber or Silicon)  No 
3114.  NIV/17 Wire speculum  large  No 
3115.  NIV/17 Wire speculum  Small  No 
3116.  NIV/17 Soft  IOL folder  No 
3117.  NIV/17 Soft IOL inserter No 
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3118.  NIV/17 Silicon tray stainless  No 
3119.  NIV/17 Nucleus removal forceps No 
3120.  NIV/17 IOL dialer No 
3121.  NIV/17 Phaco chopper No 

 
S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
3122.  18051 Biopsy needle, liver No 
3123.  18052 Biopsy needle, kidney No 
3124.  18057 Biopsy Needle, True-cut, Disposable adult  No 
3125.  18057 Biopsy Needle, True-cut, Disposable child No 
3126.   18209  ECG graph paper for burdic E-350 ECG Machine

      
Pkt 

3127.  18805 Percussion hammer No 
3128.  18601b Light source cold single double out put No 
3129.  18602a Lumber puncture set complete with manometer 

Adult 
Set 

3130.  18602b Lumber puncture set complete with manometer 
paediatric 

Set 

3131.  1891402(B) Pressure Tubing Mtr 
3132.  1891402(C) Adaptor plug wall outlet No 
3133.  18916 Sphygmomanometer, Aneroid complete No 
3134.  18917 Sphymomanometer mercury complete No 
3135.  1891802a Cuff with velero fastoms for sphygmomanometer  No 
3136.  1891802b Bellows for sphygmomanometer No 
3137.  18925 Spirometer No 
3138.  18926 Stethoscope with diaphragm adult No 
3139.  18926(A) Stethoscope  for Infant No 
3140.  18926(B) Stethoscope for Children No 
3141.  18927 Stethoscope diagnostic littman type (Cardiac or 

Special Purpose) 
No 

3142.  18162 Dialysis Peritoneal set Set 
3143.  1820102D Patients Cable with leads No 
3144.  1820102B Strap for fixing lead No 
3145.  1820102E Limb electrode No 
3146.  1820102H Bellows for chest electrode No 
3147.  1820102J Recording paper for ECG 1 channal Roll 
3148.  1820102K Disposable pregeled ECG Electrode No 
3149.  1820202 Ultrasound Gel Gm 
3150.  1820401 Paste/Gel for ECG  Gm 
3151.  1820402A Recording paper for EEG Pkt of 500 Sheet Ml 
3152.  1820402C Recording Ink for EEG Bot 
3153.  1820808A Electrode handle with two press button & cable 

No. For Erbotocm T 400 c(Dialhermy machine) 
No 

3154.  1820808C Electrode handle with two press button & cable for 
Diathermy machine ICC 300 

No 

3155.  1820807 Patient plate for Erbotam T 400 with  No 
3156.  18200807 Patient Plate for Diathermy ICC 300 No 
3157.  1820902A ECG Paper for 3 Channel Roll 
3158.   NIV/18 Bulb for Portable OT light hanulux comp 2000 

22.8 vt 
50watt 

No 

3159.   NIV/18 Take a part hook scissor catno 30521 karl 30532 
EHTR hook scissor 
 

No 

3160.   NIV/18 Applicator ligating clip medium large karl 26060 
 

No 

3161.   NIV/18 Bulb for NIV/18/1184 Xenon viro cold light karl 
6158 24 vt.150 wat 
 

No 
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3162.   NIV/18 Semm needle holder and sntare for ceps cat No 

karl 26173   
No 

3163.   NIV/18 Angiographic catheter judkins left coronary (JL 3.5, 
4.0,5.0) (6F, 7F) 

No 

3164.   NIV/18  Angiographic catheter judkins right coronary(JR 3.5, 
4.0) (6F,7F) 

No 

3165.   NIV/18 Angiographic catheter multipurpose (Al, A2) (6F, 7F)
     

No 

3166.   NIV/18 Angiography catheter amplatz left coronary (AL, 2,3) 
(6F –7F) 

No 

3167.   NIV/18 Angiographic catheter amplatz right coronary (AR 1,2) 
(6F-7F) 

No 

3168.   NIV/18 Angiography catheter pigtail(Straight & angle)( 6F,7F)
  

No 

3169.   NIV/18 Angiographic catheter goodale lubin(6F,7F) No 
3170.   NIV/18 Angiography catheter NIH(6F-7F) No 
3171.   NIV/18 High pressure catheter connectors(1100 psi) (24”) No 
3172.   NIV/18 Pressure manifold for coronary angiogram No 
3173.   NIV/18 Angiography puncture needle (18G) No 
3174.   NIV/18 Control syringe for coronary angiography  No 
3175.   NIV/18 Vascular access sheath with valve (6F, 7F) No 
3176.   NIV/18 Angiography guide wire, teflon coated( 0.032, 0.035”, 

0.038”)(150 & 260CM) (J-Tip  & straight tip) 
No 

3177.   NIV/18 Super stiff guide wire(0.035, 0.038”)(260 Cm)(Straight 
Tip)  

No 

3178.   NIV/18 Angioplasty guioding catheter judkins left coronary 
(7F)(JL-3.5, 4.0) 

No 

3179.   NIV/18 Angioplasty guiding catheter judkins right 
coronary(7F)(JR-3.5,4.0)  

No 

3180.   NIV/18 Angioplasty guiding catheter judkins right coronary 
with side holes(7F)(JR-3.5, 4.0) 

No 

3181.   NIV/18 Angioplasty guiding catheter coronary Voda/ 
XB(7F)(XB-3.5,4.0) 

No 

3182.   NIV/18  Angioplasty guiding catheter , renal(7F)  No 
3183.   NIV/18 Coronary angioplasty balloon dilation catheter (Rapid 

exchange(Diameter-1.5,2.0 2.5, 
3.0, 3.5mm)(Length 20 mm)   

No 

3184.   NIV/18 Renal angioplasty balloon dilatation catheter (Various 
size) 

No 

3185.   NIV/18 PTCA guide wires (0.014”)(J-tip & straight tip) 
(Various types) 

No 

3186.   NIV/18  Torque device for PTCA guide –wire No 
3187.   NIV/18 Introducer needle for PTCA guide –wire No  
3188.   NIV/18 PTCA balloon indeflator No 
3189.   NIV/18 Balloon mounted coronary stent(Dia 2.5, 3.0, 3.5 

MM)(Length 10,12,15,18, 20MM) No 
No 

3190.   NIV/18 Balloon mounted renal stents (Various size)  No 
3191.   NIV/18 PTMC Balloon (Size-26,28mm)  No 
3192.   NIV/18 PTMC Balloon with complete set(Size-26, 28mm) No 
3193.   NIV/18  Trans septal needle     No 
3194.   NIV/18 Mullin sheath with dilator(8F)   No 
3195.   NIV/18 ASD occluder device(Various size) No 
3196.   NIV/18 ASD occluder delivery system (Complete set) No 
3197.   NIV/18 Lead aporn with thyroid protector No 
3198.   NIV/18 Lead spectacles for X-Ray protection No 
3199.   NIV/18 High Density printing paper 221 mm width for thermal 

printer    
Roll 

3200.   NIV/18 Disposable injector syringe 150ml  No 
3201.   NIV/18 Disposable injector syringe adaptor  No 
3202.   NIV/18 Paper for computer printer (Size-A-4) No 
3203.   NIV/18 ECG Paper for 3 channel  ECG machine Z fold  Roll 
3204.   NIV/18  ECG paper for defibrillator machine Z fold  Roll 
3205.   NIV/18 Chest electrode No 
3206.   NIV/18 ACT Test tube for coagulometer No 
3207.   NIV/18 Disposable Cap Female  No 
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3208.   NIV/18 Disposable Cap Male  No 
3209.   NIV/18 Disposable Mask  (3 ply) No 
3210.   NIV/18 Disposable  shoe cover No 
3211.   NIV/18 Multipurpose multifunctional(MPM) hospital trolleys

    
 

No 

3212.   NIV/18 Vascular puncture needle (White)(18G, 21G) Length 
1.5”)  

No 

3213.   NIV/18 AMC Needle(21G)(Length 1.5”)   No 
3214.   NIV/18 3 way stop cock with extension tube luser lock(Length 

10cm)   
No 

3215.   NIV/18 Pressure Monitoring tube (Length 125cm) (Diameter 
1.5mm, 1.7mm) (Red & Blue) No 

No 

3216.   NIV/18 Rotating adaptor(Plastic) No 
3217.   NIV/18 Tip deflector with wire No 
3218.   NIV/18 Leader catheter (Vygon)(20G)    No 
3219.   NIV/18 Angiography guide wire(0.018” & 0.021”)(J-tip & 

Straight Tip)(80cm)   
No 

3220.   NIV/18 Vascular access sheath with valve (Complete set)(4F, 
5F, 6F) (Length 7.5cm)  
 

No 

3221.   NIV/18 Angiography catheter NIH(5F)   No 
3222.   NIV/18 Angiography catheter Torcon 4F,( Length 65cm)  No 
3223.   NIV/18 Angiography catheter cooks (4.1, 5.2, 6.3 & 

7.4F)(Length 65cm)    
No 

3224.   NIV/18 Cooks multipurpose angiography catheter (5F, 6F, 7F) 
Length 80cm) 

No 

3225.   NIV/18 Berman balloon angiography catheter(4F, 5F, 
6F)(Length 80/100cm)   

No 

3226.   NIV/18 Snare catheter (5& 7F) No 
3227.   NIV/18 Marker NIH catheter (5F, 6F)    No 
3228.   NIV/18 Microvena catheter (4F)    No 
3229.   NIV/18 Miller balloon atrial septostomy catheter (5F) No 
3230.   NIV/18 Tyshak balloon atrial septostomy  catheter  No 
3231.   NIV/18 Neumed balloon atrial septostomy catheter  No 
3232.   NIV/18 Mulin sheath (long trans septal sheath ) 7F)  No 
3233.   NIV/18 Endocardial biopsy catheter    No 
3234.   NIV/18 PDA Coil ( 5x3, 5x5,8x3,8x4, 8x5)   No 
3235.   NIV/18 PDA Coil Delivery system    No 
3236.   NIV/18 Thrombogenic coils(various size)   No 
3237.   NIV/18 Pulmonary balloon valvoplasty catheter(diameter 4 to 

20mm) (Length 2 to 4 cm) 
No 

3238.   NIV/18 Angioplasty balloon (diameter  4 to 12 mm) (Length 2 
to 4 cm)    

No 

3239.   NIV/18 Septostomy blade (PBS-100 and PBS-200)  No 
3240.   NIV/18 Pulse Doppler      No 
3241.   NIV/18 Hemostatic valve (bleed back)    No  
3242.   NIV/18 Catheter for central venous line    No 
3243.   NIV/18 Sterile transparent dressing    No 
3244.   NIV/18 Mercury sphygmomanometer mounted on 6 ft 

stand(Complete set)   
No 

3245.   NIV/18 ECG graph paper- Z fold for Quinton Q 4500 ETT 
machine (Size 210x300mm) 

Pkt  

3246.   NIV/18 ECG Graph paper  Z Fold for marquette case 8000 ETT 
machine(Size 216x 280mm)  

pkt 

3247.  NIV/18 ECG Recording Paper 
Z-Fold(Size:110mmx20m) 
10 Pcs Box 

Box 

3248.  NIV/18 Paediatric Bone Marrow set Set 
3249.  NIV/18 Disposable Skin stapler Cat No. 10R 5.5 mm x 

42mm 
No 

3250.  NIV/18 Disposable skin stapler Remover No 
3251.  NIV/18 Titanium clip Medicine Large 16 x10 clips  Cat 

No. 26060   AL medium Large (Box of 160Pc 
No 
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3252.  NIV/18 Titanium Clip Medium 10 x25 clips Cat No. 26060 

AP (Box of 250 Pc) 
No 

3253.  NIV/18 Dissecting and grasping forceps cat No. handle 
30531 

No 

3254.  NIV/18 Disecting Cannula L Shaped catue 28775 UH No 
3255.  NIV/18 A V Fistula needle G-16 No 
3256.  NIV/18 A V Fistula needle G-17 No 
3257.  NIV/18 A V Blood line No 
3258.  NIV/18 C-Dak Artificial kidney-4000 No 
3259.  NIV/18 Silicon Concentrate Tube 
3260.  NIV/18 Aerofil Dia Tranducer protector 0.2 Micron No 
3261.  NIV/18 Suction catheter with port No 
3262.  NIV/18 Monitoring Pad for HLM level sensor No 
3263.  NIV/18 Disposable Skin Stapler Cat No. 10R 5.5MM x 

4.2mm 
Box 

3264.  NIV/18 2 lumen haemodialysis cathetarization  Set 
3265.  NIV/18 Minnesota Tube No 
3266.  NIV/18 Band Ligator for varices with Band No 
3267.  NIV/18 Disposable Lumber Puncture Needle No 
3268.  NIV/18 Endoscopy needle for Sclerotherapy No 
3269.  NIV/18 Paediatric Sphygmomanometer with cuff No 
3270.  NIV/18 Printing paper for lung function test Box 
3271.  NIV/18 Resusci Anni Torso, Adult (CPR trainer) No 
3272.  NIV/18 Intubation manikin Adult (Airway management 

trainer) 
No 

3273.  NIV/18 Protective Hand Gloves for cryopreservation unit Pair 
3274.  NIV/18 Protective Glass for cryopreservation unit No 
3275.  NIV/18 Infusomat Leitung –original No 
3276.  NIV/18 Accessories for Wall- mounted mercury 

sphygmomanometer (CUH, Bellows & spiral 
tubing) 

Set 

3277.  NIV/18 Complete Wall Mounted mercury 
sphygmomanometer 

Set 

3278.  NIV/18 Pressure infusion bag with guage No 
3279.  NIV/18 Dexterity Test device  No 
3280.  NIV/18 Speech Assessment Scale No 
3281.  NIV/18 Sensory Intergreted Test Device No 
3282.  NIV/18 Test for Motor device Proficiency No 
3283.  NIV/18 Arthro Air Protractor No 
3284.  NIV/18 Pedometer No 
3285.  NIV/18 Fat Checker  No 
3286.  NIV/18 Patient weighing machine (Adult) No 
3287.  NIV/18 Patient weighing machine (Child) No 
3288.  NIV/18 Lung Expander No 
3289.  NIV/18 Sterilizing and Disinfecting solution for 

endoscopes 
Ml 

3290.  NIV/18 Catheter connection with female luer look/male 
luer lock, teflon material connection size 3.63 
length 48 cm 

No 

3291.  NIV/18 Biopsy Forceps 6mmx12mm  No 
3292.  NIV/18 Biopsy Forceps with suction channel  No 
3293.  NIV/18 Suction tube insulated  No 
3294.  NIV/18 High Frequency Cord  No 
3295.  NIV/18 Transvenous Temporary Pacemaker Set 
3296.  NIV/18 Cardio Tacho Graphy (CTG) No 
3297.  NIV/18 PD Fluid warmer No 
3298.  NIV/18 Dialyzer cleaning set Set 
3299.  NIV/18 Suction apparatus  for endoscope No 
3300.  NIV/18 Dual lumen x IV cannula No 
3301.  NIV/18 Single Lumen x IV cannula  No 
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3302.  NIV/18 Chest retractor No 
3303.  NIV/18 Tube jar glass(length 25" dia - 25cm) No 
3304.  NIV/18 Digital temperature & humidity meter No 
3305.  NIV/18 Ploypectomy snare  No 
3306.  21101a Developing powder to make 2 gal solution  Pkt 
3307.  21101b Developing powder to make 5 gal solution  Pkt 
3308.  21106a Salt acid fixing to make 2 gal solution Pkt 
3309.  21106b Salt acid fixing to make 5 gal solution Pkt 
3310.  21107 Barium sulphate B.P suspension Gm 
3311.  21108 Micropaque suspension Gm 
3312.  21110 Sodium Iothalamate  Lit 
3313.  21111 Meglumine Diatrizoate Gm 
3314.  21114 Tab Visugall No 
3315.  21121a Iohexol 300mg Amp 
3316.  21121b Iohexol 350mg  
3317.  21121c Iohexol 370mg  
3318.  21121d Iopamidol 300mg Amp 
3319.  21121e Iopamidol 350mg Amp 
3320.  21121f Iopamidol 370mg Amp 
3321.  21134 Maglumine Iothalamate 60% W/V(Conray 280mg) 

(Urovideo) 
Amp 

3322.  21135 Sodium Iothalamate 70% W/V(Conray 420mg) 
(Urovideo) 

Amp 

3323.  21155 Clip developing for dental films No 
3324.  21156 Clip stainless steel for film drying No 
3325.  21161 Film processing tank, X-ray films set of 4 

containing 2 gallons/4 gallons/ 5 gallons 
No 

3326.  21164 Film processing set Hangers developing 15" x 12" 
SS 

No 

3327.  21165 Film processing set Hangers developing 14" x 14" 
SS 

No 

3328.  21166 Film processing set Hangers, developing 12" x 
10"SS 

No 

3329.  21167 Film processing set Hangers developing 10" x 8" 
SS 

No 

3330.  21176 Thermometer, 32° F to 100°  F No 
3331.  21201 Board Tilting Angled (Head rest) No 
3332.  21207 Cassettes X-ray film for use with intensifying 

sereen 15" x 12" 
No 

3333.  21208 Cassettes X-ray film for use with intensifying 
sereen 12" x 10 " 

No 

3334.  21209 Cassettes X-Ray films for use with intensifying 
screens: 10” x 8" 

No 

3335.  21211 Cassettes X-ray film for use with intensifying 
screen 14"x14" 

No 

3336.  21214 Casette X-ray film with incorporated fine grid 15" 
x 12" 

No 

3337.  21215 Casette X-ray film with incorporated fine grid 14" 
x 14" 

No 

3338.  21216 Casette X-ray film with incorporated fine grid 12" 
x 10" 

No 

3339.  21222 Head clamp for skull and sinus X-Ray No 
3340.  21229 Sheet lead rubber pliable plastic or canvas covered 

15" x 12" size 
No 

3341.  21232 Screen intensifying 15" x 12" (High/Par speed) No 
3342.  21233 Screen intensifying 14" x 14" (High/Par speed) No 
3343.  21234 Screen intensifying 12" x 10" (High/Par speed) No 
3344.  21235 Screen intensifying 10" x 8" (High Par Speed) No 
3345.  21252 X-ray films standard 15" x 12" No 
3346.  21254 X-ray films standard 12" x 10" No 
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3347.  21255 X-ray films standard 10" x 8" No 
3348.  21256 X-ray films standard 14" x 14" No 
3349.  21261 X-ray films dental No 
3350.  21270 Films for CT Scan 24 x 30Cm Pkt 
3351.  21401 Illuminator for radiographs (View box) single 

viewing area 
No 

3352.  21405 Magnifying glass double convex 1.25 No 
3353.  21701 Apron lead rubber (0.5mm and 0.25mm) No 
3354.  21703 Gloves lead rubber (0.5mm lead equivalent) No 
3355.  21951 Viewing Box double viewing area 30" x 20" No 
3356.  NIV/21 Therapy portal verification film ready pack No 
3357.  NIV/21 Head rest child No 
3358.  NIV/21 Standard tools and instruments for periodical 

maintain and repair of radiotherapy machine  
Set 

3359.  NIV/21 Lead Apron with thyroid protector  No 
3360.  NIV/21 Protective Headgear (For work in fluoroscopy) 

facilities 
Set 

3361.  NIV/21 Cine film 35mmx90m No 
3362.  NIV/21 Cine film devloper 1.25 gallon(Liquid)  

(Acetic acid-475ml 
Gluteraldehyde 498ml 
KOH-4750ml ) 

Jar 

3363.  NIV/21 Cine film fixer 1.25 gallon (Liquid) (Acetic acid-
475ml 
Gluteraldehyde 498ml 
KOH-4750ml) 

Jar 

3364.  NIV/21 Cine added plaster –size 1 inch Ml 
3365.  NIV/21 Film for Mammography 24 x 18 Cm No 
3366.  NIV/21 MRI Film 14 “ x 17” Compatible to 3M 969 HQ 

Laser Imager 
No 

3367.  NIV/21 X-ray Film 30Cm x 24Cm No 
3368.  NIV/21 Intensifying Screen 24 x 30Cm Pair 
3369.  NIV/21 Cassette 24 x 30Cm No 
3370.  NIV/21 X-ray Film for Fluroscopy 35.6cm X 35.6cm No 
3371.  NIV/21 Intensifting Screen 35.6cm x 35.6cm No 
3372.  NIV/21 Cassette 35.6 x 35.6 cm No 
3373.  NIV/21 Developing Jar for CT Scan Jar 
3374.  NIV/21 Fixer Jar for CT Scan Jar 
3375.  NIV/21 Developing Jar for MRI Film Jar 
3376.  NIV/21 Fixer Jar for MRI Film Jar 
3377.  NIV/21 Inj Gadolinium (Magnevist 469mg) 10ml Vial 
3378.  NIV/21 Radiation Alarm No 
3379.  NIV/21 Hysterosulpingography Set Different Sizes 

Cannula 
No 

3380.  NIV/21 Film Marker Set No 
3381.  NIV/21 Cannula for Sailography and dacryocystography No 
3382.  NIV/21 Mammography Cassette No 
3383.  NIV/21 Clip 2” for film drying No 
3384.  NIV/21 Bucky Chest Stand No 
3385.  NIV/21 Thyroid Protecting Collar 0.50mm or equivalent  No 
3386.  NIV/21 Radiation Survey Meter No 
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3387.  NIV/21 Film Transfer system Facing roller continuous 

transfer system : 
Processing film size 102x127mm(4"x5") to 
356x432mm(14"x17") 
 
Processing speed 90 sec(Adjustable from 90 sec to 
180 sec) 
 
Processing capacity 220 sheets/h(10"x12" size)in 
90 sec mode 
 
Washing temp 5 Degree C to 30 Degree C in the 
washing water 
 
Power supply Single phase 220v 50 Hz 

No 

3388.  NIV/21 Radiation therapy varification film(Ready pack 
standard size) 

No 

3389.  NIV/21 Jelly for Ultranonagram Machine Gm/Ml 
3390.  NIV/21 Ultrasound printing paper Roll 
3391.  NIV/21 Pneumocolon (For double contrast barium enema) No 
3392.  NIV/21 Higgnous Syringe No 
3393.  22005 Funnel EI/SS Prevailing Meturoal 60ml No 
3394.  22006 Funnel EI/SS prevailing Meturoal 120ml No 
3395.  22010 Measure, Glass 240 ml No 
3396.  22011 Measure glass 4 oz 120 ml No 
3397.  22013 Measure, Glass 1Dr Gm No 
3398.  22021 Scales, Counter 1 gm to 1000 gm No 
3399.  22024 Spatula, Bolus 7" No 
3400.  23010 Bag Ice head rubber No 
3401.  23017 Bag hot water rubber 12 in x 8 in No 
3402.  23020 Breast pump complete No 
3403.  23024 Cup feeding SS 4 in diameter No 
3404.  23025 Bed pan No 
3405.  23041 Enema can SS with tube complete Set 
3406.  23062 Inhaler Nelsons 1½ pint complete Set 
3407.  23138 Scales baby weighting up to 20 kg No 
3408.  23139 Scale adult with height measurement No 
3409.  23145 Sputum Cup SS with lid 4 in diameters No 
3410.  23155 Tube Flatus No 
3411.  23156 Nasogastric tube  adult size No 
3412.  23157 Tube Naso Gastric Infant size No 
3413.  23159 Stomach wash tube No 
3414.  23160 Trolley Medicine No 
3415.  23163 Thermometer Clinical with case No 
3416.  23174 Urinal SS Male No 
3417.  23176 Urinal SS Female No 
3418.  NIV/23 First aid box No 
3419.  NIV/23 First aid kit Set 
3420.  NIV/23 Reflex mallet measuring tape torch  medical 

purpose 
No 

3421.  24058 Cold pack unit No 
3422.  24122 Fisiofit programme unit No 
3423.  24174 Hand & Foot paraffin bath No 
3424.  24174a Infra Red No 
3425.  24228 Whirl pool bath No 
3426.  24081 Dynamometer No 
3427.  24286 Pinch gauge No 
3428.  24137 Goniometers No 
3429.  24046 Cable tensiometers No 
3430.  24066 Calipers No 
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3431.  24286 Purdue peg board set No 
3432.  24278 Perception  motor programme No 
3433.  24330 Scoliometer No 
3434.  24176 Interval timber No 
3435.  24254 Over head pulley No 
3436.  24231 Monostate bath No 
3437.  24104 Electric heat packs No 
3438.  24037 Bioffed back system No 
3439.  24105 Equipment for cryo-therapy No 
3440.  24124 Fatique test apparatus No 
3441.  24232 Musculator exercise No 
3442.  24303 Rotary wrist exerciser No 
3443.  24389 Wrist roll exerciser No 
3444.  24362 Upper limb exerciser No 
3445.  24331 Standing table (Electric stander stand in table ) No 
3446.  24016 Ankle exerciser hydraulic type No 
3447.  24212 Leg & ankle exercise chair No 
3448.  24355 Tilt table No 
3449.  24326 Suspension walking exerciser No 
3450.  24279 Parallel bars No 
3451.  24138 General electric massaged(Whole body) No 
3452.  24282 Protective sunglass(Goggless) No 
3453.   NIV/24 Vacuum mattress  No 
3454.   NIV/24 Electirc Stander stand in table (PC 4511E)  No 
3455.   NIV/24 Mobile Prone stander PC 4526 Lifter & stander  No 
3456.   NIV/24 Child adolesent prone board  PC 4528A   No 
3457.   NIV/24 Standing Frame small PC4377S    No  
3458.   NIV/24 Portable Bath tub model whir pool pc 3603  No 
3459.   NIV/24 Helth pose Stimulator PC 2909A    No 
3460.   NIV/24 Portable Percussion Massger PC3976   No 
3461.   NIV/24 Combination Shower chair PC7396   No 
3462.   NIV/24 Cerebral Palasy feeder PC7716R  No 
3463.   NIV/24 Rehabilitation  Rug Loom PC8047     No 
3464.   NIV/24 Talk and look Speech trainer PC4064 No 
3465.   NIV/24 Back-Leg-Chest Dynamometer  PC5039B  No 
3466.   NIV/24 Arm Balancer     No 
3467.   NIV/24 Rolling  bed     No 
3468.   NIV/24 Iron dumbbells     No 
3469.   NIV/24 Training Table         No 
3470.   NIV/24 Exercise Mats (Air flow mat) Pc2791A  No  
3471.   NIV/24 Development Exercise Ball Program PC 2764A  No 
3472.   NIV/24 Tumble Forms Barrel Roll PC 4163B No 
3473.  NIV/24 Beauty Belt Massager No 
3474.  NIV/24 Measuring examination instrument  No 
3475.  NIV/24 Stall Bars No 
3476.  NIV/24 Motorized Parallel Bars No 
3477.  NIV/24 Barrel Roll No 
3478.  NIV/24 Neuro Developmental Training ball No 
3479.  NIV/24 Air Inflated Cylinder No 
3480.  NIV/24 Machines Target Back pain No 
3481.  NIV/24 Pulley system No 
3482.  NIV/24 Shoulder Wheel No 
3483.  NIV/24 Arm sling No 
3484.  NIV/24 Body Guard cycle No 
3485.  NIV/24 Pneumatic Sleeves full arm/Leg No 
3486.  NIV/24 Pneumatic Sleeves Half arm/Leg No 
3487.  NIV/24 Interferrential Unit Current Therapy  No 
3488.  NIV/24 Portable TENS Unit No 
3489.  NIV/24 EMC & Temperature Feedback unit No 
3490.  NIV/24 Parraffin Wax Bath No 
3491.  NIV/24 Artho Air Protractor No 
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3492.  NIV/24 Monometers No 
3493.  NIV/24 Filtration chlorinater No 
3494.  NIV/24 Bubble bath No 
3495.  NIV/24 Massage Stools No 
3496.  NIV/24 Exercise Choches No 
3497.  NIV/24 Walking Exercisers No 
3498.  NIV/24 Walking Aids No 
3499.  NIV/24 Splints No 
3500.  NIV/24 Cold Pack Unit No 
3501.  NIV/24 Contrast Bath No 
3502.  NIV/24 Feeder Seats No 
3503.  NIV/24 Tumble Desk No 
3504.  NIV/24 Rocker Balance No 
3505.  NIV/24 Tumble Rolls No 
3506.  NIV/24 Sitter No 
3507.  NIV/24 Positioner No 
3508.  NIV/24 Scooters No 
3509.  NIV/24 Ball Programme No 
3510.  NIV/24 Balance Set Set 
3511.  NIV/24 Crawlers No 
3512.  NIV/24 Numerical Board No 
3513.  NIV/24 Puzzle sets Set 
3514.  NIV/24 Peg Board No 
3515.  NIV/24 Block Sets Set 
3516.  NIV/24 Colour Box No 
3517.  NIV/24 Communication Aids No 
3518.  NIV/24 Self Help Aids No 
3519.  NIV/24 Striker Frame No 
3520.  NIV/24 Brace Belt No 
3521.  NIV/24 Woods Lamp No 
3522.  NIV/24 Infrared Lamp No 
3523.  N IV/24 Finger Extension Exercise Unit No 
3524.  NIV/24 BIG Grip Hand Exercise No 
3525.  NIV/24 Long Leg Sitting with Tray No 
3526.  NIV/24 Development Exercise ball program   No 
3527.  NIV/24 Foot Placement ladder No 
3528.  NIV/24 Star car (For Physiotherphy use) No 
3529.  NIV/24 Large Parachute  No 
3530.  NIV/24 Talk and look speech Thrainer Np 
3531.  NIV/24 Health pulse stimulator/ Personal use stimuzators  No 

Major Equipment 
 

S/No PVMS NO. GENERIC NOMENCLATURE & SPECIFICATION A/U 

a b c d 
3532.  04153 Disinfector bowl and utensil electrically heated with foot 

pedal operated 66 x 45 x 48cm – 12kw rating 
No 

3533.  04154 Disinfector, Instrument electric with immersion element 
28x14x10cm 1.5KW 

No 

3534.  04154a Disinfector, Instrument electric with immersion element 
35x16x12cm 1.6KW 

No 

3535.  04104a Cabinet Instrument with 2 doors and 6 shelves of toughened 
plate glass mfd of 16 s.w.g. mild steel 153 x 91 x 40 CM 

No 

3536.  0485 
5 

Stand Infusion/Transfusion S. S. adjustable from 175-275cm 
double arms with wheel in all legs 

No 

3537.  04858 Stool Operating with sponge rubber cushion and anti static 
castors with wheel in all legs 

No 

3538.  04859 Stool Operating with back rest and sponge  cushion and anti 
static castor with wheel in all legs 

No 
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3539.  04857A Stand for sterilizer drums  with pedal system for opening 

leads – For 2 Drums  
No 

3540.  04909A Trolley, Instrument/Dressings, S.S with 2 shelves mounted 
on anti-static castors 45 x 45 x 96 CM 

No 

3541.  04909B Trolley, Instrument/Dressings, S.S with 2 shelves mounted 
on anti-static castors 60 x 45 x 96 CM 

No 

3542.  04909D Trolley, Instrument/Dressings, S.S with 2 shelves mounted 
on anti-static castors 90 x 45 x 96 CM 

No 

3543.  04910 Trolley, Ward Dressing S. S. with 2 shelves, guard rails, 
mounted bowl and large pail/bucket with cover anti-static 
castors 

No 

3544.  04912a Trolley Patients with anti –static castors Iron Top non 
folding with accessories anti static  rubber pad 

No 

3545.  04001(A) Autoclave Electric 48 x 40x35 cm-2KW Rating.  No 
3546.  04001(B) Autoclave Electric 50x81x137 cm-9KW Rating.  No 
3547.  04001(C) Autoclave Electric 

Autoclave fully 
Automatic operation equipped with  
Thermostat and all necessary 
Controls and standard accessories 
Safety device  
a. Thermostat will function at 180 degree c. 
b. There will be “cooling lock” –when temp drops below 

the seeting. 
c. Circuit braker will function when abnormal voltage is 

loaded. 
d. Safety valve. 
e. Limit switch: Power shall not be ‘ON” when door is 

closed insufficiently 
Specification 
a. Type full automatic  , vertical electrically heated 
b. Outer Dimension :W710xD1040xH1470mm  
c. Chamber dimension : W450xD685mm. 
d. Sterilization :Operating cycle sterilization time 03,10,15,  

30 min corresponding  Temp setting  : 134° 
C,126C,121C & 115C in saturated steam including temp 
chart recorder 

e. Capacity : 100-130 liters 
f. Net weight  200 kg-250kg. 
g. Exhaust – line.(Up to 35mm capable of sustaining steam 

at temp greater than 100C   
h. Power : Up to 9KW rating (220V) 
i. Front Loading  
j.  Digital temp control 
k. Mounted on castors. 
l. Adjustable Pressure release  
m. Visual check of pressure /temp correlation 
n. All electrical fittings and accessories 
o. 1 x UPS 
p. Service manual 
q. Operation manual 
Spare parts price list 

No. 
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3548.  04001(D) Autoclave Electric 

Autoclave fully 
automatic operation equipped with  
thermostat and all necessary 
controls and standard accessories 
Safety device  
a.  Thermostat will function at 180 degree c. 
b    Circuit braker will function when abnormal voltage is 
loaded. 
c. Safety valve. 
d. Limit switch: Power shall not be ‘ON” when door is 

closed insufficiently 
Specification 
a. Type full automatic vertical ,electrically heated . 
b. Outer Dimension : 470mm x 565mm Dx395mmH. 
c. Chamber dimension : 220mm x 350mm deep. 
d. Sterilization : Temp : 132 degree C (2kg/cm 2) 
e. Heater – 1,200W,stainless steel (220V). 
f. Net weight : 20 kg-50kg. 
g. Exhaust – 2lines.  
h. Power : 3 –6KW rating 
i. Digital Temp control 
j. Mounted  on castors 
k. All electrical fittings accessories 
l. 1 x UPS built in  voltage Stabilizer 
m. Service manaul 
n. Operation manaul 
Spare Parts Price List 

No 

3549.  04153(A) Disinfector bowl & utensils, Electrically heated with foot 
pedal operated lid (45 x 35x38cm) 6KW Rating 

No 

3550.  04153(B) Disinfector bowl & utensils, Electrically heated with foot 
pedal operated lid (66 x 45 x 48cm) 12KW  Rating 

No 

3551.   04154B(A) Disinfector,Instrument,Electric  with immersion elements of 
different sizes 
SPECIFICATION 
28 x14 x 10 cm 1.5 kw rating. 

No. 

3552.  04154(B) Disinfector,Instrument,Electric with immersion elements of 
different sizes 
SPECIFICATION 
35 x 16 x 12 cm 
1.5 kw rating. 

No. 

3553.  04154(C) Disinfector,Instrument,Electric with immersion elements of 
different sizes 
SPECIFICATION 
43 x 20 x 15 cm 
2.5 kw rating. 

No. 

3554.  04154(D) Disinfector,Instrument,Electric with immersion elements of 
different sizes 
SPECIFICATION 
15 x 25 x 17 cm 
2.5 kw rating. 

No. 

3555.  04305 Glove Box to hold 12 pairs for sterilization  No 
3556.  04861A  Sterilizer dressing vertical, High pressure and vacuum to 

operated at 20 Lbs steam Pressure p.s.i (260F) Electrically 
heated up to 8KW Rating.  

No 

3557.  04862 Sterilizer Hot air, electrical 41x28x38,1KW Rating   No 
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3558.  04901 Table operating General Surgery with 4 section , table base 

mounted  on hydraulic base complete with standard 
accessories 
a. Sponge rubber mattress set of anti static 
b. Shoulder rest (Pair) with anti-static rubber  pad. 
c. Lithotomy stirrups (Pair) with anti static  rubber pad 
d.  Leg Supports (Pair) with anti-static rubber pad 
e. Chest support (Pair) with anti static rubber pad 
f. Buttock supports (Pair) with anti static rubber pad 

No 

3559.  04913 Trolley/Bed patient, for ICU/Recovery room with removable 
side rails, infusion stand. Oxygen Cylinder cage, hard top 
with anti-static mattress and castors adjustable from both 
ends. 
Accessories : 
a.   Anti Static Mattress and Other standard accessories. 

No 

3560.  NIV/04 Resuscitation trolley (Adult) fully equipped    Set 
3561.  NIV/04 Emergency Intensive care trolley with I/V stand lamp with 

battery charge , needle bucket life saving  drugs drawer 
ampouler opener swinging pockets cable holder catheter 
campastments  directional wheel antistatic wheel  

No 

3562.  NIV/04 Suture table for  operation theatre with muliple drawers 
dispenser needle bucket 

No 

3563.  NIV/04 Bed Side Cabinet, One drawer and One Cabinet with Ball 
Catch 

No 

3564.  NIV/04 Examination round trolley with : 
a. Square Glass 
b. Ampule Opener 
c. 2 sewing pockets  
d. Drawer with indication basin  
e. Hooks 
f. Centralized locking system & Other facilities 

No 

3565.  NIV/04 Gloves Conditioner electric drying and powdering system No 
3566.  05010a Anaesthetic machine  Complete   (With cylinders) with  all 

standard Accessories  
No 

3567.  05010b Anaesthetic machine  Complete   With in built ventilator 
with all parameters and monitoring facilities  

No 

3568.  05021 Anaesthetic Machine Portable complete for field No 
3569.  05850 Respirometer No 
3570.  NIV/05 Oxygen concentration  PSA  type with minimum 

capacity of generating 220L/min 

No 

3571.  NIV/05 Ventilator adult ( IPPV, SIMV,ASSIST PEEP internal 
battery pack up  for minimum 1 hour) with adjustable 
pressure and volume control capacity, all parameter 
monitoring facilities 

No 

3572.  NIV/05 Portable  Ventilator with rechargeable battery & battery 
Charger 

No 

3573.  NIV/05 Battery for Portable ventilator    
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3574.  NIV/05 Ventilator (From Neonate to adult) 

Modes :  Controlled ventilator  
a. Pressure control 
b. Volume control 
c. Pressure regulated volume control  
Mode : Supported  ventilator 
 
a. Volume support 
b. Pressure support CPAP 
 
Operating Temperature range : 15-35°C 
Gas delivery system with microprocessor control valves. 
Power supply 220 volt 
Air way pressure : 15-120mm H2O  
Tidal volume : 0.2-4000 ml 
Minute Volume : 0.2-60L/min 
Patient range : Neonate, paediatric & adult 
Oxygen concentration : 21 –100% 
 

 

3575.  NIV/05 Patient control analgesia machine (PCA) complete No 
3576.  NIV/05 Anaesthesia Ventilator with trolley  No 
3577.  NIV/05 Fibre optic laryngoscope-Adult No 
3578.  NIV/05 Fibre optic laryngoscope-Paediatric  No 
3579.  NIV/05 Capnometer/Capnograph No 
3580.  NIV/05 Circuit Disconnect Monitor No 
3581.  NIV/05 Circuit Oxygen Monitor No 
3582.  NIV/05 Nerve Stimulator No 
3583.  NIV/05 MRI Compatible anesthesia  No 
3584.  NIV/06 Portable operating light/spot light upto minimum 60,000 lux 

illumination 
No 

3585.  NIV/06 Stand Operating Light with 5-8 Bulbs No 
3586.  NIV/06 Examination Lamp single bulb. No 
3587.  NIV/06 Examination lamp double bulb. No 
3588.  NIV/08 Portable Syncronized   defibrilator No 
3589.  NIV/08 Mobile Light 60000 LUX No 
3590.  NIV/09 Bicoagulation Electro Surgical Unit non-sticky type micro 

Processor system or equivalent for brain and spinal   surgery 
with forceps of different length and tip size. 

Set 

3591.  NIV/09 Mechanical Nebulizer acuapak, RCI for tracheostomy 
patient 

No 

3592.  NIV/09 Pneumatic drill high speed with :  
a. Intra coupling hand piece for intra coupling (Microlan 

motor ) Micro sagittal saw, burrs, drill and cutters. 
b. Sargiotome set B with drill and wire passer. 
c. Cutting device hand burr and cutting burrs for use with 

high speed set.  

Set 

3593.  NIV/09 Suction Machine Sound Less for Brain surgery complete  Set 
3594.  NIV/09 Humidifer for use with trachestomy T-Piece e.g. aqua pack No 
3595.  NIV/09 Haemostatic venous clip and clip aplicator (MRI compatible 

Haemoclip) 
Doz 

3596.  NIV/09 Blood autotransfusion equipments set complete Set 
3597.  NIV/09 ICP Monitoring set complete Set 
3598.  10070 Cysto Urethroscope Complete with Std accessories  No 
3599.  10078 Cysto Urethroscope pediatric Complete with Std 

accessories  
No 

3600.  10357 Irrigation Apparatus for Cystoscopy complete  No 
3601.  10503 Light Transmitting Cables No 
3602.  11401 Incubator baby with standard accessories  No 
3603.  NIV/11 C T G Machine No 
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3604.  NIV/11 Laryngoscope complete 

Specification and Accessories 
a. Straight blade/size 0 &1 
b. Metallic 
c. Adjustable (Spare blades 02) 

Set 

3605.  NIV/11 Foetal Monitor with all standard accessories Set 
3606.  NIV/11 Ultrasonic Dopplar  Foetal Detector Set 
3607.  NIV/11 Hysterosalphingography set Set 
3608.  NIV/11 Cryocautery No. 
3609.  NIV/11 Colposcope No 
3610.  NIV/11 Phototherapy machine(Combined with blue and white 

fluroscent light 
Specification and accessories 
a. 4 bulb fluroscent light(2 white + 2 bulbwith protective 

shield blue light must be there with replacement 
assurance) 

b. Mobile T stand(adjustable in different angles) 
c. Built in bulb fan 
d. Wt not more than 40 kg 
e. Power 220/240 V-50-6-Hz 
f. Wave length band 400-500NM 
g. Energy output 140W 
h. Power detectro(To ensure the efficacy of light) 
i.    Extra blue light also to be procured with each machine.   

No 

3611.  NIV/11 Vacuum Extractor No 
3612.  NIV/11 Baby resuscitation set with trolley  No. 
3613.  NIV/11 Baby Weighing Machine No 
3614.  NIV/11 Height Machine Baby No 
3615.  NIV/13 CPM (Continuous Passive Monitor) No 
3616.  NIV/13 Pneumatic drill machine with accessories (Orthopadic)  Set 
3617.  14931 Unit Dental Complete with Doctor’s Stool patients chair 

standard. 
No 

3618.  14961 X-ray developer – Dental(Auto matic) No 
3619.  14962 x-ray machine for dental No 
3620.  NIV/14 `Induction casting machine crucible as per size of induction 

casting machine  
No 

3621.  NIV14 Dental Chair Portable (Field Type) No 
3622.  NIV/14 Air turbine hand piece with air compressor for lab No 
3623.  NIV/14 Micro motor hand piece(heavy duty for lab) No 
3624.  NIV/14 Porcelain furnace  semi automatic for lab No 
3625.  NIV/14 Dust collection machine  for prosthetic Dental lab No 
3626.  NIV/14 Electro polisher with accessories & electro polishing liquid 

for lab 
No 

3627.  NIV/14 Assistant capacitor welder for dental lab No 
3628.  NIV/14 Zyromatic hand piece with apex Locator for root canal 

treatment 
No 

3629.  NIV/14 Glass Bead Sterilizer Pkt 
3630.  NIV/14 Surgical Motor (Dental ) No 
3631.  NIV/14 Amalgum Mixer Machine No 
3632.  NIV/14 Vaccum mixer machine No 
3633.  NIV/15 Light cure  machine  No 
3634.  NIV/15 Surveyor for dental lab No 
3635.  NIV/15 Burnout furnace with all standard accessories  No 
3636.  NIV/15 Centrifugal casting machine with accessories  for lab No 
3637.  NIV/15 Alloy grinder for lab No 
3638.  NIV/15 Automatic Sand blast Machine(Small) with accessories and 

air compressor  
No 

3639.  NIV/15 Vibrator  for lab No 
3640.  NIV/15 Dental cassette style sterilizer  complete No 
3641.  NIV/15 Polishing motor  No 
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3642.  16007 Audiometer Pure tone clinical (Computerized ) with soft 

ware Program facilities and Auto Operating accessories  
- Key Board : For audiometric operativity and patient’s 

data 
- Audioimeter mains cable  
- High Frequency Head set 
- Bone Vibrator 
- Patient response hand Switch 
- Operator mike and patient mike 
- High Performance microphone. 
- Other standard acessories 

No 

3643.  16008 Impedance Audiometer No 
3644.  16054 Binocular loup Adjustable magnification approx-4, working 

distance 9" field of view 2.5cm with incorporated fibre light  
No 

3645.  16116 Cautery set Complete ENT with : 
Heavy duty cautery outfit   
Maximum 40 amp outfit for heavy duty burners with piston  
Grip handle , cautery and light cords,  
Heavy duty cautery burners : 
Straight shaft  platinum tipped  
ranges are 140 mm(5 ½”) Partarn A, B , C , D each  
ranges are 178mm(7”) Pattern F, G, I, N each 

Set 

3646.  16157 Drilling Machine cable-drive, variable speed foot switch  
giving 12,000 r.p.m at full speed 230 to 250V with reverse 
action. Spare flexible drive & inner cable for drill machine 
Hand Piece 
Hand Piece straight  
Hand Piece Angular (With gear fitting). 
Micro drill adapter to fit straight hand piece with 3 drills. 
Spare drills  

No 

3647.  16205 Bronchoscopy set complete Set 
3648.  16207a Oesophagoscope set  (Rigid) complete 45x 48 mm fibre 

light  
Set 

3649.  16207d Oesophagoscope set  (Rigid) complete 53x 60 mm fibre 
light  

Set 

3650.  16208 Pharyangoscope ENT Complete Set 
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3651.  16209 ENT Treatment Unit(Antistatic castor )with patients 

motor(electro hydraulic) chair with doctor`s stool operating 
with back rest 
DETAIL SPECIFICATION AS UNDER: 
Voltage: AC 110V of AC 200V. 
Frequency: 50/60Hz 
Vacuum pump 650mm Hg(Max) 
Flow: 30 I/mm(Max) 
Compressor: Pressure – 7kg/Cm/Max) Flow: 221Min(Max)   
Spry: 2EA 
Dimension:850(H) x 750(W) x 400(D) 
Tray Surface: Stainless 
Lamp & pole: Luxury, Normal 
SEAT 
Made –vinyl plastic, height  -500mm(Min) 600mm(Max).  
Dimension – 850(H) x 580(W)x 580(L), weight –20Kg. 
The lever allows the stool to be lowered and lifted as 
doctor’s want. 
STANDARD ACCESSORIES 
a. Spot light 
b. Gauze container 
c. 2 suction tips 
d. Used instruments receptacle 
e. Waste receptacle 
f. Stand of medicine bottles 
g. Medicine Bottles 
h. Cotton application pot 
i. Motor pump 
j. Suction pipe cleaner 
k. Cold light source to be used with head light and 

endoscope 
l. Mirror pre-heating unit 
m. EC Device 
n. Head Light to be used with cold light source 
Endoscope attachment: Set complete with fibre light cable 
endoscope of 2 9mm 30-110 length. 
 
 

No 

3652.  16210 ENT Motor chair for patients(ENT patients chair 
electrohydraulic system) 
SPECIFICATION 
Voltage AC 110 V or 220V. 
Frequency-50/60Hz 
Capacity-230Kg 
Stroke-220mm 
Chair lifting electrohydraulic system 
Machanism 
Back rest and leg rest –electrohydraulic system synchronized 
lifting arm rest back rest synchronized chair rotation 330 
degree by manual  
Weight –130 Kg 

No 

3653.  16401 Head light focussing (Cold fibre light) set complete with 
light, head band and cable 

Set 

3654.  NIV/16 Fibre Optic Nasopharyngoscope No 
3655.  17010 Chair Opthalmic operating complete No. 
3656.  17603 Indirect Opthalmoscope No 
3657.  17760 Slit lamp microscope with Applation  tonometer and 35mm 

camera with attachment  
Set 

3658.  NIV/17 B-Scan Ultrasonography (Ophthalmic) No 
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3659.  NIV/17 Opthalmic operating microscope No. 
3660.  NIV/17 Retinoscope Direct – 3.8V No 
3661.  NIV/17 Phaco Hand Piece Universal No 
3662.  NIV/17 Phaco Needle Titanium No 
3663.  NIV/17 Phaco Tube No 
3664.  NIV/17 Lenso Meter No 
3665.  NIV/17 Opthalmoscope direct (Re chargeable) with cgarger &n 

bulbs 
No 

3666.  NIV/17 Opthalmoscope direct (Battery) No 
3667.  NIV/17 A –Scan No 
3668.  NIV/17 Autorefractometer for Children  No 
3669.  NIV/17 Dehumidifier with equipment cooler (For  opthalmic eqpt) No 
3670.  NIV/17 Autorefractometer with standard accessories No. 
3671.  NIV/17 Bipolar Coagulator with all standard 

accessories(Ophthalmic) 
No 

3672.  NIV/17 Ophthalmic Operating Table No 
3673.  NIV/17 Endocryo system  
3674.  18152 Portable Defibrillator with external paddle, 1 channel ECG 

,Internal battery back up 
No 

3675.  18208 Electro Surgical Unit (Bipolar) Complete, Microprocessor 
Controlled  with standard accessories 

Set 

3676.  18252A Gasro Intestinal Fibercsope with light source complete No 
3677.  18252B Gasro Intestinal Fibercsope without  light source complete No 
3678.  18252C Duodenoscope  No 
3679.  18601 Light source cold for fibre optic Proctoscope No 
3680.  18601B Adaptor for fitting to other light source of G I Fibrescope  Set 
3681.  18603A UVA and UVB Cabinet (whole body) standing cabinet high 

intensity PUVA ,Microprocessore controlled with dosing of 
VVA+VVB+PVRA 

No 

3682.  18603B UV Skin Tester for determination of the MED for UVA & 
UVB 

No 

3683.  18603C UVB Narrow Band Photo therapy system  No 
3684.  18657 Defibrillator with monitor with external pacemaket with 

trolley 
No 

3685.  18912 Suction unit electric high vacuum type 220 volt 50 HZ/AC 
fitted with connecting tube and  02 bottles (Mobile) 
Specification  : 
a. Mobile on antistatic castor 
b. Weight 8-12 kg 
c. Double security bulb 
d. Bottle autoclavable  
e. Bottle with graduation 
f. Flow 90-100 ltr/minute 
g. Adult and paediatric suction catheter  
h. Spare one set of bottle 
i. High vacuum 900-1050mm mm/hg  

No 

3686.  18913 Sucion pump portable foot operated with 2x 500 ml 
collection bottles 

No 

3687.  18913A Suction machine(Neonatal + child) 
Specification and accessories; 
a. Portable 
b. Double bottle electrical + foot 
c. Power 220V,50-6- Hz 
d. Adjustable vacuum and frequency 
e. Flow rate minimun 5 L/Min 
f. Over flow valve protector  
g. Bacterial filter (Extra 4) 
h. 1Cm 2 x suction container 
i. Silicon tubes/Plugs extra 4 

No 
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3688.  18914 Suction Unit for central pipe line vaccum system complete 

with pressure gauge and reducing valves- floor unit mounted 
on Anti static castor 5 liter     

No 

3689.  18920 Sigmosdoscope & Proctoscope set complete Set 
3690.  18922 Sigmoidoscope graduated for childred   Set 
3691.  18925A Spirometer (Adult ) No 

3692.  18925B Spirometer ( Baby) No 
3693.  NIV/18 Moisture determination Apparatus No 
3694.  NIV/18 Polarimeter No 
3695.  NIV/18 Somlac/Sleep Inducing Machine  No 
3696.  NIV/18 Relaxometer No 
3697.  NIV/18 Bio-Feed Back Machine No 
3698.  NIV/18 Neonatal Resusciation Trolley with Water No 
3699.  NIV/18 Electric Room heater No 

3700.  NIV/18 Gynecological Lamp No 

3701.  NIV/18 Cryotherapy unit ERBOKRYO(R) S , liquid 
Nitrogen spray unit, Flast type , complete with 3 
needles . 

No 

3702.  NIV/18 Water softener  Filter No 

3703.  NIV/18 OTV-S5 System(For existing OES Fibroscope) No 
3704.  NIV/18 Water Boiler No 
3705.  NIV/18 Portable Nebulizer (With tube and accessories) complete  No 
3706.  NIV/18 Medical Disposable collection and disposable system (Oven) Set 
3707.  NIV/18 Reverse osmosis plant  No 
3708.  NIV/18 Machine for cleaning surgical instrument No 
3709.  NIV/18 Flash Lamp Pump Pulsed Dye Laser (585-nm) for 

dermatological use  
No 

3710.  NIV/18 Liquid  Nitrogen cryogun with spary and probe accessories 
for dermatological use 

No 

3711.  NIV/18 Epilight  TM (Hair Removal System) for dermatological use No 
3712.  NIV/18 Liquid  Nitrogen Flusk for cryotherapy  for dermatological 

use  
No 

3713.  NIV/18 Aesthesiometer No 
3714.  NIV/18 Deioniser of different capacity No 
3715.  NIV/18 Apnoea monitor/alarm for newborn (Hand/bedside/AC or 

DC/Dry cell system 
Specification and Accessories; 
a. Screen display with resp rate 
b. Alarm/visibl7e red button alarm 
c. Cardiac rhythm and rate display/if possible  
d. On and off switch,timer 
e. Connectors/tubing and probe(Spare)  

No 

3716.  NIV/18 E C G Machine - 3 channel No 
3717.  NIV/18 E C G Machine – 1 channel No 
3718.  NIV/18 Floor Cleaning machine with standard accessories No 
3719.  NIV/18 Infusion Pump  complete No 
3720.  NIV/18 Bed side monitor with NIBP and SPO2 with Co2,P,T,R. 

with other accessories. (With Infant and paediatric BP unit )  
No 

3721.  NIV/18 Bed side monitor with provision  for IBP.NIBP, ECG PAO2, 
PCO2, PTR, Monitoring and recording facility during 
operation (Suitable for Neuro OT/ICU 

No 

3722.  NIV/18 Non Invasive/Invasive BP monitor  No 
3723.  NIV/18 Syringe pump with standard accessories  No 
3724.  NIV/18 Finn chamber products for skin testing 8 boxes of 250 

chambers 
Set 

3725.  NIV/18 Threshold analyzer   permanent pace maker No 
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3726.  NIV/18 Peak flow meter No 
3727.  NIV/18 Pulse Oximeter including flex probe &  finger probe  No 
3728.  NIV/18 ECT Machine No 
3729.  NIV/18 Gluco meter No 
3730.  NIV/18 Infant warmer(Plain/Radiant heater for new born)with skin 

temp controlled heater 
Specification and Accessories 
a. Solid steel 
b. Mobile stand 
c. Ambient temperature adjustable to the desired baby temp 
d. Pilot lamp for heating 
e. Two Fluroscent tubes 
f. Ont and off switch with alarm 
g. Radiant heater-power upto 550W with illumination 

No 

3731.  NIV/18 Oxygen concentrator  No 
3732.  NIV/18 EMG Machine with visual evoked potential(VEP) & 

necessary accessories 
Set 

3733.  NIV/18 Blood Warmer No 
3734.  NIV/18 Ambulatory ECG Recorder  No 
3735.  NIV/18 Endoscope cleaning & disinfection device  Set 
3736.  NIV/18 Oesophegeal manometer No 
3737.  NIV/18 Automatic heater/cooler machine with mattress adult & 

paediatric 
No 

3738.  NIV/18 Sengstaken black tube No 
3739.  NIV/18 Endoscope over tube No 
3740.  NIV/18 Vartical band ligator (Set of 6) Set 
3741.  NIV/18 Obesophageal balloon dilator with Accessories No 
3742.  NIV/18 Operating items for laparoscope No 
3743.  NIV/18 ACT Machine double hole with accessories and test tube No 
3744.  NIV/18 Dialysis Chair/Bed with all standard accessories No 
3745.  NIV/18 Dehumidifier (capacity 25-35 pint water per day) No 
3746.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 

output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz Capacity 
5000VA 

No 

3747.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 
output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz 
Capacity3500VA 

No 

3748.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 
output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz Capacity 
3000VA 

No 

3749.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 
output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz Capacity 
2500VA 

No 

3750.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 
output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz Capacity 
2000VA 

No 

3751.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 
output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz Capacity 
1500VA 

No 

3752.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 
output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz Capacity 
1000VA 

No 

3753.  NIV/18 Automatic voltage Stabilizer input Voltage 140-290 VAC 
output Voltage 220V & 5% Frequency 50Hz Capacity 
500VA 

No 

3754.  20092 Electric Balance Digital type-electrical Analytical Meter  No 
3755.  20144 Blood Bank Refrigerator – 25 – 30 Bag Capacity 

 
No 

3756.  20589 Binocular microscope electric with antifungal lenses (4X, 
10X, 40X, 100X objectives)and  all standard accessories 

No 
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3757.  20095 Bath Water Electric,medium size capacity to 

Control temp at 25O to 100OC,220V/50Hz 
No 

3758.  20182 Centrifuge electric 220V/50Hz  6-10 ml Tube with control 
timer 

No 

3759.  20182a Differential Centrifuge  No 
3760.  20227 Colorimeter complete electric with filters 

420,470,530,620,660nm glass cuvetts/tube 1cm,220V/50Hz 
No 

3761.  20259 Drying Oven No 
3762.  20281 Electro Phoresis complete No 
3763.  20433 Hot air Dryer medium size 220V/50Hz No 
3764.  20459 Hot air sterilizer temp upto 300°C medium size 300V/50Hz No 
3765.  20481 Laboratory Incubator medimum size temp 25 to 50 Degree C 

220v/50Hz 
No 

3766.  20531 Vidal Shaking Machine No 
3767.  20706 Photometer with inbuilt sucker incubator and printer (Range 

Up to 340-650 nm 
No 

3768.  NIV/20 Refractometer for determination of specific gravity 
of Urine 

No 

3769.  NIV/20 Automated microplate washer with all accessories 
for operation 

No 

3770.  NIV/20 Automated microplate reader with printer. Wave 
length range 340 - 620 mm, 8 channels absorption 
photometer single beam - 1 x UPS 4000VA 

No 

3771.  NIV/20 Freezing microtome/ cryotome (Complete) temp 
range - 250c , - 300c   

No 

3772.  NIV/20 Centrifuge table top. With variable rotors for 50ml 
tube and 20ml tubes. Upto 6000 rpm/ minutes 

No 

3773.  NIV/20 Water distilled automatic plant(Elect) No 
3774.  NIV/20 Vortex mixer No 
3775.  NIV/20 Biochemical analyzer  No 
3776.  NIV/20 Automated hormone analyzer, with chemiluminescence  

technology including standard accessories and start up kits 
No 

3777.  NIV/20 Bench top refrigerated centrifuge for preparation of  fresh 
Frozen plassma from Blood Bag  

No 

3778.  NIV/20 Centrifuge,electric,with variable retors to centrifuge 18 to 
24ml tube 

No 

3779.  NIV/20 Automatic cell washing system for blood group serology No 
3780.  NIV/20 Automatic Electrolyte Analyzer (NA,K,Cl , HCO3 & 

Lithium) 
No 

3781.  NIV/20 Spectro Photometer No 
3782.  NIV/20 Electronic control oven temp upto 300O C No 
3783.  NIV/20 Polaroid Camera with UV transilluminator  No 
3784.  NIV/20  Post Mortem Box with accessories Set 
3785.  NIV/20 Autoclave Vertical medium size without vaccum drying 

suitable for microbiological laboratory purpose 
No 

3786.  NIV/20 Automatic Blood cell counter 5 part differential  No 
3787.  NIV/20 Heamoglobino meter No 
3788.  NIV/20 Inverted phase contrast microscope with facilities for flow 

cytometry 
No 

3789.  NIV/20 Refrigerating centrifuge electrical full swing 8 to 10 bucket 
to hold 10ml test tube 

No 

3790.  21201 Board tilting angled Head rest No 
3791.  NIV/21 Radiation Protection screen immovable (Wheel fitted) No 
3792.  NIV/21 Calibrated dosimeter for radio therapy dosimetry   No 
3793.  NIV/21 Lamp Dark room (Safe Light) No 
3794.  NIV/21 Automatic X-ray film Processor No 
3795.  NIV/21 X-ray Table No 
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3796.  NIV/21 Film dryer  No 
3797.  NIV/21 Focimeter No 
3798.  NIV/21 Radioisotope Nebulizer  No 
3799.  NIV/21 High Range Ion Chamber Survey Meter No 
3800.  NIV/21 Radioisotope calibrator No 
3801.  NIV/21 Peneumocolon (For Double Constast barium enema)  No 
3802.  NIV/21 Patient immobilization device with materials Set 
3803.  NIV/21 Eqpt & Material for brm shielding blocks applicators , bolus 

and compensators 
No 

3804.  NIV/21 Incubator No 
3805.  NIV/21 Dessicator No 
3806.  NIV/21  Ultrasonogram Machine complete with all standard probes 

and accessories 
No 

3807.  24110 Electric massager  No 
3808.  24304 Rowing Machine No 
3809.  24349 Treadmill for physiotherapy  No 
3810.  24364 Ultraviolet B+C therapy unit No 
3811.  24365  Shortwave therapy unit apparatus  accessories  

a. Key coil applicator 500cm 
b. Key coil applicator 150cm 
c. Key coil condencer  applicator diameter 13cm 

No 

3812.  NIV/24 Tens Unit Portable No 
3813.  NIV/24 Cryotherapy unite Accessories 

1. User manual 
2. Holder for nossels  
3. Treatment tube 
4. Standard output (affixed on to the treatment tube) 
5. Adaptor for nossels adaptator for nossels  (Two screw) 
6. Container for Deforsted  water 
 

No 

3814.  NIV/24 Ultrasono Therapy machine  
Accessories 
Power Cable 
water proof applicator Holder for applicator 

No 

3815.  NIV/24 Moist Heat Therapy Unit No 
3816.  NIV/24 Microwave Therapy Unit 

with all standard accessories 
No 

3817.  NIV/24 Mellamagnum No 
3818.  NIV/24 Electrotherapy and electro-Diagnostic Apparatus No 
3819.  NIV/24 Mobile Sitter No 
3820.  NIV/24 Child Size Prone Scooter No 
3821.  NIV/24 Whirlpool bath No 
3822.  NIV/24 Universal traction unit with micro wave  bed complete Set 
3823.  NIV/24 Palvic Intermittent traction unit without micro wave bed   
3824.  NIV/24 Massage unit havamate complete Set 
3825.  NIV/24 Cervical intermittent  Traction Unit (Electric traction Unit No 
3826.  NIV/24 Ergometer bicyle adult No 
3827.  NIV/24 Ergometer bicyle Children No 
3828.  NIV/24 Gero bench No 
3829.  NIV/24 Electric Intermittent Compression Unit No 
3830.  NIV/24 Lumber Traction Unit No 
3831.  NIV/24 Exercise Equipments No 
3832.  NIV/24 Tricycle No 
3833.  NIV/24 Functional Rehabilitation Aids No 
3834.  NIV/24 Walker for paraplegia patients No 
3835.  NIV/24 Suspension bar (For exercise ofparesis patients) No 
3836.  NIV/24 Head halter traction system No 

Laboratory Chemicals and Reagents 
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3837.  190001 Acetic Anhydride(Max 1000 ml glass pack) ml 
3838.  190002 Acetone A R (Max 1000 ml glass pack) ml 
3839.  190012 Acid Acetic glacial(100%) (Max 1000 ml glass 

pack) 
ml 

3840.  190037 Acid hydrochloric (Conc), pure (Max 1000 ml 
glass pack) 

ml 

3841.  190042 Acid Nitric pure redistilled (Max. 1000 ml glass 
pack) 

ml 

3842.  190048 Acid picric (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3843.  190049 Acid perchloric ml 
3844.  190061 Acid Sulphanilic (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3845.  190064 Acid sulphuric (Conc)(Max. 1000 ml glass 

pack) pure redistilled 
ml 

3846.  190071 Acid Trichloracetic (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3847.  190078 Agar, Agar powder (Max 500 g pack) gm 
3848.  190088 Alcohol Amyl (Max 1000 ml glass pack) ml 
3849.  190092 Alcohol Ethyl absolute (Max 1000 ml glass 

pack) 
ml 

3850.  190095 Alcohol iso propyl (Max 1000 ml glass pack) ml 
3851.  190097 Alcohol Methyl (Acetone free) (Max  1000 ml 

glass pPack) 
ml 

3852.  190110 Ammonium Chloride (Max100 gm Pack) gm 
3853.  190122 Ammonium sulphate (Max100 gm Pack) gm 
3854.  NIV/19 Anaerobic gas kit (Pkt of 10) pkt 
3855.  190144a Antigen VDRL carbon (5 ml pack) Vial 
3856.  190145 Antigen PPD (10 TU/ml) ml 
3857.  190364 Barium Chloride (Max 50 gm pack) gm 
3858.  190372 Beef Extract (Max 500 gm pack) gm 
3859.  190373 Benedicts solution qualitative ml 
3860.  190379 Benzedine powder (Max 25 gm pack) gm 
3861.  190389 Bovine serum albumin 30% ml 
3862.  190396 Bromine ml 
3863.  190397 Bromo cresol purple  gm 
3864.  190430 Calcium chloride anhydrous (Max 500 gm 

pack) 
gm 

3865.  190442 Carbon Tetrachloride ml 
3866.  190475 Chloroform –alcohol free (Max 1000 ml glass 

pack ) 
ml 

3867.  190491 Coagulation factor VIII assay Kit 
3868.  190492 Coagulation factor IX assay Kit 
3869.  190516 Copper Sulphate (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3870.  190527 Crystal Violet ( 25g Pack)  gm 
3871.  190539 Cyanmeth haemoglobin standard Kit 
3872.  190580 Dextrose ( 500 g pack) gm 
3873.  190587 Diethyl ether(Max 1000 ml Pack) ml 
3874.  190599 Dipotassium Hydrogen phosphate gm 
3875.  190614 D P X  mount (Max 100 ml pack) ml 
3876.  190636 EDTA -Potassium salt. (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3877.  190654 Ferric chloride (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3878.  190660 Formaldehyde 40% (Max. 2500 ml pack) ml 
3879.  190663 Fluorescein Anti Human globulin Vial 
3880.  190664 Fluorescein Anti Human Ig G Vial 
3881.  190665 Fluorescein Anti Human Ig M Vial 
3882.  190666 Fluorescein Anti Human Ig A Vial 
3883.  190667 Fluoroscein Buffer Vial 
3884.  190668 Fluorescein Mounting Fluid mll 
3885.  190669 Fluorescein Anti Human C3 Vial 
3886.  190688 Kit test F D P complete with collection tubes Kit 
3887.  190716 Gold Chloride (5gm Pack) gm 
3888.  190739 Hydrogen peroxide (Max 1000 ml glass pack)  ml 
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3889.  190769 Iodine-AR. (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3890.  190771 Iodine Trichloride gm 
3891.  190803 Kit test ASO (Antistreptolysin 'O' titre) 

Reduced 
Kit 

3892.  190803a ASO Latex (100T) Kit 
3893.  NIV/19 Sulphosalicylic acid (500 gm pk) gm 
3894.  NIV/19 Resorsinal (100 gm pk) gm 

3895.  190803c ASO Buffer Kit 
3896.  190804 Kit test Acid Phosphatase (Monotest) Kit 
3897.  190805 Kit test Aldolase Kit 
3898.  190806 Kit test AFP, EIA Kit 
3899.  190811 Kit test CRP (Latex) (100T) Kit 
3900.  190816 Kit test for Creatinine with 

standard.(Colorimetric) 
Kit 

3901.  190817 Kit test CEA, EIA Kit 
3902.  190818 Kit test CPK (Monotest/ liquicolor) Kit 
3903.  190818b Kit test CK-MB (Monotest) Kit 
3904.  190819 Kit test Anti DNA Latex (100T) Kit 
3905.  190819a Kit test Anti-ds DNA , EIA Kit 
3906.  190821 Kit test Febrile antigen – TO(5 ml) Kit 
3907.  190821a Kit test Febrile antigen – TH(5 ml) Kit 
3908.   190821b Kit test Febrile antigen –AO(5 ml) Kit 
3909.   190821c Kit test Febrile antigen –AH(5 ml) Kit 
3910.   190821d Kit test Febrile antigen – BO(5 ml) Kit 
3911.   190821e Kit test Febrile antigen – BH(5 ml) Kit 
3912.   190821g Kit test Febrile antigen –OX-K (5ml) Kit 
3913.   190821h Kit test Febrile antigen – OX-19  (5 ml) Kit 
3914.   190821j Kit test Febrile antigen – OX-2     (5 ml) Kit 
3915.   190821k Kit test Febrile antigen – Brucella abortus (5 

ml) 
Kit 

3916.   l90821L Kit test Febrile antigen – Brucella melitensis (5 
ml) 

Kit 

3917.  190823 Kit test G-6PD ( Glucose-6 Phosphate 
dehydrogenase 

Kit 

3918.  190828 Kit test HDL – Cholesterol Kit 
3919.  190829 Kit test HBs Ag (latex- 100T ) Kit 
3920.  190829a Kit test HBs Ag (EIA) Kit 
3921.  190829b Kit test HBs Ag Confirmatory test EIA Kit 
3922.  190830 Kit test Anti HBs (EIA) Kit 
3923.  190831 Kit test Anti HBc total (EIA) Kit 
3924.  190831a Kit test Anti HBc IgM (EIA) Kit 
3925.  190879g Kit test HBeAg(EIA) Kit 
3926.  190879h Kit test Anti HBe (EIA) Kit 
3927.  190832 Kit test Iron binding capacity Kit 
3928.  190833 Kit test 17-Ketosteroids Kit 
3929.  190835 Kit test LDH (Monotest/liquicolor) Kit 
3930.  190843 Kit test pregnancy in urine - sensitivity 100 

IU/ml (100T) 
Kit 

3931.  190844 Kit test partial thromboplastin time Kit 
3932.  190846 Kit test prothrombin time 

(ISI – 1.00 – 1.25) 
Kit 

3933.  190848 Kit test RA (Latex  100T) Kit 
3934.  190850 Kit test serum Iron Kit 
3935.  190851 Kit test S G O T (Colorimetric) Kit 
3936.  190851a Kit test SGOT (Kinetic monotest/ liquicolor) Kit 
3937.  190852 Kit test S G P T (Colorimetric) Kit 
3938.  190852a Kit test SGPT (Kinetic monotest/ liquicolor) Kit 
3939.  190859 Kit test Triglycerides Kit 
3940.  190860 Kit test TPHA (200T) Kit 
3941.  190862 Kit test urinary calculi analysis Kit 
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3942.  190863 Kit test V M A with control Kit 
3943.  190865 Kit test Fibrinogen Kit 
3944.  190868 Kit test Albumin(  500 ml pack)           Kit 
3945.  190868a Kit test Alkaline Phosphatase        ( 

colorimetric) 
Kit 

3946.  190868b Kit test Alkaline phophatase 
( Kinetic monotest/ liquicolor) 

Kit 

3947.  190869 kit test Total Protein( 500 ml pack)             Kit 
3948.  190870  Kit test Glucose (Colorimetric) Kit 
3949.  190871 Kit test Urea (Colorimetric) Kit 
3950.  190872 Kit test Uric Acid (Colorimetric) Kit 
3951.  190873 Kit test Cholesterol(Colorimetric) Kit 
3952.  190874 Kit test pancreatic alfa Amylase (monotest) Kit 
3953.  190876 Kit test Calcium (Colorimetric) Kit 
3954.  190883 Lactose pure (500 gm pack) gm 
3955.  190901 Liquor Ammonia Fortis (1000 ml pack) 

(Analytical grade) 
ml 

3956.  190985 Methyl Red (25 gm pack) gm 
3957.  191004 Methyl violet (25 g. pack) gm 
3958.  191013 Media Dehydrated sabouraud’s dextose 

agar(500 gm pack) 
gm 

3959.  191020 CLED Media (Max 500 gm pack) gm 
3960.  191028 Media dehydrate mannitol salt agar gm 
3961.  191036 Media dehydrated Triple Sugar Iron agar (Max 

500 gm pack) 
gm 

3962.  191037 Media dehydrated Selenite-F broth gm 
3963.  191040 Media dehydrated MRVP Agar (500gm Pack) gm 
3964.  191048 Media dehydrated Salmonella Shigella agar 

(Max 500 gm pack) 
gm 

3965.  191056 Media dehydrated Urea agar base (Max 500 gm 
pack) 

gm 

3966.  191059 Media dehydrated Loeffler's serum agar (Max 
500 gm pack) 

gm 

3967.  191063 Media dehydrated Loweenstein Jensen media 
(Max 500 gm pack) 

gm 

3968.  191064 Media dehydrated Columbia blood agar base 
(Max 500 gm pack) 

gm 

3969.  191069 Media dehydrated thioglycolate gm 
3970.  191071 Media dehydrated Diagnostic sensitivity test 

agar 
gm 

3971.  191073 Media dehydrated MacConkey Agar (Max 500 
gm pack) 

gm 

3972.  191081 
 

Media dehydrated Blood agar base (Max 500 
gm pack) 

gm 

3973.  191090 Camphylobactor Media base gm 
3974.  191090a Supplement for Camphylobacter Media gm 
3975.  1910b Growth factor for Camphylobacter Media gm 
3976.  191091 Gardnerella vaginalis selective supplement gm 
3977.  191091a Vitamin growth supplement No 
3978.  NIV/19 Media Gardnerella agar base gm 
3979.  191098 Media dehydrated Bile esculin azide agar gm 
3980.  NIV/19 Media Anaerobic isolation agar(Max 500 gm 

pack) 
gm 

3981.  NIV/19 Media Simmon’s citrate agar(Max 500 gm 
pack) 

gm 

3982.  NIV/19 Media MacConkey broth(Max 500 gm pack) gm 
3983.  191191 Oil cedar wood (Max. 500 ml Pack) ml 
3984.  191225 Peptone powder (Max. 500 gm pack) gm 
3985.  191229 Petroleum Ether(40-60° C) (Max 2.5L Glass 

pack) 
ml 
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3986.  191230 Phenol crystal (Max 250 gm pack) gm 
3987.  191243 Potassium chloride(Max 500g pack) gm 
3988.  191245 Potassium cyanide (Max 100 g pack) gm 
3989.  191246 Potassium di-hydrogen Phthalate(Max 250 g 

Pack) 
gm 

3990.  191247 Potassium ferricyanide (Max 100g pack)  gm 
3991.  191249 Potassium hydroxide (Max 250gm Pack) gm 
3992.  191250 Potassium Iodide (Max 500 gm Pack) gm 
3993.  191256 Potassium sulphate gm 
3994.  191257 Potassium Tellurite (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
3995.  191263 Potassium Hydrogen Phthalate(Max 250 g 

Pack) 
gm 

3996.  191400 Silver Nitrite gm 
3997.  191401 Silica Gel(blue) gm 
3998.  191403 Sodium acetate (100 gm/Pack) gm 
3999.  191405 Sodium azide ( 25 g pack) gm 
4000.  191406 Sodium benzoate (Max 250 gm/ pack) gm 
4001.  191407 Sodium bicarbonate (Max 500 gm/ pack) gm 

4002.  NIV/19 Media dehydrated Hektoen enteric agar (500 
gm pk) 

gm 

4003.  NIV/19 Media dehydrated GC agar base (500 gm pk) gm 
4004.  NIV/19 GC growth supplement vial 

4005.  191411 Sodium chloride (Max 500 gm pack) gm 
4006.  191413 Sodium citrate (Max 500 gm pack) gm 
4007.  191415 Sodium deoxycholate (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
4008.  191420 Sodium fluoride (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
4009.  191424 Sodium hydroxide (Max 500 gm pack) gm 
4010.  191430 Sodium nitrite (Max 100 g pack) gm 
4011.  191431 Sodium nitroprusside (Max 100 g pack) gm 
4012.  191444 Sodium tauroglycocholate (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
4013.        191446 Sodium Thiosulphate (25 gm/pack) gm 
4014.        191470 Azure II (25 gm/10 gm/pack) gm 
4015.        191474 Stain Briliant cresyl Blue ( 25 g pack) (Micros 

copy) 
gm 

4016.  191480 Stain crystal violet ( 25Gm Pack) (Micros copy) gm 
4017.  191487 Stain Basic fuchsin ( 25 gm pack) gm 
4018.  191498 Stain Leishman powder ( 25 g pack) (Micros 

copy) 
gm 

4019.  191506 Stain Neutral Red (Neutral dye)(Max 25 g 
pack) (Micros copy) 

gm 

4020.  191527                                                Starch Soluble (100 gm/pack) gm 
4021.  191536                                              Reagent blood grouping anti- A ml 
4022.  191537                                              Reagent blood grouping anti B ml 
4023.  191538 Reagent blood grouping anti- D (Rh)   ml 
4024.  191594 Serum Anti human globulin ml 
4025.  191623 Anti-biotic disc for antibiogram Amyoxycillin – 

10 µg 
Disc 

4026.  191623a Anti-biotic disc for antibiogram Ceftriazone-30  
10 µg 

Disc 

4027.  191623b Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Cephalexin 30 µg 

Disc 

4028.  191623c Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Ciprofloxacin     µg 

Disc 

4029.  191623d Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Pefloxacin – 5 µg 

Disc 

4030.  191623e Anti-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Sulphamethoxazole/Trimethoprim 

Disc 

4031.  191623f Anti-biotic disc for antibiogram Oxacillin-5 µg Disc 
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4032.  191623g Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 

Gentamicin 10 µg 
Disc 

4033.  191623h Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Ceftazidine 300 µg 

Disc 

4034.  191623j Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Penicillin G 100 µg 

Disc 

4035.  191623k Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Tetracyclin 30 µg 

Disc 

4036.  191623L Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Erythromycin 30 µg 

Disc 

4037.  191623m Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Cerbenicillin 10 µg 

Disc 

4038.  191623n Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Metronidazole 40 µg 

Disc 

4039.  191623o Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Chloramphenical 25 µg 

Disc 

4040.  191623p Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Selixid 10 µg 

Disc 

4041.  191623q Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Nitrofurantion 300 µg 

Disc 

4042.  191623r Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Nalidixic Acid 30 µg 

Disc 

4043.  191623s Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Vancomycin 30 µg 

Disc 

4044.  191623t Antio-biotic disc for antibiogram 
Methicillin 30 µg 

Disc 

4045.  191623u Antibiotic disc for antigen Azithromycin (15 
µg) 

Disc 

4046.  191623v Antibiotic disc for antibiogram Aztrionam (30 
µg) 

Disc 

4047.  191623w Antibiotic disc for antibiogram Netilmicin (30  
µg) 

Disc 

4048.  191623x Antibiotic disc for antibiogram Cefetamet  (30  
µg) 

Disc 

4049.  191623y Antibiotic disc Cyclocerin 20mg Disc 
4050.  191623z Antibiotic disc INH 30mg Disc 
4051.  191623aa Antibiotic disc Rifampicin 30mg Disc 
4052.  191623bb Antibiotic disc Streptomycin 30mg Disc 
4053.  191623cc Antibiotic disc Pyrazinamide 30mg Disc 
4054.  191623dd Antibiotic disc Ethionamide 30mg Disc 
4055.  191623ee Antibiotic disc Ethambulol 30mg Disc 
4056.  191623ff Niacin test strip Kit 
4057.  191623gg MGIT Tube, PACT and PANTA Tube 
4058.  191722 Toluene (Max 1000 ml glass pack) ml 
4059.  191757 Test strips for glucose in urine (Pkt of 100 

strips) 
Pkt 

4060.  191758 Test Strip for Micro albuminuria Pkt 
4061.  191760 Test strips multi for urinalysis-09 parameters 

(Pkt of 100 strips) 
Pkt 

4062.  191784 Urea (Max 100 gm pack) gm 
4063.  191821 Xylene (Max 1000 ml glass pack) ml 
4064.  NIV/19 Media dehydrated TCBS (500 gm pack) gm 
4065.  NIV/19 Media dehydrated PPLO Agar base without 

crystal violet 
gm 

4066.  NIV/19 Bromo Thymol Blue(25 gm pack) gm 
4067.  NIV/19 Media dehydrated 7H11 (Sensitivity) Agar with 

growith supplement  
gm 

4068.  NIV/19 Thayer Martin Media base gm 
4069.  NIV/19 Haemoglobin Powder vial 
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4070.  NIV/19 VCNT Supplement vial 
4071.  NIV/19 Vitamin growth supplement vial 
4072.  NIV/19 Bacitracin disc 0.05 units Pkt 
4073.  NIV/19 Optochin disc 5mcg Pkt 
4074.  NIV/19 Oxidase disc Pkt 
4075.  NIV/19 Novobiocin disc No 
4076.  NIV/19 Kit test Growth Hormone (EIA) Kit 
4077.  NIV/19 Kit test ACTH (EIA) Kit 
4078.  NIV/19 Kit test DHEA (EIA) Kit 
4079.  NIV/19 Kit test Ig E (ELISA) Kit 
4080.  NIV/19 Kit test HIV ab PAT/SPOT test Kit 
4081.  NIV/19 Kit test HIV-ab Western blot Kit 
4082.  NIV/19 Kit test HIV(1 + 2) – EIA Kit 
4083.  NIV/19 Kit test Anti-HAV Total- EIA Kit 
4084.  NIV/19 Kit test Anti-HAV IgM- EIA Kit 
4085.  NIV/19 Kit test Anti-HCV Total- EIA Kit 
4086.  NIV/19 Kit test Anti-HEV IgM- EIA Kit 
4087.  NIV/19 Cytomegalovirus IgG ab test (EIA) Kit 
4088.  NIV/19 Cytomegalovirus IgM ab test (EIA) Kit 
4089.  NIV/19 Herpes Simplex virus-1 IgG ab test(EIA) Kit 
4090.  NIV/19 Herpes Simplex virus-1 IgM ab test(EIA) Kit 
4091.  NIV/19 Herpes simplex Virus-2 IgG ab test(EIA) Kit 
4092.  NIV/19 Herpes Simplex Virus-2 IgM ab test(EIA) Kit 
4093.  NIV/19 Rubella Virus IgG ab test (EIA) Kit 
4094.  NIV/19 Rubella Virus IgM ab test (EIA) Kit 
4095.  NIV/19 Toxoplasma gondii IgG ab test (EIA) Kit 
4096.  NIV/19 Toxoplasma gondii IgM ab test (EIA) Kit 
4097.  NIV/19 Japanese encephalitis virus ab test Kit 
4098.  NIV/19 Dengue IgG  Kit(EIA) Kit 
4099.  NIV/19 Dengue IgM Kit (EIA) Kit 
4100.  NIV/19 Falciperum spot IF (Complete kit) Kit 
4101.  NIV/19 Amoebiasis spot IF (Complete kit) Kit 
4102.  NIV/19 Leishmaniasis spot IF (Complete kit) Kit 
4103.  NIV/19 Chlamydial spot IF (Complete kit) Kit 
4104.  NIV/19 FTA-ABS (IF complete kit) Kit 
4105.  NIV/19 Kit test lactate UV(monotest)  Kit 
4106.  NIV/19 Kit test ferritin –EIA with calibrator & control Kit 
4107.  NIV/19 Kit Test Ammonia  Kit 
4108.  NIV/19 Myco tuberculosis IgG ab test(EIA) Kit 
4109.  NIV/19 Myco tuberculosis IgM ab test(EIA) Kit 
4110.  NIV/19 Myco tuberculosis IgA ab test(EIA) Kit 
4111.  NIV/19 Myco dot (Dot test tuberculosis) Kit 
4112.  NIV/19 Echinococcose HA test Kit 
4113.  NIV/19 Anti thyroglobulin ab- EIA Kit 
4114.  NIV/19 Anti microsomal ab- EIA Kit 
4115.  NIV/19 Anti Sperm ab test kit EIA Kit 
4116.  NIV/19 Helicobacter pylori IgG ab test,- EIA Kit 
4117.  NIV/19 Leptospira ab test IgG (EIA) Kit 
4118.  NIV/19 Leptospira ab IgM ab (EIA) Kit 
4119.  NIV/19 Kit test bacterial antigen for meningitis Kit 
4120.  NIV/19 Kit test PSA- EIA Kit 
4121.  NIV/19 Kit test CA-125 –EIA Kit 
4122.  NIV/19 Kit test  CA19-9- EIA Kit 
4123.  NIV/19 Kit test  CA15-3-EIA Kit 
4124.  NIV/19 Kit test β- hCG quantitative –EIA Kit 
4125.  NIV/19 Kit test Calcitonin- EIA Kit 
4126.  NIV/19 Kit test Parathormone –EIA Kit 
4127.  NIV/19 Sucrose (Max 500gm Pack) gm 
4128.  NIV/19 Mannitol (Max 500 gm Pack) gm 
4129.  NIV/19 Maltose (Max 500 gm Pack) gm 
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4130.  NIV/19 Dulcitol (Max 25gm Pack) gm 
4131.  NIV/19 Bromocresol Purple (Max 25 gm Pack) gm 
4132.  NIV/19 Chrysodin Purified (Max 25gm Pack) gm 
4133.  NIV/19 Laboratory Cleaning Detergent ml 
4134.  NIV/19 ICT-Filariasis  Kit 
4135.  NIV/19 ICT-Malaria (Falciperum & vivax) Kit 
4136.  NIV/19 ICT-Dengue (IgG & IgM) Kit 
4137.  NIV/19 ICT-Tuberculosis (IgG, IgA & IgM) Kit 
4138.  NIV/19 ICT-Pregnancy strip(25/50 iu/ml)-  Kit 
4139.  NIV/19 ICT-Kala Azar Kit 
4140.  NIV/19 ICT-Syphilis Kit 
4141.  NIV/19 ICT-HBsAg Kit 
4142.  NIV/19 ICT-HIV-1 & 2 Kit 
4143.  NIV/19 ICT-Leptospira (IgG & IgM) Kit 
4144.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum polyvalent O Kit 
4145.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum a H Kit 
4146.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum b H Kit 
4147.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum d H Kit 
4148.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum polyvalent (A-G) Kit 
4149.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum 2-0 Kit 
4150.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum 4-0 Kit 
4151.  NIV/19 Salmonella antiserum 9-0 Kit 
4152.  NIV/19 Shigella dysenteriae- Poly A antiserum Kit 
4153.  NIV/19 Shigella dysenteriae antiserum poly –A1 Kit 
4154.  NIV/19 Shigella flexneri antiserum   poly(1-6) Kit 
4155.  NIV/19 Shigella boydie polyvalent C antiserum Kit 
4156.  NIV/19 Shigella sonnei polyvalent D antiserum (Phase 

1 + 2) 
Kit 

4157.  NIV/19 Streptococcus antiserum set (A-G) Kit 
4158.  NIV/19 Vibro cholerae antiserum polyvalent (Inaba and 

Ogawa) 
Kit 

4159.  NIV/19 Vibrio Cholerae antiserum 0139 Kit 
4160.  NIV/19 Control serum abnormal (Biochemical) Kit 
4161.  NIV/19 Control serum normal (Biochemical) Kit 
4162.  NIV/19 Control serum normal (hormone) Kit 
4163.  NIV/19 T – Cell UCHL-1 (CD-45 RO) ml 
4164.  NIV/19 Macrophage (CD-68) ml 
4165.  NIV/19 Melanoma HMB-45 ml 
4166.  NIV/19 Ki-1 (CD-30) ml 
4167.  NIV/19 LCA (CD-45) ml 
4168.  NIV/19 Pancytokeratin (AE-1 + AE-3)  ml 
4169.  NIV/19 HHF-35 ml 
4170.  NIV/19 Myoglobin ml 
4171.  NIV/19 Vimentin ml 
4172.  NIV/19 B-Cell L-26 (CD-20) ml 
4173.  NIV/19 N S E ml 
4174.  NIV/19 S-100 Protein ml 
4175.  NIV/19 Oestrogen resceptor ml 
4176.  NIV/19 Progesterone receptor ml 
4177.  NIV/19 Immuno Enzyme Universal Kit Component Kit 
4178.  NIV/19 Protein blocking agent ml 
4179.  NIV/19 Biotinylated anti-rabbit & anti- mouse enhanced 

polyvalent secondary antibody 
ml 

4180.  NIV/19 Enhanced streptavidin – peroxidase(Enzyme 
HK-320) 

ml 

4181.  NIV/19 Hamatoxylin counterstain ml 
4182.  NIV/19 3% Hydrogen peroxide ml 
4183.  NIV/19 Tris- buffer concentrate ml 
4184.  NIV/19 DAB liquid concentrate ml 
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4185.  NIV/19 Resin- based mounting medium ml 
4186.  NIV/19 Empty filling vial for chromogen and filter 

dropper Tips 
ml 

4187.  NIV/19 Karyotyping medium (10 x 10ml) Kit 
4188.  NIV/19 Colchichine Soln (10ml/vial) Vial 
4189.  NIV/19 Buffer Tab (PH-6.8) No 
4190.  NIV/19 Trypsin 2.5% Kit 
4191.  NIV/19 Antibiotic antimycotic Liquid Kit 
4192.  NIV/19 Depressed Glass Slide No 
4193.  NIV/19 Soli-chrome dark blue mixture gm 
4194.  NIV/19 1-10 Phananthroline gm 
4195.  NIV/19 Iso Propyl myristate gm 
4196.  NIV/19 Lactate broth gm 
4197.  NIV/19 Antibiotic assay media No.11 gm 
4198.  NIV/19 Antibiotic assay media No.5 gm 
4199.  NIV/19 Media  Soyabean casein digest media   
4200.  NIV/19 Media dehydrated Cetrimide agar gm 
4201.  NIV/19 Dioxan(1000 ml Pack) ml 
4202.  NIV/19 Imidazole gm 
4203.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 

Reagent (Cat 15647) 
No 

4204.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Air Detector (Cat 16501) 

No 

4205.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Cl-Electrode (Cat 14062) 

No 

4206.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Li-Electrode (Cat 15742) 

No 

4207.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
K-Electrode (Cat 14713) 

No 

4208.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Ref Electrode (Cat 14244) 

No 

4209.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Na-Electrode (Cat 14714) 

No 

4210.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
TCO2 Electrode (Cat 14715) 

No 

4211.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
TCO2 membrane (Cat 00125) 

No 

4212.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Tubing harness (Cat 14187) 

No 

4213.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
S. Line Tubing (Cat 14178) 

No 

4214.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
W/H/R Tubing (Cat 13194) -4 unit  

No 

4215.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Conditioning holder (Cat 09458) 

No 

4216.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Probe Cleaning kit (Cat 02702) 

No 

4217.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Deproteinizing Soln (Cat 12704) 

No 

4218.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Cleaning Solu (Cat 11272) 

No 

4219.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Ph, PCO2, TCO2, Condi soln (Cat 06857) 

No 

4220.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Na-Condi soln (Cat 00018) 

No 

4221.   
NIV/19 

Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
TCO2 Internal fill soln  
(Cat 00101) 

No 

4222.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Electrode Carrier (Cat 15229) 

No 
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4223.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 

Electrode train seal kit  
(Cat 14182) 

No 

4224.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
TCO2 Mixer (Cat 09583) 

No 

4225.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Micro sample capillaries 50µµ l (Cat 14253) 

No 

4226.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Printer Paper thermal (Cat 10541) 

Roll 

4227.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
2ml Cups (Pkt of 1000 Pc) (Cat 15013) 

Pkt 

4228.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Sample probe (Cat 12878) 

No 

4229.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Set-1 Std Na/K/Cl/TCO2/Li (Very Low) (Cat 
13511) 

Set 

4230.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Set-2 Std Na/K/CI/TCO2/Li (Low) (Cat 
13512) 

Set 

4231.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Set-3 Sta Na/K/Cl/TCO2/Li (Normal) (Cat 
13513) 

Set 

4232.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Set-4 Std Na/K/Cl/TCOc/Li (High) (Cat-
13514) 

Set 

4233.  NIV/19 Reagent for NOVA CRT-4 Electrolyte Analyser 
Assayed Control Multipack (Cat 18655) 

Pkt 

4234.  NIV/19 Reagent for Ciba corning 
Flame Photometer 
Cibacorning Na/K/Li/Cl/Ca standard 
(50x2ml) 

Pkt 

4235.  NIV/19 Corning 460/405 Diluent concentrate 500 ml No 
4236.  NIV/19 Filters of cibacorning flame photometer- 

Sodium 
No 

4237.  NIV/19 Filters of cibacorning flame photometer –
Potassium 

No 

4238.  NIV/19 Filters of cibacorning flame photometer- 
Lithium 

No 

4239.  NIV/19 Kit Test Phenytoin with control and calibrator Kit 
4240.  NIV/19 Kit Test Phenobarbital with control and 

calibrator 
Kit 

4241.  NIV/19 Kit Test Carbamazepine with control and 
calibrator 

Kit 

4242.  NIV/19 Kit Test Valoproic acid with control and 
calibrator 

Kit 

4243.  NIV/19 Kit Test Digoxin with control and calibrator Kit 
4244.  NIV/19 Glylosylated Haemoglobin (HbA1c) with 

control and calibrator 
Kit 

4245.  NIV/19 Kit Test Benzo Diazepine with control and 
calibrator 

Kit 

4246.  NIV/19 Kit Test Cannabinoids with control and 
calibrator 

Kit 

4247.  NIV/19 Kit Test Opiates with control and calibrator Kit 
4248.  NIV/19 Kit Test Ethanol with control and calibrator Kit 
4249.  NIV/19 Kit test Cyclosporine (Mono) with Control and 

Calibrator 
Kit 

4250.  NIV/19 Kit test Vit B12 with control and Calibrator Kit 
4251.  NIV/19 Kit test Folic Acid with control and calibrator Kit 
4252.  NIV/19 Lamp for TDX No 
4253.  NIV/19 Cuvettes for TDX No 
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4254.  NIV/19 Dilution Buffer for TDX No 
4255.  NIV/19 Sample cartridges for TDX No 
4256.  NIV/19 Centrifuge tube for TDX No 
4257.  NIV/19 Probe Cleaning Soln for IMX Bot 

4258.  NIV/19 MEIA Buffer Ltr 

4259.  NIV/19 MEIA Lamp No 

4260.  NIV/19 Blank cell for IMX No 

4261.  NIV/19 Sample Syringe for IMX No 

4262.  NIV/19 Diluent Syringe for IMX No 

4263.  NIV/19 Multivalve block for IMX No 

4264.  NIV/19 Thermal Paper for IMX Roll 

4265.  NIV/19 IMX  Probe/Electrode Assembly(2/Box)8378-

01 

Box 

4266.  NIV/19 IMX  Sample syringe interconnect 

tubing(Green Dot) 9520-13 

No 

4267.  NIV/19 IMX  MEIA Mercury Lamp  

8379-01 

No 

4268.  NIV/19 IMX  MEIA Optical Standards 8381-01 Kit 

4269.  NIV/19 IMX  Folate Denaturant 2220-35 Kit 

4270.  NIV/19 IMX  Folate Extractant 2220-50 Kit 

4271.  NIV/19 For ST4 Coagulometer  
Cat No. 26526 Combitip 1.25 ml 

Box 

4272.  NIV/19 For ST4 Coagulometer 
Cat No. 26649 Thermal paper 

Pc 

4273.  NIV/19 For ST4 Coagulometer 
Cat No. 26441 Ball vial, 1650 Pc/vial 

Vial 

4274.  NIV/19 For ST4 Coagulometer 
Cat No. 26432 Cuvettes 100 Pc/Box 

Box 

4275.  NIV/19 For ST4 Coagulometer 
Cat No. 00625 Unicalibrator 6x1ml 

Kit 

4276.  NIV/19 For ST4 Coagulometer 
Cat No. 00626 Coag control 12x1ml 

Kit 

4277.  NIV/19 KC-4 Coagulometer Cuvettes Box 

4278.  NIV/19 KC-4 Coagulometer ball vial Box 

4279.  NIV/19 KC-4 Coagulometer thermal paper No 

4280.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

CFAS Cat No. 759350 

Kit 

4281.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Precinorm U Cat No. 171743 

Kit 

4282.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Precipath U Cat no. 171778 

Kit 
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4283.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Multiclean Cat no. 1360418 

Kit 

4284.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Glucose Cat No. 1448668 
 

Kit 

4285.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Urea Cat No. 1489321 

Kit 

4286.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Creatinine Cat No. 1489291 

Kit 

4287.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Uric acid Cat No. 1661850 

Kit 

4288.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Billirubin Cat No. 1489194 

Kit 

4289.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Alkaline Phosphatase Cat No. 816396 

Kit 

4290.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

GPT Cat No. 816442 

Kit 

4291.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Cholesterol Cat No. 1489232 

Kit 

4292.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Triglycerides Cat No. 1488872 

Kit 

4293.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Total Protein Cat No. 1553836 

Kit 

4294.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Albumin Cat No. 1489143 

Kit 

4295.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

CPK-NAC Cat No. 763870 

Kit 

4296.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

CK-MB Cat No. 1127608 

Kit 
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4297.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

AST Cat No. 851124 

Kit 

4298.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Calcium Cat No. 1489216 

Kit 

4299.  NIV/19  Spares Reagent & Consumables for Hit-
912/912 Biochemical Analyser NaOH-D Cat 
No. 1822551 

Kit 

4300.  NIV/19 Spares Reagent & Consumables for Hit-
911Biochemical  Analyser LDL-Cholesterol  
Cat No.1730738 

Kit 

4301.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and Consumables for Hit-
911/912 Biochemical Analyser Iron Cat No. 
1553712 

Kit 

4302.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Phosphorus Cat No. 1489348 

Kit 

4303.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

LDH Cat No. 1489305 

Kit 

4304.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Hit 33 Cat No. 1445618 

Kit 

4305.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Saline Cat No. 1360957 

Kit 

4306.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Filter element WSU 1013, 
 Cat 650838 

No 

4307.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Syringe seal pack 

No 

4308.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Halogen lamp 

No 

4309.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Reaction cuvette set 

Set 

4310.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-911 

Biochemical Analyser 

Printer ribbon 

Box 

4311.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-911 

Biochemical Analyser 

Resin  25 kg/bag 

Bag 
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4312.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-912 

Biochemical analyser printer ribbon type CA 
02374-C100004-6078R 

Box 

4313.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-912 
Biochemical analyser c.f.a.s. CK-MB Cat No. 
1447394 

Kit 

4314.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-912 
Biochemical analyser c.f.a.s. LDL/HDL-
Cholesterol Cat No. 1820109 

Kit 

4315.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Sample cup 

No 

4316.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Sample probe 

No 

4317.  NIV/19 Spares Reagents and consumables for Hit-

911/912 Biochemical Analyser 

Reagent probe 

No 

4318.  NIV/19 Printer ribbon for Hit – 912 No 
4319.  NIV/19 Blood culture bottle: Aerobic (Packets of 100 

bottles) code No. 59268 
Pkt 

4320.  NIV/19 Blood culture bottle: FAN Aerobic (Pkt of 100 
bottles) 59548 

Pkt 

4321.  NIV/19 Blood culture bottle: FAN Anaerobic (Pkt of 
100 bottles) code No. 59549 

Pkt 

4322.  NIV/19 Blood culture bottle: Pedi-Bact (Pkt of 100 
bottles) 

Pkt 

4323.  NIV/19 Needle for Culture Bottle Pkt 
4324.  NIV/19 MB-Bact/T Process bottle (Pack of 100 Pcs) Pkt 
4325.  NIV/19 MB- Bact/T antibiotic supplement kit  

(Containing Antibiotic and reconstitution fluid) 
Kit 

4326.  NIV/19 Kit test reflotron glucose Kit 
4327.  NIV/19 Kit test reflotron urea Kit 
4328.  NIV/19 Kit test reflotron creatinine Kit 
4329.  NIV/19 Kit test reflotron CK-MB Kit 
4330.  NIV/19 Kit test reflotron SGPT Kit 
4331.  NIV/19 Kit test reflotron γ-GT Kit 
4332.  NIV/19 Kit test feflotron α- amylase Kit 
4333.  NIV/19 Kit test reflotron check plus clean Kit 
4334.  NIV/19 Staining solution ponceaus kit Kit 
4335.  NIV/19 Destaining solution ponceaus kit Kit 
4336.  NIV/19 Clearing solution ponceaus kit Kit 
4337.  NIV/19 Buffer conc protein electrophoresis kit Kit 
4338.  NIV/19 Hb buffer solution Kit 
4339.  NIV/19 Cellulose acetate membrance Kit 
4340.  NIV/19 Glass plate 60 mm x 76 mm Kit 
4341.  NIV/19 Printer paper for densitometer Kit 
4342.  NIV/19 Printer ribon for densitometer Kit 
4343.  NIV/19 Bulb for densitometer Kit 
4344.  NIV/19 Allergen disc G2- Berumuda Grass-25 dics/kit Kit 
4345.  NIV/19  Allergen disc T18- Eucalyptus – 

 25 discs/ kit 
Kit 

4346.  NIV/19  Allergen disc M3-Aspergillus fumigatus-25 
disc/kit 

Kit 

4347.  NIV/19 Allergen disc H1- House dust (Greer) -25 
disc/kit 

Kit 
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4348.  NIV/19  Allergen disc D1- Dermotophagoides 

pteronyssinus -     25 discs/kit 
Kit 

4349.  NIV/19 Allergen disc D2- Dermotophagoides farinae- 
 25 disc/kit 

Kit 

4350.  NIV/19 Allergen disc I12- Black Ant- 
 10 discs/kit 

Kit 

4351.  NIV/19  Allergen disc I100 –Cockroach- 
 25 discs/kit 

Kit 

4352.  NIV/19  Allergen disc F1- Egg white- 
 25 discs/kit 

Kit 

4353.  NIV/19  Allergen disc F2- Milk- 
 25 discs/kit 

Kit 

4354.  NIV/19  Allergen disc F24- Shrimp 
 25 discs/kit 

Kit 

4355.  NIV/19  Allergen disc F27-Beef- 
 25 discs/kit 

Kit 

4356.  NIV/19  Allergen disc F35- Potato- 
 25 discs/kit 

Kit 

4357.  NIV/19  Allergen disc F4- Wheat- 
 25 discs/kit 

Kit 

4358.  NIV/19 710 –Allercoat EAST conjugate pack(100T/kit) Kit 
4359.  NIV/19 716- Reference set, A-D Kit 
4360.  NIV/19 718- Negative control sera  Kit 
4361.  NIV/19 719-Positive control sera  Kit 
4362.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 

Haematology Analyser 
Diluent (20L) Cat 99231-01 

Container 

4363.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Detergent (20L) Cat 99321-01 

Container 

4364.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Sheath (9.6L) Cat 99311-01 

Container 

4365.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Hb/WIC lyse (3.8L) 
 Cat 99431-01 

Container 

4366.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
CD-3000 tri level ref control. 
Cat 93111-01 (12 x 2.5ml) 

Kit 

4367.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
CD-3006 Calibrator  
Cat 99120-01 (2 x 2.5ml) 

Kit 

4368.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Enzymatic Cleaner Cat 99644-01 (2 x 50ml) 

Kit 

4369.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Peristaltic Pump tubing small Cat 91484-01 
(Pkt of 4) 

Pkt 

4370.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Peristaltic pumb tubing WOC (Pkt of 4) Cat 
91485-01 

Pkt 

4371.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Printer Ribbon (B&W) 

Roll 
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4372.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 

Haematology Analyser 
Printer Paper Cat 30005-01 

Box 

4373.  NIV/19 Reagents / Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 

Syringe 2.5ml(Part 04H37-01) 

No 

4374.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Syringe 500 µµ l(Part 28560-01) 

No 

4375.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Syringe 25  µµ l (Part 04H40-01) 

No 

4376.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
Syringe 10 µµ l (Part 04H34-01) 

No 

4377.  NIV/19 Reagents /Consumbles for CD-3500R 
Haematology Analyser 
CD-3500 Retic reagent (100T) 

Kit 

4378.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
TSH Elecsys – Cat 1731459 

Kit 

4379.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer   
T3 Elecsys – Cat 1731360 

Kit 

4380.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
T4 Elecsys – Cat 1778254 

Kit 

4381.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
TSH Calset Elecsys Cat 1741483 

Kit 

4382.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable dor Elecsys 2010 

Hormone Analyzer  

T3 Calset Elecsys Cat 1731548 

Kit 

4383.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
T4 Calset Elecsys Cat 1731718 

Kit 

4384.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
Precicontrol Universal Elecsys Cat 1731416 

Kit 

4385.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
Diluent Universal Elecsys  
Cat 1732277 

Kit 

4386.  NIV/19 Reagent & consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyser  
FT3 Elecsys cat No. 1731386 

Kit 

4387.  NIV/19 Reagent & consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
 FT4  Elecsys cat No. 1731297 

Kit 

4388.  NIV/19 Reagent & consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
 FT3 Calset, Cat No. 1731521 

Kit 

4389.  NIV/19 Reagent & consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
 FT4 Calset, Cat No. 1731661 

Kit 
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4390.  NIV/19 Reagent & consumable for Elecsys 2010 

Hormone Analyser  
 System wash Cat No. 1930346 

Kit 

4391.  NIV/19 Reagent & consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
 System clean Cat No. 1298500 

Kit 

4392.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
Procell Elecsys Cat 1662988 

Kit 

4393.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
Clean cell Elecsys  
Cat 1706799/001 

Kit 

4394.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
Assay tip Elecsys  
Cat  1706799/001 

Kit 

4395.  NIV/19 Reagents & Consumable for Elecsys 2010 
Hormone Analyzer  
Assay cup Elecsys 
Cat 1706802/001 

Kit 

4396.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) Supre Heme Buffer  
Cat No. 5802. 

Pkt 

4397.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) Hemolysate Reagent 
Cat No. 5125 

Pkt 

4398.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Ponceay ‘S’ Stain Cat No. 5525 

Pkt 

4399.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Clear Aid Cat No. 5005 

Pkt 

4400.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Titan III H-cellulose acetate plate (1 x 25  
plate) 

Pkt 

4401.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Titan Blotter Pad Cat No. 5034 

Box 

4402.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Helena Marker Cat No. 5000 

Pkt 

4403.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Hemo AF SA 2 control  
Cat No. 5330 

Pkt 

4404.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Zip Zone Chamber wick 
Cat No. 5081 

Pkt 

4405.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
10 µµ l Drummond  micro dispense 
replacement tube 
Cat No. 3-000-210-G 

No 
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4406.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 

Machine (Helena) 
Acid haemoglobin procedure (Gel) 

Kit 

4407.  NIV/19 Reagents and Consumables for Electrophoresis 
Machine (Helena) 
Titan Gel Electrophoresis 
 Serum protein Cat No. 3041 

Kit 

4408.  NIV/19 Streptavidin tube Kit 
4409.  NIV/19 Colour Substrate Kit 
4410.  NIV/19 Washing Solution Kit 
4411.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 

DT Slide Ammonia 
Box 

4412.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide Amylase 

Box 

4413.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide Lactate 

Box 

4414.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide Magnesium 

Box 

4415.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide GGT 

Box 

4416.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide Carbondioxide 

Box 

4417.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide Chloride 

Box 

4418.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide Potassium 

Box 

4419.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumables for Vitros 60 
DT Slide Sodium 

Box 

4420.  NIV/19 Consumables for Vitors 60 
Electrolyte reference fluid (ERF) 

Box 

4421.  NIV/19 Consumables for Vitors 60 
Dual Sample Cup (160/Box) 

Box 

4422.  NIV/19 Consumables for Vitors 60 
Dual Sample Tips (250/Box) 

Box 

4423.  NIV/19 Consumables for Vitors 60 
Thermal Paper Roll (Pack of 3) 

Box 

4424.  NIV/19 Consumables for Vitors 60 
DT Calibarator (3 Sets) 

Box 

4425.  NIV/19 Consumables for Vitors 60 Kodatrol DT I(12 
Bottls) 

Box 

4426.  NIV/19 Consumables for Vitors 60 Kodatrol DT II (12 
Bottles) 

Box 

4427.  NIV/19 Kit for Urinary protein No 
4428.  NIV/19 Paraffin Wax for histopathology Kg 
4429.  NIV/19 Serew capped sterile disposable plastic test tube 

50 ml capacity 
No 
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4430.  NIV/19 

” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
”  
” 
” 
” 
” 
”  
” 
” 
” 
” 
”  
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
” 
 

Nephelometer Kits and reagents 
a. Antiserum to Human IgG 
b. Antiserum to Human IgA 
c. Antiserum to Human IgM 
d. Antiserum to Human C3 
e. Antiserum to Human C4 
f. Antiserum to Human micro albumin 
g. Antiserum to Human caeroloplasmin 
h. Antiserum to C1 inactivator 
k. ASO nephlometric test kit 
l. RF/RA nephlametric test kit 
m. CRP nephlametric test kit 
n. Protein standard (SL) 
o. Protein Control L/M/H 
p. Protein standard Y(C1 inactivator) 
q. N-protein control Py 
r. Rheumatology std 
s. Rheumatology control 
t. Diluent for nephalometric tests 
u. Reaction buffer for nephalometric test 
v. Washing solution  
w. Supplementary reagent 
x. Sample cup for nephalometric test 
y. Curette segments 

 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit  
Kit 
Kit 
Kit  
Kit 
Kit 
Kit  
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Kit 
Pk 
Pk 
 

4431.  03136 Blood bag single (CPD A-1) No 
4432.  03140 Blood bag double (CPD A-1) No 
4433.  03150 Blood bag triple (CPD A-1) No 
4434.  NIV/03 Blood bag baby (CPD A-1) No 
4435.  03009 Blood transfusion set No 
4436.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 

Hormone analyzer LH Elecsys Cat 
No.1732234 

 

4437.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer FSH Elecsys Cat No. 
1775863 

 

4438.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer progesterone Elecsys Cat 
No. 2145383 

 

4439.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer prolactin Elecsys Cat 
No.1775952 

 

4440.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer cortisol elecsys Cat No. 
1875116  

 

4441.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer DHEA Elecsys Cat No. 
3000087 
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4442.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 

Hormone analyzer PTH Elecsys Cat No. 
1972103 

 

4443.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer FSH Calset Elecsys Cat 
No. 1775880 

 

4444.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer LH calset Elecsys Cat No. 
1732269 

 

4445.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Estradiol Calset 11 
Elecsys Cat No. 3000052 

 

4446.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Progesterone II calset 
Elecsys Cat No. 2145391 

 

4447.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Prolactin calset Elecsys 
Cat No. 1775987 

 

4448.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Testosterone Calset 
Elecsys Cat No. 1776088 

 

4449.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
hormone analyzer – Testosterone Elecys cat 
no.1776061 

 

4450.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for elecsys – 2010 
hormone analyzer Insulin Elecsys cat no. 
2017547 

 

4451.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Cortisol Elecsys 
(Calibrator) Cat No. 1875124 

 

4452.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer DHEA – S Elecsys 
(Calibrator) Cat No. 3000095 

 

4453.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Ensulin Elecsys 
(Calibrator) Cat No. 2017504 

 

4454.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer PTH Calset Elecsys Cat 
No. 1972219 

 

4455.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Ck MB Elecsys Cat No. 
1821598 

 

4456.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Myoglobin Elecsys Cat 
No. 2178214 

 

4457.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Tropomin T elecsys Cat 
No. 2017644 

 

4458.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Ck MB calset elecsys Cat 
No. 1821601  

 

4459.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Myoglobin Calset Elecsys 
Cat No. 2178222 

 

4460.  NIV/19 Reagent and consumable for Elecsys – 2010 
Hormone analyzer Troponin T Calset 
Elecsys Cat No. 2017652 

 

4461.  NIV/19 Kit test albumin (R X L            Biochemical 
analyzer) 

Kit 

4462.  NIV/19 Kit test Urea (R X L               ”               ”       ) Kit 
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4463.  NIV/19 Kit test Calcium (R X L         ”               ”       ) Kit 
4464.  NIV/19 Kit test Cholesterole (R X L  ”               ”       ) Kit 
4465.  NIV/19 Kit test Glucose (R X L         ”               ”       ) Kit 
4466.  NIV/19 Kit test Creatinine (R X L      ”               ”       

) 
Kit 

4467.  NIV/19 Kit test Phosphate (R X L       ”               ”       
) 

Kit 

4468.  NIV/19 Kit test Total Bilirubin (R X L”               ”       
) 

Kit 

4469.  NIV/19 Kit test Total Protein (R X L   ”               ”       
) 

Kit 

4470.  NIV/19 Kit test Uric acid (R X L         ”               ”       
) 

Kit 

4471.  NIV/19 Kit test Alkaline Phosphatase (R X L ”    ”       
) 

Kit 

4472.  NIV/19 Kit test AST (R X L                ”               ”       ) Kit 
4473.  NIV/19 Kit test ALT (R X L                ”               ”       

) 
Kit 

4474.  NIV/19 Kit test LDH (R X L              ”               ”       ) Kit 
4475.  NIV/19 Kit test Triglyceride (R X L  ”               ”       ) Kit 
4476.  NIV/19 Kit test Acid Phosphatase (R X L  ”      ”       ) Kit 
4477.  NIV/19 Kit test S. amylase (R X L ”               ”       ) Kit 
4478.  NIV/19 Kit test CK MB - (R X L   ”               ”       ) Kit 
4479.  NIV/19 Kit test HDL Cholesterol (R X L  ”    ”      ) Kit 
4480.  NIV/19 Kit test Iron (R X L           ”               ”       ) Kit 
4481.  NIV/19 Kit test Magnesium (R X L                ”       ) Kit 
4482.  NIV/19 Kit test Chem I calibrator (R X L  ”   ”       ) Kit 
4483.  NIV/19 Kit test Chem II calibrator (R X L ”   ”      ) Kit 
4484.  NIV/19 Kit test Chol calibrator (R X L) Kit 
4485.  NIV/19 Kit test Enzyme verifier (R X L       Biochemical 

analyzer) 
Kit 

4486.  NIV/19 Kit test HPL calibrator (R X L                ”       
) 

Kit 

4487.  NIV/19 Kit test IRN/TIBC calibrator (R X L ”     ”       
) 

Kit 

4488.  NIV/19 Kit test TBIL/DBIL calibrator (R X L”    ”      
) 

Kit 

4489.  NIV/19 Kit test TP/ALB calibrator (R X L     ”      ”      
) 

Kit 

4490.  NIV/19 Kit test UCFP calibrator (R X L        ”      ”       
) 

Kit 

4491.  NIV/19 Cuvatte Cartedge (R X L                   ”      ”       
) 

Box 

4492.  NIV/19 TIBC PR5 Trentment G1 (R X L      ”      ”       
) 

Kit 

4493.  NIV/19 Quicklyty IMT CHIP (R X L            ”      ”       
) 

Kit 

4494.  NIV/19 Quicklyte STD   (R X L                    ”      ”       
) 

Kit 

4495.  NIV/19 Quicklyte STD BBL  (R X L            ”      ”       
) 

Kit 

4496.  NIV/19 Quicklyte Flush Salu  (R X L           ”       ”       
) 

Kit 

4497.  NIV/19 TCOL Release agent  (R X L           ”      ”       
) 

Kit 

4498.  NIV/19 Solt bridge soln (R X L                     ”      ”       
) 

Kit 

4499.  NIV/19 Printer paper (6 x 80 ff) (R X L        ”       ”       
) 

Roll 
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4500.  NIV/19 ABS Absorbance soln (R X L           ”     ”       

) 
Kit 

4501.  NIV/19 CK – MB verifur (R X L                   ”    ”       ) Kit 
4502.  NIV/19 Sample cup with lid 1.5 ml (R X L   ”     ”       

) 
Box 

4503.  NIV/19 TCOL electrode fill (R X L              ”       ”       
) 

Bottle 

4504.  NIV/19 TCOL cartidge membrane (R X L    ”       ”       
) 

Box 

4505.  NIV/19 TCOL Electrode senson (R X L        ”      ”       
) 

Box 

4506.  NIV/19 Indirect IMT Probe Ks (R X L          ”     ”       
) 

Pkt 

4507.  NIV/19 Assay tubing needle (R X L              ”      ”       
) 

Box 

4508.  NIV/19 Susp Source lamp (R X L                  ”     ”       
) 

Pkt 

4509.  NIV/19 Seal rotary slot value (R X L             ”     ”       
) 

Pkt 

4510.  NIV/19 SVSP piston head (R X L                  ”     ”       
) 

Pkt 

4511.  NIV/19 Filter thermal chamber (R X L          ”    ”       
) 

Pkt 

4512.  NIV/19 R X L sample prope tip (R X L         ”    ”       
) 

Box 

4513.  NIV/19 Assay pump tubing kit (R X L          ”      ”       
) 

Box 

4514.  NIV/19 Kits & Consumable for DT-60 slide for Ck-MB Box 
4515.  NIV/19 Reagents and consumables for Elycus 2010 

hormone analyzer 
Box 

4516.  20104 Bottle media,glass,100ml n/m screw capped No 
4517.  20103 Bottle media, glass, 60ml n/m screw capped No 
4518.  20386 Glass cover  22mm x 22mm,  

 pkt of 100 pc 
Pkt 

4519.  20387 Glass cover 18mm x 18mm  
pkt of 100 pc  

Pkt 

4520.  20435 Haemocytometer (Neubaur's Counting Chamber 
with RBC & WBC pipettes) 

No 

4521.  20319 Kjeldahl Flask, 30ml capacity (Pyrex) No 
4522.  20309 Volumetic flask 250ml (Pyrex) No 
4523.  20126 Burette 50ml (Pyrex) No 
4524.  20685 Filter paper 9cm pkt of 100 pc Pkt 
4525.  20688 Filter paper 11cm pkt of 100 pc Pkt 
4526.  20693 Pipette graduated pyrex 1 ml No 
4527.  20694 Pipette graduated pyrex 5 ml No 
4528.  20697 Pipette graduated pyrex 10 ml No 
4529.  20720 Petridish pyrex 4" diameter No 
4530.  20805 Slide microscope (Pkt of 72) Gros 
4531.  20880 Test tube Kahn 3" x 3/8", colourless glass Doz 
4532.  20883 Test tube 6" x ¾", colourless glass Doz 
4533.  20884 Test tube 4" x ½ ",colourless glass Doz 
4534.  20888 Test tube Wasserman 2" x 3/8", colourless glass Doz 
4535.  20889 Tube wintrobe No 
4536.  NIV/20 Wash bottle plastic –1000 ml size No 
4537.  NIV/20 Screw capped test tube- 

    75 ml(Pyrex) 
No 

4538.  NIV/20 Tube Westergren No 
4539.  NIV/20 Disposable Microtome blade Pkt of 100 Pc Pkt 
4540.  NIV/20 Disposable microtome blade Holder No 
4541.  NIV/20 Platinum wire loop No 
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4542.  NIV/20 Lancet Pkt of 100 pc Pkt 
4543.  NIV/20 Glass cover  22mm x  44mm 

 (Pkt of 100 Pc) 
Pkt 

4544.  NIV/20 Halogen lamp 6 volt 10 watt No 
4545.  NIV/20 Bulb 120 volt 30 watt for Olympus microscope No 
4546.  NIV/20 AYER's SHAPE SPATULA plvs cyto Brush 

combined sterile disposable for  
No 

4547.  NIV/20 Autopipette adjustable upto 20 µl No 
4548.  NIV/20 Autopipette adjustable upto100 µl  No 
4549.  NIV/20 Autopipette adjustable 

upto  1000 µl  
No  

4550.  NIV/20 Tips pipette 0-200 µl (yellow) 
(Pkt of 1000 pc) 

Pkt 

4551.  NIV/20 Tips pipette 200-1000 µl (Blue) 
(Pkt of 500 pc) 

Pkt 

4552.  NIV/20 Hoemostatis plaster 1.8 cm x 7.3 cm  pkt of 100 
Pc 

Pkt 

4553.  NIV/20 Disposable plastic urine container(100 ml)with 
lid 

No 

4554.  NIV/20 Urine container(glass) wide mouth(100 ml) 
without lid 

No 

4555.  NIV/20 Micro test tube disposable with lid 1.5 ml 
capacity(pkt of 1000 pc) 

Pkt 

4556.  NIV/20 Urine container glass, 60 ml wide mouth screw 
capped 

No 

4557.  NIV/20 Stool container(disposable-plastic) No 
4558.  NIV/20 Sputum container(disposable-plastic) with lid  No 
4559.  NIV/20 Tuberculin test innoculation syringe with needle 

– 1ml (Disposable, slarile)  
No 

4560.  NIV/20 Pipette graduated pyrex 0.1 ml No 
4561.  NIV/20 Pipette graduated pyrex 0.2 ml No 
4562.  NIV/20 Dropper Glass  No 
4563.  NIV/20 Veneject EDTA 3 ml No 
4564.  NIV/20 Veneject EDTA+Fluoride- 3ml No 
4565.  NIV/20 Veneject plain 5 ml No 
4566.  NIV/20 Veneject plain10 ml No 
4567.  NIV/20 Veneject syringe /tube holder with needle No 
4568.  NIV/20 Disposable plastic test tube 5 ml No 
4569.  NIV/20 Bipolor micro Coagulometer with reagent on 

ACT,PT & APTT for 100 patients with 
complete accessories. 

No 

4570.  NIV/20 Islams Bon marrow trephine Biopsy Needle 
standard diameter 

No 

4571.  NIV/20 Islams Bon marrow trephine Biopsy Needle 
small diameter 

No 

4572.  NIV/20 PH Meter No 
4573.  NIV/20 Histopaque Solution Ml 
4574.  NIV/20 RPM-1-1640 solution Ml 
4575.  NIV/20 Foetal bovine serum Ml 
4576.  NIV/20 Sucrose-20% Ml 
4577.  NIV/20 Trypan blue 1% Ml 
4578.  NIV/20 Disposable glass pasteur pipette-150mm No 
4579.  NIV/20 Disposable glass pasteur pipette-225mm No 
4580.  NIV/20 Kits for T cell & B cell separation No 
4581.  NIV/20 HLA-A,B,C ready plate(1+2), 2 tray with 72 

Values, 5 types 
No 

4582.  NIV/20 HLA-DR ready plate 1 tray with 60 values, 10 
types 

No 

4583.  NIV/20 HLA-A,B,C blank plate, 72 wells No 
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4584.  NIV/20 Complement-Rabbit-ABC Ml 
4585.  NIV/20 Complement-Rabbit-DR Ml 
4586.  NIV/20 Mineral oil (Heavy white oil) No 
4587.  NIV/20 Cover slip for tara saki tray 50mmx75mm No 
4588.  NIV/20 Multiple syringe dispenser-250ë/5ël No 
4589.  NIV/20 Multiple syringe dispenser-50ë/1ël No 
4590.  NIV/20 Single syringe dispenser 250ë/5ël No 
4591.  NIV/20 Single syringe dispenser 50ë/1ël No 
4592.  NIV/20 Single syringe 250ë/5ël No 
4593.  NIV/20 Single syringe 50ë/1ël No 
4594.  NIV/20 Plastic serum tube 400ël No 
4595.  NIV/20 Plastic serum tube 1ml No 
4596.  NIV/20 Plastic serum tube 14ml No 
4597.  NIV/20 Complement Cup 10ml No 
4598.  NIV/20 Rack for complement Cup No 
4599.  NIV/20 Lymphodex buffer Ml 
4600.  NIV/20 HLA control positive control Ml 
4601.  NIV/20 HLA control Negative control Ml 
4602.  NIV/20 Reagents consumables for Hitachi 911/912 

maintenance : 
a. Maintenance kit H911 
b. Maintenance kit H912 
c. Sample Probe 
d. Reagent Prove 
e. Stirring Rod(911) 
f. Stirring Rod(912) 
g. Sample Pipettor Packing 
h. Reagent Pipettor Seal 
i. Sensor 
j. Vacuum pump Diaphragm 
k. E/M valve UDV2 
l. Tygon Tube Rinse 
m. Tygon Tube 
n. Sillicone Tube Rinse 2x4 
o. Sillicate Tube 8x14 
p. Pcb assay s. sensor Pl CE(P/N 707-5024) 
q. Nozzle Tip (H-911) P/N 736 1880 
 

Kit 

4603.  NIV/20 Reagents consumables for Elecsys 2010 
maintenance  kit : 
a. Maintenance kit E2010 
b. Pipettor Probe assy(10us/cm) 
c. Tube 8 
d. Tube 9 
e. Sipper Probe  assy S1C 
f. Paddle (mixing) 
g. Sensor 
h. Pcb assy LLD-P3 
i. E/M valve UDV 
j. Pinch valve 
k. Measuring cell incl ref Electrode 
l. Filter 

 

 


